Garretson School District 49-4
Garretson, SD
Agenda for Regular School Board Meeting
Garretson High School Library
July 17, 2023

1. Call to Order - 5:45 PM

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Welcome to visitors and guests

4. Approval of agenda with proposed additions or corrections

5. Public Comments

6. Consent Agenda
a. Approval of minutes, financial statements and bills for payment.

8

AR e

Cash Report

Quarterly Financials

Invoice Detail Report

Detail Check Register
Activity Fund Balance Report
Summary Expenditure Report
Check Reconciliations

Bank Statements

b. Approval of agreements and / or contracts

1. SDSU Field Experience MOU
2. Contract Renewal - Lunch Time Solutions (9.3% increase)

c. Fuel Quotes

None
d. Personnel actions

N U AW~

. Denae Bass - 2nd Grade Teacher - $52,140

Reece Moehlenbrink - Drop JH football, add Assistant Varsity Football - $3,456
Jill Whalen - Drop Assistant Track, Add Head Girls Track - $4,148.10

Kevin Steckler - Add JH Football - $3,687.20

Jacob Schweitzer - Add Asst Track - $2,534.95

Amber Williamson - Drop science fair

Tracy Stallman - Add Oral interp - $2,304.50, Add Science Fair - $921

e. Surplus property

None

7. Old Business

1. Acknowledge service to the board for Kari Flanagan.

8. Adjournment

5

9. Oath of Office for Wyatt Compton and Andy Hulscher - Mr. Schweitzer will administer the Oath.

10. Election of Officers: Chairperson: Vice Chairperson:

11. Authorize payment of claims for fiscal year 2024

12. New Business
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. Budget Hearing at 6:15 PM
b. Designate as custodian of all accounts
c. Designate Treasurer of School Food Services and Custodial Accounts

d. Authorize purchasing agent

[¢]

. Designate official depository

f. Designate school board member in addition to the Board Chairperson who has the authority to
countersign checks drawn by the Business Manager

g. Authorize federal representative for all federal programs

h. Designate Truancy Officer.

i. Designate hearing official for School Breakfast and Lunch program.
j. Join ASBSD Emergency School Bus Mutual Assistance Pact

k. Approve membership to ASBSD and SDUSA

/. Set School Board election

m. . Set official meeting date and time

n. Designate School Attorney.

o. Designate official newspaper

p- Authorize agreement to continue membership in the Prairie Lakes Coop and to select a
delegate to the Board

q. Adopt resolution to allow the Business Manager the authority to pay Xcel Energy, City of
Garretson (water and gas), Aflac, Chesterman, Delta Dental, First Dakota Indemnity Co., Horace
Mann, Northern Plains Insurance Pool, Alliance Communications, Standard Life, VSP, and First
Bank and Trust Credit Card when due, prior to the approval of monthly bills.

1. Adopt resolution to establish Imprest Fund.

s. Adopt resolution to allow the Business Manager to invest school district funds

t. Set bond for Business Manager.

u. Set School Board Member salary

v. Set Substitute pay

w. Consider participation in the National School Breakfast and Lunch program and set prices for
the program.
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X. Set Preschool Fees -
y. Set Prices for admission to school events.

z. Set Activity Ticket Prices.

aa. Conflicts of interest, per SDCL 3-23
None

ab. Consider runoff election for the SDHSAA

ac. Information Items:

None

ad. First Reading
None

ae. Second Reading
None

9. Administrative Reports
a. SDCL - news laws impacting education
b. ASBSD / SASD Joint Conference
c. Superintendent’s Report
d. Prairie Lakes Coop

10. Adjourn
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Cash Balance - 5/01/2023

Receipts:

Local Sources:

Activity Passes

Admissions

Electric Buses Grant

Food Service Sales
Insurance Premiums

Interest Income

iPad Insurance Payments
Medicaid Services
Miscellaneous Local Revenue
NPIP Dividends

Rentals

Student Activities

Taxes

Telephone Taxes

Tuition

Intermediate Sources:
County Sources

State Sources:

Bank Franchise Tax
Medicaid Reimbursement
Miscellaneous State Revenue
State Aid

State Apportionment

Federal Sources:

Food Service Assistance
Grants-in-Aid

Miscellaneous Federal Revenue
Total Receipts

Updated Cash Balance

ACH Fees

Claims

Payroll

Total Disbursements

Cash Balance Before Other Adjustments
Chargebacks

Journal Entries

Transfers

Voided Checks

Total Cash - 5/31/2023

Bank Accounts

Custodial - Cash Change

Custodial - Certificates of Deposit
Custodial - Checking

District Checking & Money Market
Petty Cash & Cash Change
Unemployment - Certificate of Deposit
Total

Garretson School District #49-4
Statement of Cash Balances,
Cash Receipts, & Disbursements

5/31/2023
Capital Special Food Driver's
General Outlay Education Service Education Preschool Custodial
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Totals
$ 471,980.61 $ 3,459,197.70 $ 16,227.26 $ 335,074.16 $ 8,229.91 $ (19,420.24) $ 104,853.98 $ 4,376,143.38
$ -
$ -
$1,177,181.97 $ 1,177,181.97
$ 17,100.23 $ 17,100.23
$ 3,144.14 $ 3,144.14
$ 987.41 $ 987.41
$ -
$ 1,980.53 $ 1,980.53
$ 47.34 $ 47.34
$ -
$ -
$ 2,737.75 $ 237.50 $ 36,687.81 $ 39,663.06
$ 378,816.94 $ 341,132.39 $ 197,092.45 $ 917,041.78
$ -
$ 8,110.00 $ 8,110.00
$ -
$ 1,116.88 $ 1,116.88
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 7,666.75 $ 7,666.75
$ 153,599.00 $ 3,407.00 $ 157,006.00
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ R
$ 548,116.21 $ 1,518,314.36 $ 202,479.98 $ 17,100.23 $ 8,110.00 $ 23750 $ 36,687.81 $ 2,331,046.09
$ 1,020,096.82 $ 4,977,512.06 $ 218,707.24 $ 352,174.39 $ 16,339.91 $ (19,182.74) $ 14154179 $ 6,707,189.47
$ (112.40) $ (2,246.04) $ (2,358.44)
$ (49,571.03) $ (270,960.75) $ (16,714.11) $ (94,514.07) $ (470.00) $  (63,098.83) $ (495,328.79)
$  (369,398.67) $ (60,501.06) $ (9,088.22) $ (438,987.95)
$  (419,082.10) $ (270,960.75) $ (77,215.17) $ (94,514.07) $ - $ (9,558.22) $  (65,344.87) $ (936,675.18)
$ 601,014.72 $ 4,706,551.31 $ 141,492.07 $ 257,660.32 $ 16,339.91 $ (28,740.96) $ 76,196.92 $ 5,770,514.29
$ (250.00) $ (250.00)
$ 070 $ 0.70
$ 5,218.52 $ (5,218.52) $ R
$ (1,258.99) $ (1,258.99)
$ 604,974.25 $4,701,332.79 $ 141,492.07 $ 257,660.32 $ 16,080.91 $ (28,740.96) $ 76,197.62 $ 5,769,006.00
$ 700.00
$ 11,756.37
$ 63,741.25
$ 5,667,870.17
$ 1,750.00
$ 23,188.21
$ 5,769,006.00

29,07, V0.
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Cash Balance - 6/01/2023

Receipts:

Local Sources:

Activity Passes

Admissions

Food Service Sales
Insurance Premiums

Interest Income

iPad Insurance Payments
Medicaid Services
Miscellaneous Local Revenue
NPIP Dividends

Rentals

Student Activities

Taxes

Telephone Taxes

Tuition

Intermediate Sources:
County Sources

State Sources:

Bank Franchise Tax

Medicaid Reimbursement
Miscellaneous State Revenue
State Aid

State Apportionment

Federal Sources:

Food Service Assistance
Grants-in-Aid

Miscellaneous Federal Revenue
Total Receipts

Updated Cash Balance

ACH Fees

Claims

Payroll

Total Disbursements

Cash Balance Before Other Adjustments

Chargebacks

Journal Entries
Transfers

Voided Checks

Total Cash - 6/30/2023

Bank Accounts

Custodial - Cash Change

Custodial - Certificates of Deposit
Custodial - Checking

District Checking & Money Market
Petty Cash & Cash Change
Unemployment - Certificate of Deposit
Total

Cash Receipts, & Disbursements

Garretson School District #49-4
Statement of Cash Balances,

6/30/2023
Capital Special Capital Food Driver's
General Outlay Education Projects Service Education Preschool Custodial
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Totals
$ 604,974.25 $ 4,701,332.79 $ 141,492.07 $ - $ 257,660.32 $ 16,089.91 $ (28,740.96) $ 76,197.62 $ 5,769,006.00
$ -
$ 1,770.00 $ 1,770.00
$ 227.40 $ 227.40
$ R
$ 1,211.82 $ 1,211.82
$ R
$ 477.07 $ 477.07
$ 54,011.00 $ 327.00 $ 54,338.00
$ -
$ R
$ 1,458.00 $ 10547579 $ 106,933.79
$ 118,504.20 $ 126,460.72 $ 73,065.19 $ 318,030.11
$ -
$ 250.00 $ 250.00
$ -
$ 951.58 $ 951.58
$ -
$ R
$ 3,138.91 $ 490.00 $ 3,628.91
$ 696.52 $ 696.52
$ 153,596.00 $ 3,404.00 $ 157,000.00
$ R
$ -
$ 10,411.89 $ 10,411.89
$ -
$ R
$ 334,641.51 $ 126,460.72 $ 77,763.26 $ - $ 11,335.81 $ 250.00 $ - $ 10547579 $ 655,927.09
$ 939,615.76  $ 4,827,79351 $ 21925533 $ - $ 268,996.13 $ 16,339.91 $ (28,740.96) $ 181,673.41 $ 6,424,933.09
$ (273.20) $ (3,282.84) $ (3,556.04)
$ (40,706.19) $ (250,609.41) $ (49,906.31) $ (839,340.63) $ (31,470.69) $ (250.00) $ (113,134.63) $ (1,325,417.86)
$  (266,154.46) $ (37,567.37) $ (5,877.69) $ (6,243.87) $ (315,843.39)
$ (307,133.85) $ (250,609.41) $ (87,473.68) $ (839,340.63) $ (31,470.69) $ (6,127.69) $ (6,243.87) $ (116,417.47) $ (1,644,817.29)
$ 632,481.91 $ 4,577,184.10 $ 131,781.65 $ (839,340.63) $ 237,525.44 $ 10,212.22 $ (34,984.83) $ 65,255.94 $ 4,780,115.80
$ R
$ R
$(2,145,689.00) $2,145,689.00 $ -
$ 1,258.99 $ 1,258.99
$ 633,740.90 $ 243149510 $ 13178165 $1,306,348.37 $ 237,525.44 $  10,212.22 $ (34,984.83) $ 65,255.94 % 4,781,374.79
$ 700.00
$ 11,756.37
$ 52,799.57
$ 4,691,180.64
$ 1,750.00
$ 23,188.21

&5

4,781,374.79
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of
Resources

Current Assets

101 CASH IN BANK

102 PETTY CASH

103 CASH CHANGE

105 SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

107 002 SAVINGS ACCOUNT
RESTRICTED CASH > THAN

110 TAXES RECEIVABLE-CURRENT

112 TAXES RECEIVABLE -
DELINQUENT

120 DUE FROM

132 RECEIVABLE FROM TRUST &
AGENCY

140 DUE FROM OTHER
GOVERNMENTS

150 ADV TO STUDENT ACTIVITY
170 INVENTORY-SUPPLIES

171 INVENTORY-STORES PURCH
FOR RES

172 INVENTORY OF DONATED
FOOD

191 NPIP RESERVE FUND POOL
192 PREPAID EXPENSES
Current Assets

Long-term Assets
201 LAND
202 BUILDINGS

203 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN
BLDG

204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL

205 EQUIPMENT-FEDERAL ASSIST.
206 LIBRARY BOOKS

208 ACCUM DEPRECIATION-LOCAL

209 ACCUM DEPR-MACHINE/EQUIP.

210 ACCUM DEPRECIATION-
BUILDINGS

Balance Sheet - Combined Page: 1-A
Period Ending: June 2023 User ID: JDS
Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023
00 LONG TERM 10 GENERAL 21 CAPTIAL 22 SPECIAL 31 BOND 41 CAPITAL 51 FOOD 53 DRIVER' S
DEBT FUND FUND OUTLAY FUND EDUCATION REDEMPTION PROJECTS FUND SERVICE FUND EDUCATION
FUND FUND

0.00 599,201.83 2,440,814.43 132,315.22 (9,319.33) 0.00 237,525.44 10,212.22
0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (533.57) 0.00 1,306,348.37 0.00 0.00
0.00 23,188.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 556,872.87 408,461.17 235,280.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 63,626.53 63,147.72 37,333.70 2,099.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 70,873.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (5,156.01) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 132,709.29 0.00 124,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,820.89 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,930.92 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,979.94 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 149,226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,612,291.80 2,912,423.32 529,345.69 (7,220.14) 1,306,348.37 255,257.19 10,212.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 163,971.38 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,731.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (163,510.48) 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,731.00) 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

Total Assets and Deferred Outflows of
Resources

Current Assets

101 CASH IN BANK

102 PETTY CASH

103 CASH CHANGE

105 SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

107 002 SAVINGS ACCOUNT
RESTRICTED CASH > THAN

110 TAXES RECEIVABLE-CURRENT

112 TAXES RECEIVABLE -
DELINQUENT

120 DUE FROM

132 RECEIVABLE FROM TRUST &
AGENCY

140 DUE FROM OTHER
GOVERNMENTS

150 ADV TO STUDENT ACTIVITY
170 INVENTORY-SUPPLIES

171 INVENTORY-STORES PURCH
FOR RES

172 INVENTORY OF DONATED
FOOD

191 NPIP RESERVE FUND POOL
192 PREPAID EXPENSES
Current Assets

Long-term Assets
201 LAND
202 BUILDINGS

203 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN
BLDG

204 EQUIPMENT-LOCAL

205 EQUIPMENT-FEDERAL ASSIST.
206 LIBRARY BOOKS

208 ACCUM DEPRECIATION-LOCAL

209 ACCUM DEPR-MACHINE/EQUIP.

210 ACCUM DEPRECIATION-
BUILDINGS

Balance Sheet - Combined
Period Ending: June 2023

Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

54 PRESCHOOL 71 STUDENT 90 GENERAL Total
ACTIVITY  FIXED ASSETS

(34,984.83) 52,799.57 0.00 3,428,564.55
0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

0.00 700.00 0.00 2,200.00

0.00 11,756.37 0.00 1,317,571.17

0.00 0.00 0.00 23,188.21

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200,614.38

0.00 0.00 0.00 166,207.14

0.00 (4,176.08) 0.00 66,697.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,156.01)

0.00 0.00 0.00 257,659.29

0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,820.89

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,930.92

0.00 0.00 0.00 12,979.94

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 149,226.00
(34,984.83) 61,079.86 0.00 6,644,753.48
0.00 0.00 343,405.95 343,405.95

0.00 0.00 10,369,493.28 10,369,493.28

0.00 0.00 2,303,591.58 2,303,591.58

0.00 0.00 1,869,002.47 2,032,973.85

0.00 0.00 11,892.00 16,623.00

0.00 0.00 66,773.58 66,773.58

0.00 0.00 (63,338.56) (226,849.04)

0.00 0.00  (1,734,867.01)  (1,739,598.01)

0.00 0.00  (4,080,115.75)  (4,080,115.75)

Page: 1-B
User ID: JDS
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Garretson School District 49-4 Balance Sheet - Combined Page: 2-A
07/13/2023 11:29 AM Period Ending: June 2023 User ID: JDS
Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

00 LONG TERM 10 GENERAL 21 CAPTIAL 22 SPECIAL 31 BOND 41 CAPITAL 51 FOOD 53 DRIVER'S

DEBT FUND FUND OUTLAY FUND EDUCATION REDEMPTION PROJECTS FUND SERVICE FUND EDUCATION
FUND FUND

211 ACCUM. DEPR. - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMPROVEMENTS
Long-term Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 460.90 0.00
Other Assets
390 BUDGETED REVENUE 0.00 3,558,813.00 120,050.00 878,716.00 0.00 0.00 353,025.00 8,000.00
392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED 0.00 (3,538,528.90) (2,199,562.56) (784,626.26) 0.00 (2,145,689.00) 115,691.81 (8,110.00)
Other Assets 0.00 20,284.10 (2,079,512.56) 94,089.74 0.00 (2,145,689.00) 468,716.81 (110.00)
Total Assets and Deferred 0.00 1,632,575.90 832,910.76 623,435.43 (7,220.14) (839,340.63) 724,434.90 10,102.22
Outflows of Resources
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources,
and Fund Equity
Current Liabilities
402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 0.00 274,366.20 0.00 36,760.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
412 PAYABLE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 456 CLASS OF 2035 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415701 FFA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415702 FHA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415703 HONOR SOCIETY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415704 LETTERMAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415705 HS STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415706 MS STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 707 ELEMENTARY STUDENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COUNCIL
415 708 CHEERLEADERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415709 TATU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415710 ART CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415711 SWAT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 712 CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 713 NATIONAL HONOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOCIETY
415714 ORAL INTERP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415715 CONCESSIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 716 INSURANCE CLEARING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

Balance Sheet - Combined
Period Ending: June 2023

Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

54 PRESCHOOL 71 STUDENT 90 GENERAL Total
ACTIVITY  FIXED ASSETS

211 ACCUM. DEPR. - 0.00 0.00 (1,872,233.20) (1,872,233.20)
IMPROVEMENTS
Long-term Assets 0.00 0.00 7,213,604.34 7,214,065.24
Other Assets
390 BUDGETED REVENUE 38,600.00 0.00 0.00 4,957,204.00
392 LESS: REVENUE RECEIVED (59,264.83) (649.00) 0.00 (8,620,738.74)
Other Assets (20,664.83) (649.00) 0.00 (3,663,534.74)
Total Assets and Deferred (55,649.66) 60,430.86 7,213,604.34 10,195,283.98
Outflows of Resources
Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources,
and Fund Equity
Current Liabilities
402 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 (124.75) 0.00 (124.75)
404 CONTRACTS PAYABLE 5,501.11 0.00 0.00 316,627.85
410 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 (716.78) 0.00 (716.78)
412 PAYABLE TO GENERAL FUND 0.00 6,399.10 0.00 6,399.10
415 456 CLASS OF 2035 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
415701 FFA 0.00 3,984.29 0.00 3,984.29
415702 FHA 0.00 96.00 0.00 96.00
415 703 HONOR SOCIETY 0.00 3,784.97 0.00 3,784.97
415704 LETTERMAN 0.00 119.58 0.00 119.58
415705 HS STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 858.01 0.00 858.01
415706 MS STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 1,006.12 0.00 1,006.12
415707 ELEMENTARY STUDENT 0.00 3,180.94 0.00 3,180.94
COUNCIL
415708 CHEERLEADERS 0.00 756.15 0.00 756.15
415709 TATU 0.00 4,362.83 0.00 4,362.83
415710 ART CLUB 0.00 9,530.28 0.00 9,530.28
415711 SWAT 0.00 1,589.67 0.00 1,589.67
415712 CLEARING 0.00 523.46 0.00 523.46
415 713 NATIONAL HONOR 0.00 407.84 0.00 407.84
SOCIETY
415714 ORAL INTERP. 0.00 869.22 0.00 869.22
415715 CONCESSIONS 0.00 22,379.86 0.00 22,379.86
415 716 INSURANCE CLEARING 0.00 103,321.25 0.00 103,321.25

Page: 2-B
User ID: JDS
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Garretson School District 49-4 Balance Sheet - Combined Page: 3-A
07/13/2023 11:29 AM Period Ending: June 2023 User ID: JDS
Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023
00 LONG TERM 10 GENERAL 21 CAPTIAL 22 SPECIAL 31 BOND 41 CAPITAL 51 FOOD 53 DRIVER'S
DEBT FUND FUND OUTLAY FUND EDUCATION REDEMPTION PROJECTS FUND SERVICE FUND EDUCATION
FUND FUND
415717 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 718 FLEX ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415719 FCA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 720 CLASS OF 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 721 CLASS OF 2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 722 CLASS OF 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 723 CLASS OF 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 724 CLASS OF 2024 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 725 CLASS OF 2025 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 726 CLASS OF 2026 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 727 CLASS OF 2027 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 728 CLASS OF 2028 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 729 CLASS OF 2029 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 730 CLASS OF 2030 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 731 CLASS OF 2031 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 732 CLASS OF 2032 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 733 CLASS OF 2033 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 745 IPAD/TECH DAMAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 780 TEACHER APPRECIATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
FUND
415 781 ANGEL FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 782 DRAMA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 783 GARRETSON PTO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 784 MUSIC BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 785 ATHLETIC BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 786 MIDDLE SCHOOL TRIPS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 787 MENTOR PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 788 BOOK FAIR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 789 SPANISH CLUB 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 790 CLASS OF 2021 AFTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROM
415791 CLASS OF 2022 AFTER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PROM
415 800 IMPREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 019 PAYROLL DEDUCTION 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GARNISHMENT

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

Balance Sheet - Combined
Period Ending: June 2023

Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

54 PRESCHOOL 71 STUDENT 90 GENERAL Total
ACTIVITY  FIXED ASSETS

415 717 LIBRARY 0.00 1,306.09 0.00 1,306.09
415 718 FLEX ACCOUNTS 0.00 (90,992.31) 0.00 (90,992.31)
415 719 FCA 0.00 (415.38) 0.00 (415.38)
415 720 CLASS OF 2020 0.00 (4,124.45) 0.00 (4,124.45)
415 721 CLASS OF 2021 0.00 (595.15) 0.00 (595.15)
415 722 CLASS OF 2022 0.00 213.17 0.00 213.17
415 723 CLASS OF 2023 0.00 (710.21) 0.00 (710.21)
415 724 CLASS OF 2024 0.00 (822.46) 0.00 (822.46)
415 725 CLASS OF 2025 0.00 2,170.39 0.00 2,170.39
415 726 CLASS OF 2026 0.00 1,371.28 0.00 1,371.28
415 727 CLASS OF 2027 0.00 963.69 0.00 963.69
415 728 CLASS OF 2028 0.00 1,058.23 0.00 1,058.23
415 729 CLASS OF 2029 0.00 1,047.76 0.00 1,047.76
415 730 CLASS OF 2030 0.00 1,042.58 0.00 1,042.58
415 731 CLASS OF 2031 0.00 1,026.67 0.00 1,026.67
415 732 CLASS OF 2032 0.00 1,002.50 0.00 1,002.50
415 733 CLASS OF 2033 0.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
415 745 IPAD/TECH DAMAGE 0.00 2,410.00 0.00 2,410.00
415 780 TEACHER APPRECIATION 0.00 1,574.27 0.00 1,574.27
FUND
415 781 ANGEL FUND 0.00 855.11 0.00 855.11
415 782 DRAMA 0.00 1,008.82 0.00 1,008.82
415 783 GARRETSON PTO 0.00 (40.00) 0.00 (40.00)
415 784 MUSIC BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 785 ATHLETIC BOOSTERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
415 786 MIDDLE SCHOOL TRIPS 0.00 886.00 0.00 886.00
415 787 MENTOR PROGRAM 0.00 (15.94) 0.00 (15.94)
415 788 BOOK FAIR 0.00 (25.89) 0.00 (25.89)
415 789 SPANISH CLUB 0.00 114.22 0.00 114.22
415 790 CLASS OF 2021 AFTER 0.00 300.07 0.00 300.07
PROM
415 791 CLASS OF 2022 AFTER 0.00 (33.00) 0.00 (33.00)
PROM
415 800 IMPREST 0.00 (34,423.53) 0.00 (34,423.53)
450 019 PAYROLL DEDUCTION 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00

GARNISHMENT

Page: 3-B
User ID: JDS
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

450 PAYROLL DEDUCTION

451 PR DEDUCTION-FICA

452 PR DEDUCTION-FIT

453 004 PR DEDUCTION-AFLAC

453 007 PR DEDUCTION-
INSURANCE

453 011 PR DEDUCTION-
INSURANCE FLEX PLAN

453 110 PR DEDUCTION-
INSURANCE

453 PR DEDUCTION-INSURANCE --
LIFE INS

454 PR DEDUCTION-RETIREMENT
456 010 TSA PAYABLE-EQUI-VEST

456 011 TSA PAYABLE-HORACE
MANN

456 015 TSA PAYABLE-SDSRP

456 016 TSA PAYABLE AMERICAN
FUNDS

457 BENEFITS PAYABLE
458 001 IOWA INCOME TAX
458 STATE INCOME TAX
471 DEPOSITS PAYABLE

474 FOOD SERVICE - DEFERRED
REVENUE

475 UNEARNED REVENUE
Current Liabilities

Long-term Liabilities

502 C.O. CERTIFICATES PAYABLE
504 ACCRUED LEAVE PAYABLE
506 NET OPEB OBLIGATION

509 OTHER LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES

Long-term Liabilities

Other Liabilities
690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Balance Sheet - Combined Page: 4-A
Period Ending: June 2023 User ID: JDS
Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023
00 LONG TERM 10 GENERAL 21 CAPTIAL 22 SPECIAL 31 BOND 41 CAPITAL 51 FOOD 53 DRIVER' S
DEBT FUND FUND OUTLAY FUND EDUCATION REDEMPTION PROJECTS FUND SERVICE FUND EDUCATION
FUND FUND
0.00 (1,722.56) 0.00 (2,871.82) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (153.93) 0.00 (107.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (186.73) 0.00 (180.61) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (2,910.35) 0.00 (135.58) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 2,280.20 0.00 360.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (383.72) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (85.00) 0.00 (50.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 67,586.53 0.00 10,385.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (285.58) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (96.29) 0.00 (21.33) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,614.04 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 219,725.12 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,674.13 0.00
0.00 338,428.77 0.00 44,114.44 0.00 0.00 532,013.29 0.00
965,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
46,522.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
181,409.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7,295.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,200,226.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 4,572,735.67 1,649,075.00 872,171.95 0.00 0.00 326,200.00 10,981.48

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

450 PAYROLL DEDUCTION

451 PR DEDUCTION-FICA

452 PR DEDUCTION-FIT

453 004 PR DEDUCTION-AFLAC

453 007 PR DEDUCTION-
INSURANCE
453 011 PR DEDUCTION-
INSURANCE FLEX PLAN
453 110 PR DEDUCTION-
INSURANCE

453 PR DEDUCTION-INSURANCE --

LIFE INS
454 PR DEDUCTION-RETIREMENT

456 010 TSA PAYABLE-EQUI-VEST

456 011 TSA PAYABLE-HORACE
MANN

456 015 TSA PAYABLE-SDSRP

456 016 TSA PAYABLE AMERICAN
FUNDS

457 BENEFITS PAYABLE
458 001 IOWA INCOME TAX
458 STATE INCOME TAX
471 DEPOSITS PAYABLE

474 FOOD SERVICE - DEFERRED
REVENUE

475 UNEARNED REVENUE
Current Liabilities

Long-term Liabilities

502 C.O. CERTIFICATES PAYABLE
504 ACCRUED LEAVE PAYABLE
506 NET OPEB OBLIGATION

509 OTHER LONG-TERM
LIABILITIES

Long-term Liabilities

Other Liabilities
690 BUDGETED EXPENDITURES

Balance Sheet - Combined
Period Ending: June 2023

Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

54 PRESCHOOL 71 STUDENT 90 GENERAL Total
ACTIVITY  FIXED ASSETS
0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,594.38)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (261.65)
0.00 0.00 0.00 (367.34)
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,045.93)
0.00 0.00 0.00 (25.00)
55.35 0.00 0.00 2,696.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 (383.72)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (135.00)
2,185.49 0.00 0.00 80,157.38
0.00 0.00 0.00 (285.58)
0.00 0.00 0.00 (117.62)
0.00 0.00 0.00 11,614.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 219,725.12
0.00 0.00 0.00 300,674.13
7,741.95 49,481.57 0.00 971,780.02
0.00 0.00 0.00 965,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 46,522.63
0.00 0.00 0.00 181,409.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 7,295.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200,226.73
105,212.58 0.00 0.00 7,536,376.68

Page: 4-B
User ID: JDS
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO
DATE

Other Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources

551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE -
PROPERTY TAXES

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Fund Balance

415471 CULTURE CLUB

415 472 PRESCHOOL

415 474 MULTIMEDIA

415 475 SCIENCE FAIR

415 480 CHEER

415 481 CROSS COUNTRY
415 483 FOOTBALL

415 484 GIRLS BASKETBALL
415 485 BOYS BASKETBALL
415 486 WRESTLING

415 487 TRACK & FIELD

415 491 VOLLEYBALL

415 492 BAND

415 493 YEARBOOK

415 495 CHORUS

415 496 GOLF

415 498 SOCCER

415793 ONE-ACT PLAY

704 002 RETAINED EARNINGS
704 701 IMPREST ACCOUNT

704 713 NATIONAL HONOR
SOCIETY

704 724 EMPLOYEES POP
MACHINE

704 745 IPAD/TECH DAMAGE

706 RETAINED EARNINGS
RESERVED FOR F/A

Balance Sheet - Combined Page: 5-A
Period Ending: June 2023 User ID: JDS
Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023
00 LONG TERM 10 GENERAL 21 CAPTIAL 22 SPECIAL 31 BOND 41 CAPITAL 51 FOOD 53 DRIVER'S
DEBT FUND FUND OUTLAY FUND EDUCATION REDEMPTION PROJECTS FUND SERVICE FUND EDUCATION
FUND FUND

0.00 (4,037,632.55) (802,138.22) (877,498.81) 0.00 (839,340.63) (278,022.39) (6,945.65)
0.00 535,103.12 846,936.78 (5,326.86) 0.00 (839,340.63) 48,177.61 4,035.83
0.00 570,464.35 415,870.03 239,198.34 2,099.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 570,464.35 415,870.03 239,198.34 2,099.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (1,013,922.67) (1,529,025.00) 6,544.05 0.00 0.00 26,825.00 (2,981.48)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(972,295.10) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,950.25 0.00

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

692 LESS: EXPENDITURES TO
DATE

Other Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources

551 UNAVAILABLE REVENUE -
PROPERTY TAXES

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Fund Balance

415471 CULTURE CLUB

415 472 PRESCHOOL

415 474 MULTIMEDIA

415 475 SCIENCE FAIR

415 480 CHEER

415 481 CROSS COUNTRY
415 483 FOOTBALL

415 484 GIRLS BASKETBALL
415 485 BOYS BASKETBALL
415 486 WRESTLING

415 487 TRACK & FIELD

415 491 VOLLEYBALL

415 492 BAND

415 493 YEARBOOK

415 495 CHORUS

415 496 GOLF

415 498 SOCCER

415793 ONE-ACT PLAY

704 002 RETAINED EARNINGS
704 701 IMPREST ACCOUNT

704 713 NATIONAL HONOR
SOCIETY

704 724 EMPLOYEES POP
MACHINE

704 745 IPAD/TECH DAMAGE

706 RETAINED EARNINGS
RESERVED FOR F/A

Balance Sheet - Combined
Period Ending: June 2023

Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

54 PRESCHOOL 71 STUDENT 90 GENERAL Total
ACTIVITY  FIXED ASSETS

(94,699.62) (315.21) 0.00  (6,936,593.08)

10,512.96 (315.21) 0.00 599,783.60

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,227,631.91

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,227,631.91

0.00 418.40 0.00 418.40

0.00 367.70 0.00 367.70

0.00 23.22 0.00 23.22

0.00 (468.45) 0.00 (468.45)

0.00 866.48 0.00 866.48

0.00 243.31 0.00 243.31

0.00 (770.66) 0.00 (770.66)

0.00 (1,159.87) 0.00 (1,159.87)

0.00 623.99 0.00 623.99

0.00 (729.36) 0.00 (729.36)

0.00 257.01 0.00 257.01

0.00 976.19 0.00 976.19

0.00 155 0.00 155

0.00 3,513.80 0.00 3,513.80

0.00 694.78 0.00 694.78

0.00 592.10 0.00 592.10

0.00 747.34 0.00 747.34

0.00 (1,237.25) 0.00 (1,237.25)

(66,612.58) 0.00 0.00  (2,579,172.68)

0.00 1,286.64 0.00 1,286.64

0.00 324.76 0.00 324.76

0.00 (102.18) 0.00 (102.18)

0.00 4,795.00 0.00 4,795.00

0.00 0.00 7,213,604.34 6,244,259.49

Page: 5-B
User ID: JDS
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Garretson School District 49-4 Balance Sheet - Combined Page: 6-A
07/13/2023 11:29 AM Period Ending: June 2023 User ID: JDS
Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

00 LONG TERM 10 GENERAL 21 CAPTIAL 22 SPECIAL 31 BOND 41 CAPITAL 51 FOOD 53 DRIVER' S

DEBT FUND FUND OUTLAY FUND EDUCATION REDEMPTION PROJECTS FUND SERVICE FUND EDUCATION
FUND FUND

707 001 RETAINED EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,806.77 1,940.49
RESTRICTED CASH -< 3
708 UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION (227,931.63) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,338.02) 7,107.38
712 RESERVE FOR PREPAIDS 0.00 59,756.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
714 RESERVE FOR ADVANCES - 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMPREST
721 RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,319.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
SERVICE
723 RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 1,089,809.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OUTLAY
724 RESTRICTED FOR SPECIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 338,905.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
EDUCATION
753 ASSIGNED TO UNEMP. 0.00 23,170.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
760 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE 0.00 1,107,575.45 9,319.33 0.00 (18,638.66) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund Balance (1,200,226.73) 188,579.66 (429,896.05) 345,449.51 (9,319.33) 0.00 144,244.00 6,066.39
Total Liabilities, Deferred 0.00 1,632,575.90 832,910.76 623,435.43 (7,220.14) (839,340.63) 724,434.90 10,102.22

Inflows of Resources, and Fund
Equity

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:29 AM

Balance Sheet - Combined
Period Ending: June 2023

Monthly; Processing Month 06/2023

54 PRESCHOOL 71 STUDENT 90 GENERAL Total
ACTIVITY  EIXED ASSETS

707 001 RETAINED EARNINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,747.26
RESTRICTED CASH -<3
708 UNRESTRICTED NET POSITION (7,291.99) 0.00 0.00 (232,454.26)
712 RESERVE FOR PREPAIDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,756.00
714 RESERVE FOR ADVANCES - 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
IMPREST
721 RESTRICTED FOR DEBT 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,319.33
SERVICE
723 RESTRICTED FOR CAPITAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,089,809.62
OUTLAY
724 RESTRICTED FOR SPECIAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 338,905.46
EDUCATION
753 ASSIGNED TO UNEMP. 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,170.88
760 UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,098,256.12
Fund Balance (73,904.57) 11,264.50 7,213,604.34 6,195,861.72
Total Liabilities, Deferred (55,649.66) 60,430.86 7,213,604.34 10,195,283.98

Inflows of Resources, and Fund
Equity

Page: 6-B
User ID: JDS
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:28 AM

Fund: 10
Account Number
101110

10 1110 020

10 1120

10 1140

10 1190

10 1510

10 1710

10 1710 481

10 1710 483
10 1710 484
10 1710 485
10 1710 486
10 1710 491
10 1710 496
10 1710 498
10 1790
10 1792
10 1920
10 1973
10 1990

10 2110

10 3111
103112
10 3114
10 3119

10 4149 011
10 4153

10 4158 006
10 4158 007
10 4159 009

Revenue Summary Report
Processing Month: 06/2023

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with

GENERAL FUND

Description

ADVALOREM TAX

AD VALOREM TAXES

GENERAL FUND - PRIOR YEAR TAXES
UTILITY TAXES

PENALITIES & INTEREST - TAXES
GENERAL FUND - EARNED INTEREST
ADMISSIONS

CROSS COUNTRY ADMISSIONS &
REGISTRATIONS

FOOTBALL ADMISSIONS

GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS
BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS
WRESTLING ADMISSIONS
VOLLEYBALL ADMISSIONS

GOLF ADMISSIONS

SOCCER ADMISSIONS

OTHER PUPIL ACTIVITY INCOME
IPAD/TECH DAMAGE
CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS
MEDICAID INDIRECT ADMIN SERVICES
OTHER REVENUE - GENERAL FUND

Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES

CITY APPORTIONMENT - STATE FINES

Subtotal: INTERMEDIATE SOURCES

GENERAL FUND - STATE AID
STATE APPORTIONMENT
BANK FRANCHISE TAX
OTHER STATE REVENUE

Subtotal: STATE SOURCES

SMALL RURAL SCHOOL ACHIEVEMENT
TITLE IV - TRANSFER FUNDS

TITLE | BASIC

TITLE |, 1003 FUNDS

TITLE Il PART A REAP

Subtotal: FEDERAL SOURCES

Fund Total:

Activity

Revised Budget

During Month

To Date % of Budget

Page: 1
User ID: JDS

Budget Balance

0.00 118,394.11 1,056,732.28 0.00 (1,056,732.28)
1,245,000.00 0.00 394.37 0.03 1,244,605.63
55,000.00 0.00 4,689.48 8.53 50,310.52
72,500.00 0.00 127,265.81 175.54 (54,765.81)
5,500.00 110.09 1,730.15 31.46 3,769.85
15,000.00 1,211.82 14,120.27 94.14 879.73
8,000.00 0.00 6,750.00 84.38 1,250.00
0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 (1,200.00)
4,750.00 0.00 4,995.65 105.17 (245.65)
3,750.00 0.00 6,446.00 171.89 (2,696.00)
5,500.00 0.00 3,435.33 62.46 2,064.67
2,500.00 0.00 3,288.50 131.54 (788.50)
6,000.00 0.00 5,415.49 90.26 584.51
0.00 1,770.00 1,770.00 0.00 (1,770.00)
1,750.00 0.00 2,626.97 150.11 (876.97)
0.00 1,458.00 5,895.57 0.00 (5,895.57)
6,000.00 0.00 35,621.50 593.69 (29,621.50)
4,000.00 0.00 737.00 18.43 3,263.00
5,500.00 3,138.91 8,496.94 154.49 (2,996.94)
6,000.00 13,121.00 61,018.83 1,016.98 (55,018.83)
1,446,750.00 139,203.93 1,352,630.14 93.49 94,119.86
13,500.00 951.58 13,360.68 98.97 139.32
13,500.00 951.58 13,360.68 98.97 139.32
1,850,000.00 153,596.00 1,885,013.00 101.89 (35,013.00)
32,500.00 0.00 31,930.53 98.25 569.47
117,500.00 0.00 117,517.99 100.02 (17.99)
20,000.00 0.00 23,546.56 117.73 (3,546.56)
2,020,000.00 153,596.00 2,058,008.08 101.88 (38,008.08)
37,063.00 0.00 37,063.00 100.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 (10,000.00)
7,000.00 0.00 46,452.00 663.60 (39,452.00)
19,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,500.00
15,000.00 0.00 21,015.00 140.10 (6,015.00)
78,563.00 0.00 114,530.00 145.78 (35,967.00)
3,558,813.00 293,751.51 3,538,528.90 99.43 20,284.10
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Garretson School District 49-4

07/13/2023 11:

Fund: 21
Account Number
211110
211120
211190

215000

28 AM

Revenue Summary Report
Processing Month: 06/2023

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with

CAPTIAL OUTLAY FUND

Activity

Page: 2
User ID: JDS

Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
CURRENT - CAPITAL OUTLAY 105,000.00 126,412.51 1,018,692.39 970.18 (913,692.39)
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND - PRIOR YEAR TAXES 9,700.00 0.00 2,894.47 29.84 6,805.53
PENALITIES & INTEREST TAXES 5,350.00 48.21 793.73 14.84 4,556.27
Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES 120,050.00 126,460.72 1,022,380.59 851.63 (902,330.59)
OTHER SOURCES 0.00 0.00 1,177,181.97 0.00 (1,177,181.97)
Subtotal: OTHER SOURCES 0.00 0.00 1,177,181.97 0.00 (1,177,181.97)
Fund Total: 120,050.00 126,460.72 2,199,562.56 1,832.21 (2,079,512.56)
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Garretson School District 49-4 Revenue Summary Report Page: 3
07/13/2023 11:28 AM Processing Month: 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with
Activity

Fund: 22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND
Account Number Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
22 1110 ADVALOREM TAX-SPED 610,000.00 73,037.34 592,647.61 97.16 17,352.39
221120 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND - PRIOR YEAR 4,250.00 0.00 1,685.09 39.65 2,564.91

TAXES

22 1190 PENALTIEIS & INTEREST TAXES 1,450.00 27.85 462.35 31.89 987.65
221972 MEDICAID - DIRECT SERVICES 28,500.00 477.07 12,996.21 45.60 15,503.79
221973 MEDICAID - INDIRECT ADMIN. SERVICES 850.00 490.00 1,327.00 156.12 (477.00)
22 1990 OTHER REVENUE - SPECIAL ED. 0.00 327.00 327.00 0.00 (327.00)
Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES 645,050.00 74,359.26 609,445.26 94.48 35,604.74
22 3121 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND - STATE AID 175,000.00 3,404.00 50,231.00 28.70 124,769.00
Subtotal: STATE SOURCES 175,000.00 3,404.00 50,231.00 28.70 124,769.00
22 4175 611 IDEA PART B 57,000.00 0.00 119,605.00 209.83 (62,605.00)
22 4186 619 IDEA PRESCHOOL GRANT 1,666.00 0.00 5,345.00 320.83 (3,679.00)
Subtotal: FEDERAL SOURCES 58,666.00 0.00 124,950.00 212.99 (66,284.00)
Fund Total: 878,716.00 77,763.26 784,626.26 89.29 94,089.74
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Garretson School District 49-4 Revenue Summary Report Page: 4

07/13/2023 11:28 AM Processing Month: 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with
Activity

Fund: 41 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Account Number Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
41 5125 CAPITAL OUTLAY CERT PROCEEDS 0.00 2,145,689.00 2,145,689.00 0.00 (2,145,689.00)
Subtotal: OTHER SOURCES 0.00 2,145,689.00 2,145,689.00 0.00 (2,145,689.00)
Fund Total: 0.00 2,145,689.00 2,145,689.00 0.00 (2,145,689.00)
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:28 AM

Fund:

Account Number

511610
511620
511690

513810
513900

514810

Revenue Summary Report
Processing Month: 06/2023

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with

Page: 5
User ID: JDS

Activity
FOOD SERVICE FUND

Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
PUPIL SALES 0.00 (16,954.85) (156,581.40) 0.00 156,581.40
ADULT SALES 3,325.00 (375.65) (4,466.60) (134.33) 7,791.60

A LA CARTE SALES 49,000.00 (6,862.30) (60,271.35) (123.00) 109,271.35
Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES 52,325.00 (24,192.80) (221,319.35) (422.97) 273,644.35
STATE REIMBURSEMENT 700.00 696.52 696.52 99.50 3.48
OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 21,261.54 0.00 (21,261.54)
Subtotal: STATE SOURCES 700.00 696.52 21,958.06 3,136.87 (21,258.06)
FOOD SERVICE - FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT 300,000.00 10,411.89 83,669.48 27.89 216,330.52
Subtotal: FEDERAL SOURCES 300,000.00 10,411.89 83,669.48 27.89 216,330.52
Fund Total: 353,025.00 (13,084.39) (115,691.81) (32.77) 468,716.81
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Garretson School District 49-4 Revenue Summary Report Page: 6

07/13/2023 11:28 AM Processing Month: 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with
Activity

Fund: 53 DRIVER'S EDUCATION
Account Number Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
53 1331 DRIVER'S EDUCATION - TUITION 8,000.00 250.00 8,110.00 101.38 (110.00)
Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES 8,000.00 250.00 8,110.00 101.38 (110.00)
Fund Total: 8,000.00 250.00 8,110.00 101.38 (110.00)
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Garretson School District 49-4 Revenue Summary Report Page: 7

07/13/2023 11:28 AM Processing Month: 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with
Activity

Fund: 54 PRESCHOOL
Account Number Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
54 1340 PRESCHOOL TUITION 38,600.00 0.00 16,340.00 42.33 22,260.00
54 1990 OTHER REVENUE - PRESCHOOL 0.00 0.00 42,924.83 0.00 (42,924.83)
Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES 38,600.00 0.00 59,264.83 153.54 (20,664.83)
Fund Total: 38,600.00 0.00 59,264.83 153.54 (20,664.83)
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Garretson School District 49-4 Revenue Summary Report Page: 8

07/13/2023 11:28 AM Processing Month: 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with
Activity

Fund: 71 STUDENT ACTIVITY
Account Number Description Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget Budget Balance
711790 701 IMPREST ACCOUNT REVENUE 0.00 0.00 380.00 0.00 (380.00)
711790 724 EMPLOYEES POP MACHINE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 269.00 0.00 (269.00)
Subtotal: LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 649.00 0.00 (649.00)
Fund Total: 0.00 0.00 649.00 0.00 (649.00)
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:28 AM

Revenue Summary Report
Processing Month: 06/2023
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with

Page: 9
User ID: JDS

Budget Balance

Activity
Revised Budget During Month To Date % of Budget
Grand Total: 4,957,204.00 2,630,830.10 8,620,738.74 173.90

(3,663,534.74)
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Vendor ID: A1PUMP

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

A-1 PUMPING & EXCAVATING, INC.

Description: Pumping of Shop Pits

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type:
Detail Description

10 2559 000 319

Vendor ID: AOXWEL

Pumping of Shop Pits

A-OX WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC.

Description: Ag. Cylinder Rentals

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

10 1131 021 411
10 1131 021 411
10 1131 021 411
10 1131 021 411

Vendor ID: AOXWEL

K Cylinders - 2

T Cylinders - 3

WS ACET Cylinder - 1
Administrative Compliance

A-OX WELDING SUPPLY CO., INC.

Description: Ag. Cylinder Rentals

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type:
Detail Description

10 1131 021 411
10 1131 021 411
10 1131 021 411
10 1131 021 411

Vendor ID: ABCRENT

K Cylinder - 2

T Cylinder - 3

WS ACET Cylinder - 1
Administrative Compliance

ABC RENTALS

Description: Stage for Graduation

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

10 1131 000 411

Vendor ID: ABRAHEA

Stage for Graduation

ABRAHAM, HEATHER

Description: Lunch Reimbursement

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

512562 000 690

Vendor ID: ACCESYS

Lunch Reimbursement - Peyton

ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING

Description: June 2023 Contracted Services

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

211111 000 549
211121 000 549
21 1131 000 549
21 2529 000 549

June 2023 Contracted Services
June 2023 Contracted Services
June 2023 Contracted Services
June 2023 Contracted Services

Checking Account ID:

PO Number:

Check Number:

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/07/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: A

Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

Checking Account ID:

231.85
PO Number:
Invoice Date: 05/20/2023  Due Date: 06/10/2023 Status: P
1 Check Number: 51412
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
18.00
27.00
9.00
5.95

PO Number:

Check Number:

N

N
N
N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/20/2023  Due Date: 07/10/2023 Status: A

Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

1099 Amount:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

N

N
N
N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

18.60
27.90
9.30
5.95
PO Number:
Invoice Date: 05/24/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P
1 Check Number: 51407
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
1,154.30
PO Number:
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P
1 Check Number: 51408
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
16.80
PO Number:
Invoice Date: 05/15/2023 Due Date: 06/29/2023 Status: P
1 Check Number: 51410
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
326.96
326.96
326.96
326.96

N

N
N
N

1099 Amount: 0.00

Page: 1
User ID: JDS
Amount: 231.85
CC:
In Full
Amount: 59.95
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 61.75
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 1,154.30
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 16.80
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 1,307.84
0.00
CC:
In Full
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Garretson School District 49-4 Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 2

07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
Vendor ID: ACCESYS ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING PO Number: Invoice Number: 34099457 Amount: 122.48
Description: Printer Services Invoice Date: 05/22/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51410 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
21 1111 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
211121 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
211131 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
21 2529 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
Vendor ID: ACCESYS ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING PO Number: Invoice Number: Amount: 1,322.70
Description: July 2023 Services Invoice Date: 06/14/2023  Due Date: 07/29/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
211111 000 549 July 2023 Services 330.68 N
21 1121 000 549 July 2023 Services 330.67 N
211131 000 549 July 2023 Services 330.67 N
21 2529 000 549 July 2023 Services 330.68 N
Vendor ID: ACCESYS ACCESS SYSTEMS LEASING PO Number: Invoice Number: Amount: 122.48
Description: Printer Services Invoice Date: 06/20/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
21 1111 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
21 1121 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
21 1131 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
21 2529 000 549 Printer Services 30.62 N
Vendor ID: AFLAC AFLAC PO Number: Invoice Number: 175045 Amount: 1,560.82
Description: June 2023 Insurance Premium Billing Invoice Date: 06/12/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number: 22712 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
71415718 June 2023 Insurance Premium Billing 1,560.82 N
Vendor ID: ALLARO ALL AROUND WELDING PO Number: Invoice Number: 10 Amount: 537.50
Description: Maintenance/Repairs Invoice Date: 04/03/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51411 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
10 2559 000 319 Roof Vent - Material 407.50 N
10 2559 000 319 Bus 1 Clean/Electrical 130.00 N
Vendor ID: ALLARO ALL AROUND WELDING PO Number: Invoice Number: 11 Amount: 2,222.50
Description: Bus Repairs/Build Bleachers Invoice Date: 06/20/2023  Due Date: 07/19/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Invoice Listing - Detail
Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

10 2559 000 323
10 2559 000 323
10 2559 000 323
10 2549 000 319

Vendor ID: ALLICOM

Bus #4 Body Work - 2 hrs.

Bus #3 Exhaust Repair - 2.5 hrs.

Bus Materials

Build Bleachers at Sports Complex - 26

ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS

Description: June 2023 Services

Sequence: 1

Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID:
Chart of Account Number

Detail Description

10 2321 000 340
10 2529 000 340
10 2410 000 340
10 2411 000 340

Vendor ID: ALLICOM

June 2023 Services
June 2023 Services
June 2023 Services
June 2023 Services

ALLIANCE COMMUNICATIONS

Description: July 2023 Services

Sequence: 1

Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID:
Chart of Account Number

Detail Description

10 2321 000 340
10 2529 000 340
10 2410 000 340
10 2411 000 340

Vendor ID: APPTINC
Description: Rooms

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

July 2023 Services
July 2023 Services
July 2023 Services
July 2023 Services

APPTEGY, INC.

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

211111 000 422
211111 000 422
211121 000 422
211121 000 422
211131 000 422
211131 000 422

Vendor ID: APPTINC

130.00
162.50
240.00
1,690.00

PO Number:

1 Check Number: 9267

Z2zZZ 22

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: AP
Check Date: 06/20/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

190.50
190.50
190.50
190.50

PO Number:

1 Check Number: 9271

N

N
N
N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: AP
Check Date: 07/20/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

1099 Amount:

Checking Account ID:

186.50
186.50
186.50
186.50

PO Number:

1 Check Number: 51413

N

N
N
N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/03/2023  Due Date: 06/02/2023 Status: P

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Rooms 1,237.50
Service - Rooms 1,102.50
Service - Rooms 490.00
Rooms 550.00
Rooms 962.50
Service - Rooms 857.50

APPTEGY, INC.

Description: Contract Invoice - Thrillshare

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

212227 000 472

Vendor ID: ASBSD

Contract Invoice - Thrillshare

ASSOCIATED SCHOOL BOARDS OF SOUTH
DAKOTA

Description: 2023-2024 Dues

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

Checking Account ID:

PO Number:

1 Check Number: 51413

N

Z2zZzZ22Z 2z

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: P

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

5,000.00

PO Number:

Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P

1 Check Number: 51414

N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

1099 Amount: 0.00

Page: 3
User ID: JDS
Amount: 762.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 746.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 5,200.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 5,000.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 1,193.95
0.00
CC:
In Full
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

10 2529 000 640
10 2311 000 640
10 2321 000 640
10 2321 000 640
10 2311 000 640

2023-2024 Dues - Base
2023-2024 Dues - Base
2023-2024 Dues - Base
2023-2024 Dues - Expend. Calculation
2023-2024 Dues - Expend. Calculation

10 2529 000 640 2023-2024 Dues - Expend. Calculation
Vendor ID: ASBSD ASSOCIATED SCHOOL BOARDS OF SOUTH
DAKOTA
Description: New School Board Member Course
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID:

Chart of Account Number
10 2311 000 315

Detail Description
New School Board Member Course

Vendor ID: BENNMIC
Description: Legal Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 Legal Services - 9/29/22
71415 800 Legal Services - 10/20/22

BENNETT, MICHELE

Vendor ID: BERESCH BERESFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT #61-2
Description: Large Group Contest Entry Fee
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 Large Group Contest Entry Fee

Vendor ID: BERGJAC BERG, JACOB
Description: Driver's Ed. - Reimbursement
Check Type: Check

Detail Description
Driver's Ed. - Reimbursement

Sequence: 1
Chart of Account Number
53 1132 000 411

Vendor ID: BJMENT BJM ENTERPRISE, INC.
Description: Bus Maintenance
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 323 Supreme Synbld 5W30 - 55
10 2559 000 323 Freight
10 2559 000 323 Core Charge

Vendor ID: BMILIC BMI
Description: 2023-2024 Music License Fee
Sequence: 1 Check Type:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

250.00 N
250.00 N
250.00 N
147.98 N
147.98 N
147.99 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: ORD-06768-L7X3R7
Invoice Date: 06/19/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
25.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05302023
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22713 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
100.00 N
100.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05252023
Invoice Date: 05/25/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22702 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
150.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06052023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51415 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
250.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 17538
Invoice Date: 04/17/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51416 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
997.15 N
9.95 N
20.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 11083774
Invoice Date: 07/01/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Page: 4
User ID: JDS

25.00

200.00

150.00

250.00

1,027.10

162.51
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Garretson School District 49-4

07/13/2023 11:27 AM
10 6900 000 411

Vendor ID: BOHLJAS

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

2023-2024 Music License Fee

BOHL, JASON

Description: Lunch Reimbursement

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

512562 000 690

Vendor ID: BOKFIN

Lunch Reimbursement - Preston

BOK FINANCIAL

Description: Annual Fee - Dissemination Agent

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type:
Detail Description

10 2529 000 399

Vendor ID: BRANACE

Annual Fee - Dissemination Agent

BRANDON ACE HARDWARE

Description: Supplies

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

10 2559 000 411
10 2559 000 411
10 2559 000 411
10 2559 000 411

Vendor ID: BRANACE
Description: Keys

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Flap Disc 80 G - 1

Curved Edge Flap Disc 60 G - 1
Cut Wheel MTL - 2

Cut Off Wheel - 2

BRANDON ACE HARDWARE

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

10 2549 000 411

Vendor ID: BRANACE

Keykrafter - 3

BRANDON ACE HARDWARE

Description: Maintenance Supplies

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

10 2549 000 411
10 2549 000 411
10 2549 000 411
10 2549 000 411
10 2549 000 411

Vendor ID: BRANACE

Clamp 1/2 to 1-1/4" SS - 6

HSE Clamp 11/16"1-1/12"SS - 6
Hillman Hardware - 6

Hillman Hardware - 6

Hillman Hardware - 6

BRANDON ACE HARDWARE

Description: Storage Space Supplies

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

10 2121 000 411

Storage Space Supplies

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

162.51 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06052023 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51417 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
4.60 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 07072023 Amount:
Invoice Date: 07/07/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
350.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  61917/5 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/12/2023  Due Date: 06/18/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51418 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
9.99 N
11.49 N
9.98 N
7.98 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  62592/5 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/18/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51418 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
11.67 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  62835/5 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/18/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51418 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
17.94 N
17.94 N
5.94 N
414 N
3.54 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  62941/5 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/07/2023  Due Date: 06/18/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51418 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full

168.99 N

Page: 5
User ID: JDS

4.60

350.00

39.44

11.67

49.50

168.99
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Vendor ID: BRANACE
Description: Valve
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Relif Valv 150PSI 2-1/2" - 1

BRANDON ACE HARDWARE

Vendor ID: CARRINS CARROLL INSTITUTE
Description: June 2023 Contract
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
102115 000 319 June 2023 Contract

Vendor ID: CASH CASH
Description: State Golf Practice Rounds
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 State Golf Practice Rounds - 6

Vendor ID: CHESCOM CHESTERMAN COMPANY
Description: FFA Concession Supply- JJ Days
Sequence: 1 Check Type:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

71415701 Diet Coke 20 oz. - 2 cases
71415701 Coke 20 oz. - 3 cases
71415701 Sprite 20 oz. - 1 case
71415701 Mello Yello 20 oz. - 2 cases
71415701 Pink Lemonade 20 oz. - 1 case

Vendor ID: CHILHOM CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY
Description: May 2023 Tuition
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
22 1223 000 371

Detail Description
May 2023 Tuition - 22 Units

Vendor ID: CHILHOM CHILDREN'S HOME SOCIETY
Description: June 2023 Tuition
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
22 1223 000 371

Detail Description
June 2023 Tuition - 21 Units

Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 312 Center Ave. Water
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 017 321 Water

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number:  62959/5
Invoice Date: 06/07/2023  Due Date: 06/18/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51418 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
19.99 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 2310
Invoice Date: 05/22/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51419 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
768.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06042023
Invoice Date: 06/04/2023  Due Date: 06/05/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22703 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
230.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 3350245
Invoice Date: 06/15/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
42.00 N
63.00 N
21.00 N
42.00 N
21.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 23054-22-015
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/28/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
2,835.58 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 23064-22-015
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/28/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
2,706.69 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  05312023-312
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51420 Check Date: 06/12/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

42.00 N

Page: 6
User ID: JDS

Amount: 19.99
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 768.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 230.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 189.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

2,835.58

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

2,706.69

Amount: 42.00
0.00
CC:

In Full
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Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 401 Main Ave. Sewer/Water
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 017 321 Sewer
10 2542 017 321 Water
Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 401 Main Ave. Gas
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 016 321 Gas
10 2542 016 321 Gas Service Charge
Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 409 1st St. Gas/Sewer/Water
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 016 321 Gas
10 2542 016 321 Gas Service Charge
10 2542 017 321 Sewer
10 2542 017 321 Water
Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 700 Nordstrom Ave. Gas/Sewer/Water
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 016 321 Gas
10 2542 016 321 Gas Service Charge
10 2542 017 321 Sewer
10 2542 017 321 Water
Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 916 Dows St. Sewer/Water
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 017 321 Water
10 2542 017 321 Water
10 2542 017 321 Sewer
Vendor ID: CITYOFG CITY OF GARRETSON
Description: 312 Center Ave. Water
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

Invoice Listing - Detail
Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

05312023-401E
1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Date: 06/12/2023

05312023-401W
1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

05312023-409
1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

05312023-700
1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

05312023-916
1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

PO Number: Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P
Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51420
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
69.00 N
46.50 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P
Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51420
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
410.66 N
113.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P
Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51420
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
48.50 N
15.00 N
49.07 N
48.16 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P
Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51420
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
71.48 N
23.00 N
52.91 N
53.83 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P
Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51420
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
42.83 N
42.00 N
45.18 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A
Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date:

06292023-312
1099 Amount:

Page: 7

User ID: JDS

Amount: 115.50
Amount: 523.66
Amount: 160.73
Amount: 201.22
Amount: 130.01
Amount: 51.40
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10 2542 016 321
10 2542 017 321

Vendor ID: CITYOFG

D1/D2
Water

CITY OF GARRETSON

Description: 401 Main Ave. East - Sewer/Water

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2542 016 321
10 2542 017 321
10 2542 017 321

Vendor ID: CITYOFG

Detail Description
C1/C2/D1/D2

Sewer
Water

CITY OF GARRETSON

Description: 401 Main Ave. West - Gas

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2542 016 321
10 2542 016 321

Vendor ID: CITYOFG

Detail Description
Gas

Gas Service Charge

CITY OF GARRETSON

Description: 409 1st St. Gas/Sewer/Water

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2542 016 321
10 2542 017 321
10 2542 017 321
10 2542 016 321

Vendor ID: CITYOFG

Detail Description
C1/C2/D1/D2

Sewer
Water
Gas Service Charge

CITY OF GARRETSON

Description: 700 Nordstrom Ave. Gas/Sewer/Water

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2542 016 321
10 2542 016 321
10 2542 017 321
10 2542 017 321
10 2542 016 321

Vendor ID: CITYOFG

Detail Description
Gas

Gas Service Charge
Sewer

Water

C1/C2/D1/D2

CITY OF GARRETSON

Description: 916 Dows St. Sewer/Water

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2542 016 321
10 2542 017 321
10 2542 017 321

Detail Description
C1/C2/D1/D1/D2/D2

Sewer
Water

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

9.40

42.00

PO Number:

N

N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A

Check Number:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Check Date:

06292023-401E
1099 Amount: 0.00

27.75
69.00
45.14

PO Number:

N
N
N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A

Check Number:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Check Date:

06292023-401W
1099 Amount:

150.87
113.00

PO Number:

N
N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A

Check Number:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Check Date:

06292023-409
1099 Amount:

27.75
49.07
45.97
15.00

PO Number:

N

N
N
N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A

Check Number:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Check Date:

06292023-700
1099 Amount:

5.22
23.00
52.91
45.48
27.75

PO Number:

N

Z2zZZ 22

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A

Check Number:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Check Date:

06292023-916
1099 Amount:

37.15
45.18
42.83

N
N
N

Page: 8

User ID: JDS

Amount: 141.89
Amount: 263.87
Amount: 137.79
Amount: 154.36
Amount: 167.16
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10 2542 017 321 Water

Vendor ID: CLIMSYS CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC.
Description: Preventive Maintenance
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 323

Detail Description
Changed Belts/Greased Bearings & Motors

Vendor ID: CLIMSYS CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC.
Description: Fix Boiler Issues after Power Outage
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 323 Fix Boiler Issues after Power Outage

Vendor ID: CLIMSYS CLIMATE SYSTEMS, INC.
Description: Fix Boiler Issues after Power Outage
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 323 Fix Boiler Issues after Power Outage

Vendor ID: COLLBOA COLLEGE BOARD
Description: 2023 Used AP Exams
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 1131 000 315
10 1131 000 315
10 1131 000 315

Detail Description
2023 Used AP Exams - 16
Cancellation Fees - 3

Fee Reduction

Vendor ID: DAKOPLA DAKOTA PLAYGROUND
Description: Playground Equipment
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
21 2549 000 530 GeoPlex Climbin - 1
21 2549 000 530 Rhapsody Anima - 1
21 2549 000 530 Shipping & Handling

Vendor ID: DAKTINC DAKTRONICS, INC.
Description: Scoreboard Repairs/Parts
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 319
10 2549 000 319
10 2549 000 323
10 2549 000 323

Detail Description

Onsite Technical Services
Travel for Services

Digit, 24" Red LED Digit, G3 - 9
Cable - 1

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

42.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 10566
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023 Due Date: 07/28/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
4,490.50 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 16186
Invoice Date: 06/02/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51421 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
1,319.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 16235
Invoice Date: 06/02/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51421 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
280.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  A241251811
Invoice Date: 05/18/2023  Due Date: 07/18/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
1,408.00 N
120.00 N
(35.00) N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 302836
Invoice Date: 05/17/2023  Due Date: 06/16/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51422 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
6,420.00 N
5,685.00 N
978.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7042969
Invoice Date: 06/22/2023  Due Date: 07/22/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
270.00 N
168.75 N
6,480.00 N
20.00 N

Page: 9
User ID: JDS

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

4,490.50

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

1,319.00

Amount: 280.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

1,493.00

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

13,083.00

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

6,938.75
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Vendor ID: DAMMGAR DAMMAN, GARY
Description: Lunch Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
51 2562 000 690 Lunch Reimbursement - Morgan

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: DELTDEN DELTA DENTAL OF SD
Description: July 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 July 2023 Insurance Billing

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: DIAMVOG
Description: Paint
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 411

DIAMOND VOGEL, INC.

Checking Account ID:

Detail Description
Paint

Vendor ID: DIAMVOG
Description: Paint
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 411

DIAMOND VOGEL, INC.

Checking Account ID:

Detail Description
Paint

Vendor ID: DONSAUT DON'S AUTO & TIRE CO.
Description: Headlight Bulb for Impala
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 411 Headlight Bulb for Impala

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: ELKJEFFSCH ELK POINT-JEFFERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT #61-

7
Description: Region 2B Wrestling Tournament Expenses
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 486 319 Region 2B Wrestling Tournament Expenses

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: FIRSBAN FIRST BANK & TRUST
Description: CO Certificate - Series 2023
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
21 5000 000 640 CO Cert. - Series 2023 - Acceptance Fee

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: FIRSBAN FIRST BANK & TRUST
Description: CO Certificate - Series 2020

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number: 06052023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount
1 Check Number: 51423 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
8.55 N

PO Number: Invoice Number: 1882219
Invoice Date: 06/20/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22720 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

4,175.92 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 287317190
Invoice Date: 06/13/2023  Due Date: 07/13/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

361.20 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 287317920
Invoice Date: 07/13/2023  Due Date: 08/12/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

450.60 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 4822
Invoice Date: 04/04/2023 Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51424 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
17.46 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 02182023
Invoice Date: 05/23/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51425 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
266.15 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05162023
Invoice Date: 05/16/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51426 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
1,000.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05192023
Invoice Date: 05/19/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:

Amount:

1 0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00

Page: 10
User ID: JDS

8.55

4,175.92

361.20

450.60

17.46

266.15

1,000.00

339,375.00
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Garretson School District 49-4 Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 11
07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51426 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
21 5000 000 611 CO Certificate - Series 2020 - Principal 330,000.00 N
21 5000 000 612 CO Certificate - Series 2020 - Interest 9,125.00 N
21 5000 000 640 CO Certificate - Series 2020 - Fees 250.00 N
Vendor ID: FIRSBAN FIRST BANK & TRUST PO Number: Invoice Number: 06092023 Amount: 30,627.78
Description: CO Certificate - Series 2023 Invoice Date: 06/09/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number: 22715 Check Date: 06/15/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
71415 800 Interest 30,277.78 N
71415 800 Bond Registrar/Paying Agent 350.00 N
Vendor ID: FIRSBANCC FIRST BANK & TRUST PO Number: Invoice Number:  05262023-3566 Amount: 3,336.74
Description: May 2023 Statement Invoice Date: 05/26/2023  Due Date: 06/23/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number: 1 Check Date: 06/06/2023  CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
71415 800 McDonald's - BM Conference - Meal 3.76 0.00 N
71415 800 Taco Johns - BM Conference - Meal 11.16 0.00 N
71415 800 Council on College Adm. - Workshop Reg. 90.00 0.00 N
71415 800 SD Board of Regents - Tuition 2,903.15 0.00 N
71415701 Amazon - FFA Supplies 11.99 0.00 N
71415701 Amazon - FFA Supplies 316.07 0.00 N
71415 800 First Bank & Trust - Interest 0.61 0.00 N
Vendor ID: FIRSBANCC FIRST BANK & TRUST PO Number: Invoice Number:  05262023-8977 Amount: 4,504.07
Description: May 2023 Statement Invoice Date: 05/26/2023  Due Date: 06/23/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number: 1 Check Date: 06/06/2023  CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
71415709 Dollar General - TATU Supplies 103.68 0.00 N
71415 800 Lakes Bar & Grill - Big East Conf. Meet. 49.50 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Janitorial Supplies 241.12 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 653.33 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 6.80 0.00 N
71415 800 SD Board of Regents - Tuition 2,903.15 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 169.33 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Business Office Supplies 23.88 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 7.99 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Business Office Supplies 9.99 0.00 N
71415 800 Amazon - Business Office Supplies 182.11 0.00 N
71415719 Palisades Oil - Breakfast Pizzas 32.23 0.00 N
71415 800 Oak Ridge Nursery - Mulch 105.00 0.00 N
71415 800 Kibble Equipment - Maintenance Supply 15.96 0.00 N
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07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023
Vendor ID: FIRSBANCC FIRST BANK & TRUST PO Number:

Description: June 2023 Statement

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 2134 000 411 BSN Sports - Supplies 2.26

10 2529 000 640 Sam's Club - Membership Fee 50.00

10 2529 000 640 First Bank & Trust - Interest 13.07

10 2121 000 411 Amazon - Wellness Grant Supplies 21.24

10 2121 000 411 Amazon - Wellness Grant Supplies 338.20

10 2121 000 411 Amazon - Wellness Grant Supplies 30.23

10 2121 000 411 Amazon - Wellness Grant Supplies 31.29
Vendor ID: FIRSBANCC FIRST BANK & TRUST PO Number:

Description: June 2023 Statement

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

71415701 Sam's Club - Jesse James Day Supplies 323.95
Vendor ID: FIRSBANCC FIRST BANK & TRUST PO Number:

Description: June 2023 Statement

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 6900 496 334 Holiday Inn Watertown - State Golf Hotel 362.00

10 1121 000 360 Fedex - Shipping Books to be rebound 117.45

10 1131 000 360 Fedex - Shipping Books to be rebound 117.45

10 2529 000 315 Sam Renewal - Annual Renewal 549.00

10 2529 000 411 Amazon - Hard Drive Docking Station 38.59

10 2122 000 411 Diane Alber -Elem. Counseling Curriculum 392.60
Vendor ID: FIRSDAK FIRST DAKOTA INDEMNITY CO. PO Number:

Description: Worker's Comp. Insurance- FY 2024 Invoice Date: 06/12/2023  Due Date: 07/02/2023 Status: P

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

71415 800 Worker's Comp. Insurance- FY 2024 8,858.00
Vendor ID: FLAHSTA FLAHAVEN, STACY PO Number:

Description: Lunch Reimbursement Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

51 2562 000 690 Lunch Reimbursement - Chloe 45.30
Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER PO Number:

Description: Niagara Water

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/26/2023  Due Date: 07/23/2023 Status: AP
Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

06262023-3566
1099 Amount: 0.00

0.00 N
0.00N
0.00N
0.00 N
0.00N
0.00N
0.00 N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/26/2023  Due Date: 07/23/2023 Status: AP
Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

06262023-3566-2
1099 Amount:

0.00 N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 06/26/2023  Due Date: 07/23/2023 Status: AP
Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

06262023-8977
1099 Amount:

0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N
0.00 N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/15/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

N

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date: 04/01/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P
1 Check Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

Page: 12

User ID: JDS
Amount: 486.29
Amount: 323.95
Amount: 1,577.09
Amount: 8,858.00
Amount: 45.30
Amount: 13.47
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Chart of Account Number
10 1131 000 411

Detail Description
Niagara Water - 3

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: Animal Science Class Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 1131 000 411 Animal Science Class Supplies

Vendor ID: GARRFOO
Description: Soap
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Soap

GARRETSON FOOD CENTER

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: Chemistry Class Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 1131 000 411 Chemistry Class Supplies

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: Laundry Detergent
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Laundry Detergent - 2

Vendor ID: GARRFOO
Description: NHS Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415713 NHS Supplies

GARRETSON FOOD CENTER

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: FFA Banquet Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415701 FFA Banquet Supplies

Vendor ID: GARRFOO
Description: NHS Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415713 NHS Supplies - CREDIT

GARRETSON FOOD CENTER

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

13.47 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 04032023
Invoice Date: 04/03/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51428 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
11.34 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 04052023
Invoice Date: 04/05/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51428 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
10.46 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  04052023-2
Invoice Date: 04/05/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51428 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
4.98 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 04132023
Invoice Date: 04/13/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51428 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
15.38 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05042023
Invoice Date: 05/04/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
201.75 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05092023
Invoice Date: 05/09/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
13.45 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  05092023-2
Invoice Date: 05/09/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

(25.84) N

Page: 13
User ID: JDS

In Full

Amount: 11.34
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 10.46
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 4.98
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 15.38
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 201.75
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 13.45
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

(25.84)
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Vendor ID: GARRFOO
Description: Donuts for FCA
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415719 Donuts for FCA

GARRETSON FOOD CENTER

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: Laundry Detergent
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Laundry Detergent

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: FFA Service Project Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415701 FFA Service Project Supplies

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: Sundae Party Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415706 Sundae Party Supplies

Vendor ID: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER
Description: End of Year Meal for Staff
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415711 End of Year Meal for Staff

Vendor ID: GARRGAZ GARRETSON GAZETTE
Description: March/April 2023 Minutes Publication
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2319 000 340 April 10, 2023 Board Minutes Publication
10 2319 000 340 April 18, 2023 Board Minutes Publication
10 2319 000 340 March 28, 2023 Board Minutes Publication

Vendor ID: GARRGAZ GARRETSON GAZETTE
Description: May 2023 Board Minutes Publication
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2319 000 340 May 2023 Board Minutes Publication

Vendor ID: GARRGAZ GARRETSON GAZETTE

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number: 05102023
Invoice Date: 05/10/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
7.59 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05152023
Invoice Date: 05/15/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51428 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
25.28 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05182023
Invoice Date: 05/18/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
52.65 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05232023
Invoice Date: 05/23/2023  Due Date: 06/22/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
101.09 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 982209
Invoice Date: 05/26/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22704 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
481.25 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 3513
Invoice Date: 04/30/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51429 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
170.93 N
24.60 N
32.59 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 3541
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount
1 Check Number: 51429 Check Date: 06/12/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

182.83 N

PO Number: Invoice Number: 3567

Page: 14
User ID: JDS
Amount: 7.59
1 0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 25.28
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 52.65
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 101.09
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 481.25
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 228.12
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 182.83
1 0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 38.70

34 of 143



Vendor ID: GARRCUS

GARRETSON SCHOOL DISTRICT CUSTODIAL
ACCOUNT

Description: May 2023 Imprest Account Reimbursement

Sequence: 1

Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number

10 6900 496 411
10 6900 496 411
10 1131 000 411
10 1111 000 315
10 6900 487 334
10 6900 496 334
10 2121 000 411
10 6900 487 315
10 6900 487 315
10 6900 496 315
10 6900 496 315
10 6900 487 315
10 6900 487 315
10 6900 496 315
10 6900 496 315
10 192

10 2134 000 315
22 1221 000 315
10 2121 000 411
222710 000 334

10 2529 000 411
10 6900 000 334
10 2227 000 334
10 2529 000 640
10 2529 000 411
10 6900 492 411
10 6900 495 411
10 2529 000 334
10 2529 000 334
10 2227 000 334
10 2321 000 640

Checking Account ID:
Detail Description

Kelsey Buchholz- Region Practice Round
Kelsey Buchholz- Range Balls @ SV Meet
Kelsey Buchholz- Journalism Supplies
Cash- 4th Grade Field Trip 5/10/23

Cash- Meal Money for State Track

Cash- Meal Money for State Golf

Lost & Found - Mental Health Training
Hanson SD - Track Meet Entry Fee 5/15/23
Jason Bohl - Howard Wood Entry Fees
Sioux Valley SD - Golf Entry Fee 5/15/23
Dell Rapids SD - JH Golf Meet Entry Fees
Dell Rapids SD - JH Track Meet Entry Fee
Dell Rapids SD - Track Meet Entry Fee
Northern Links - Golf Meet Entry Fee
McCook Central SD - Golf Entry Fee 5/10
EMC Insurance - Inland Marine Insurance
SDSNA - Conference Registration

SD Serv. for Deaf - MWCDE Registration
FB&T CC - Amazon - Wellness Grant

FB&T-Lodge at Deadwood - SPED
Conference

FB&T CC - Amazon - Large Desk Calendar
FB&T CC-Shell Oil - Fuel - AD Conference
FB&T CC-CC Exxon - Fuel - TIE Conference
FB&T CC - Interest

FB&T CC - Amazon - Supplies

FB&T- Award Emblem - Band Banquet Awards
FB&T-Award Emblem - Choir Banquet Awards
FB&T- Subway - BM Conf. - Meal

FB&T- Ramkota Hotel - BM Conf. - Meal
FB&T- Burger King - TIE Conf. - Meal

FB&T CC- WordPress - Subscription

PO Number:

Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P
1 Check Number:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount:
Check Date: 06/12/2023

339.97
12.00
50.80
39.75

332.00

580.00

500.00

200.00

275.00
40.00

108.00
75.00

175.00
50.00
50.00
25.00

300.00

600.00

352.96

231.78

34.98
49.00
59.77
40.09
8.99
106.43
106.42
11.60
38.50
13.75
319.50

N

2 Z22Z2Z22Z2ZZ2ZZZZZ2ZZZ2ZZZZ2ZZZ

Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2ZZ2Z2ZZ

Garretson School District 49-4 Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 15
07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
Description: May 2023 Minutes/Destruction of Records Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/18/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
10 2319 000 340 May 31, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes 18.11 N
10 2319 000 340 Notice of Destruction of Records 6/8/23 20.59 N

Amount: 5,201.29
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

10 1111 000 411

Vendor ID: GARRCUS

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

FB&T CC- Math Learning Center- Supplies

GARRETSON SCHOOL DISTRICT CUSTODIAL

ACCOUNT

Description: June 2023 Imprest Account Reimbursement

Sequence: 1

Check Type:
Chart of Account Number

10 2315 000 399
21 5000 000 612
21 5000 000 640
10 2529 000 240
10 6900 496 334
10 192

10 1131 000 119
10 6900 492 315
10 6900 496 411
10 1131 000 411
10 1131 000 411
10 2549 000 411
10 2529 000 334
10 2529 000 334
102121 000 315
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
10 6900 000 411
10 2529 000 640
10 2549 000 411
10 2122 000 411
10 2122 000 411
10 2122 000 411
10 2529 000 411
10 2122 000 411
10 2529 000 411
10 2529 000 411
10 2549 000 411

Vendor ID: GOODLLC

Detail Description

Michele Bennett - Legal Services

First Bank & Trust- Certificate Interest
First Bank & Trust- Bond Registrar

First Dak. Indem. - FY 24 Worker's Comp.
Jacob H. - State Golf Hotel Rooms Reimb.
Holmes Murphy- FY 24 Cyber Insurance
SD Retirement- Bev H. Special Plan Fee
Beresford SD - Large Group Contest Fee
Cash - State Golf Practice Rounds
Performance Press - Diplomas
Performance Press-Grad. Programs/Collage
Oakridge Nursery - Mulch

Taco John's - BM Conference Meal
McDonald's - BM Conference Meal
Council on C.A. - Workshop Registration
SD Board of Regents - Tuition

SD Board of Regents - Tuition

Lakes Bar & Grill - BEC Meeting Meal
First Bank & Trust CC - Interest

Amazon - Janitorial Supplies

Amazon - Counselor Supplies

Amazon - Counselor Supplies

Amazon - Counselor Supplies

Amazon - Business Office Supplies
Amazon - Counselor Supplies

Amazon - Business Office Supplies
Amazon - Business Office Supplies
Kibble Equip. - Pins for Mower Deck

GOODCARE, LLC

Description: April 2023 Occupational/Physical Therapy

Sequence: 1

Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number

222171000 319
222172 000 319

Vendor ID: GOODLLC

Detail Description
Physical Therapy - 12.01 hrs.

Occupational Therapy - 48.07 hrs.

GOODCARE, LLC

Checking Account ID:

Page: 16
User ID: JDS

Invoice Listing - Detail

75.00 N

PO Number: Invoice Number: 06302023 Amount: 52,078.82

Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/18/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full

Checking Account ID:

200.00 N
30,277.78
350.00
8,858.00
1,086.00
2,410.00
45.00
150.00
230.00
576.58
518.62
105.00
11.16
3.76
90.00
2,903.15
2,903.15
49.50
0.61
241.12
653.33
6.80
169.33
23.88
7.99
9.99
182.11
15.96

2 Z2Z2ZZ2ZZZ2ZZZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2ZZ2ZZ2Z22Z2Z22Z2Z22Z2Z22Z2Z22Z2Z2Z2

PO Number: Invoice Number: 05032023 Amount:

Invoice Date: 04/30/2023  Due Date: 05/03/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00

1 Check Number: 51431 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
996.83 N

3,989.81 N

4,986.64

Amount:
36 of 143
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Description: May 2023 Occupational/Physical Therapy
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check

Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 2171 000 319 Physical Therapy - 14.21 hrs.
222172 000 319 Occupational Therapy - 39.65 hrs.

Vendor ID: GOODLLC GOODCARE, LLC
Description: June 2023 Occupational/Physical Therapy
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
22 2171 000 319
22 2172 000 319

Detail Description
Physical Therapy - 3.67 hrs.
Occupational Therapy - 11.68 hrs.

Vendor ID: GRAHTIR
Description: Tires
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2559 000 411
10 2559 000 411

GRAHAM TIRE SF NORTH

Detail Description
Mini Bus #8 Tires - 6
White Suburban Tires - 4

Vendor ID: GREEEGG GREEN EGGS & RAM
Description: Attempted data recovery from laptop
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2529 000 319

Detail Description
Attempted data recovery from laptop

Vendor ID: HAUFMID HAUFF MID-AMERICA SPORTS
Description: Men's Basketball Jerseys
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
216100 485 479

Detail Description
Shipping

Vendor ID: HAUFMID HAUFF MID-AMERICA SPORTS
Description: Men's Basketball Jerseys
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
216100 485 479
216100 485 479
216100 485 479

Detail Description

UA Men's Basketball Jersey Tops - 16
UA Men's Basketball Jersey Shorts - 16
Shipping

Vendor ID: HEIMFIR HEIMAN FIRE EQUIPMENT
Description: Fire Extinguishers - Annual Inspection
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 319 Fire Extinguishers - Annual Inspection

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51431 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
1,179.43 N
3,290.95 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 07052023
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/05/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
304.61 N
969.44 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 202974765
Invoice Date: 06/12/2023  Due Date: 07/11/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
842.88 N
514.64 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 161538
Invoice Date: 06/14/2023  Due Date: 07/14/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
45.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 126434
Invoice Date: 07/05/2023  Due Date: 08/04/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
19.25 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 126435
Invoice Date: 07/05/2023  Due Date: 08/04/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
880.00 N
800.00 N
19.25 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 44665
Invoice Date: 06/07/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51432 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

241.00 N

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Page: 17
User ID: JDS

1,274.05

1,357.52

45.00

19.25

1,699.25

241.00
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Vendor ID: HEUMJAC HEUMILLER, JACOB
Description: State Golf Hotel Rooms - Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 State Golf Hotel Rooms - Reimbursement

Vendor ID: HILLYARD HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS
Description: Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 2549 000 411 Tissues 12/case - 6 Cases
10 2549 000 411 Filter Paper Bags 10 pk - 2
10 2549 000 411 Towel Rolls 6/case - 8 Cases

Vendor ID: HILLYARD HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS
Description: Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 2549 000 411 Pad 20 in. Polish 5/case - 5 cases

10 2549 000 411 Arsenal 1 Carpet PH Rinse - 16

10 2549 000 411 Arsenal 1 Neutralizer - 24

10 2549 000 411 Seal 341 - 24 Gallons

10 2549 000 411 North Star - 24 Gallons

10 2549 000 411 Arsenal 1 Assurance - 24

10 2549 000 411 Pad 20 in. Strip Black 5/case - 25 cases
10 2549 000 411 Pad 20 in. Cleaner Blue 5/case-10 cases
10 2549 000 411 Liquid Gum-Go - 3 quarts

10 2549 000 411 Double Down Carpet Spotter 6/32 oz. - 3

Vendor ID: HILLYARD HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS
Description: Cleaning Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type:

Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 2549 000 411 40-45 Gallon Garbage Bags - 6 Cases
10 2549 000 411 12-16 Gallon Garbage Bags - 6 Cases
10 2549 000 411 60 Gallon Garbage Bags - 6 Cases

10 2549 000 411 Double Down Carpet Spotter - 4

10 2549 000 411 King Liner Garbage Bags - 6 Cases

Vendor ID: HILLYARD HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS
Description: Cleaning/Maintenance Repairs/Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 411

Detail Description
Pad 30 in. Multi Flo XP - 2

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number: 06042023 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/04/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
2 Check Number: 22717 Check Date: 06/15/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
1,086.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 605117914 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/15/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51433 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
299.28 N
39.42 N
547.04 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 605139820 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/06/2023  Due Date: 07/21/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51433 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
37.05 N
580.48 N
1,352.16 N
953.28 N
984.48 N
1,042.80 N
200.50 N
74.10 N
99.06 N
73.80 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 605145717 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/12/2023  Due Date: 07/27/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
244.68 N
235.44 N
369.96 N
75.68 N
307.86 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 605152712 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/19/2023  Due Date: 08/03/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
45.44 N

Page: 18
User ID: JDS

1,086.00

885.74

5,397.71

1,233.62

5,074.37
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Garretson School District 49-4 Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 19

07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
10 2549 000 411 Pre-Game - 8 Gallons 141.04 N
10 2549 000 411 Pad 20 in. Polish White 5/case - 2 11.06 N
10 2549 000 411 Pad 20 in. Surface Prep. 10 CS - 40 367.20 N
10 2549 000 411 Defoamer Il - 1 Gallon 35.53 N
10 2549 000 411 Pad Floor Coater Refill 18 in. - 2 26.60 N
10 2549 000 411 Crosslinker 6 oz. 6/case - 6 270.18 N
10 2549 000 323 Trophy H20 Gym Finish - 6 PI. 4,177.32 N
Vendor ID: HILLYARD HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS PO Number: Invoice Number: 700545226 Amount: 103.70
Description: Replaced Cord on Vacuum Invoice Date: 05/11/2023  Due Date: 06/25/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51433 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
10 2549 000 411 Shop Supplies 10.00 N
10 2549 000 411 Cord Set - 1 34.70 N
10 2549 000 323 Labor 59.00 N
Vendor ID: HILLYARD HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS PO Number: Invoice Number: 700545227 Amount: 251.10
Description: Replace Cord/New Access Door on Vacuum Invoice Date: 05/11/2023  Due Date: 06/25/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51433 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
10 2549 000 323 Labor 88.50 N
10 2549 000 323 Service Call 118.00 N
10 2549 000 411 Shop Supplies 10.00 N
10 2549 000 411 Access Door - 1 34.60 N
Vendor ID: HOLMMUR HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC PO Number: Invoice Number: 712855 Amount: 2,410.00
Description: Cyber Insurance Policy- Fiscal Year 2024 Invoice Date: 06/09/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number: 22718 Check Date: 06/15/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
71415 800 Cyber Insurance Policy- Fiscal Year 2024 2,410.00 N
Vendor ID: HORACEMAN1 HORACE MANN COMPANIES PO Number: Invoice Number: 06152023 Amount: 162.20
Description: July 2023 Premium Payment Invoice Date: 06/15/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 2 Check Number: 22719 Check Date: 06/15/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
71415718 July 2023 Premium Payment 162.20 N
Vendor ID: HOUGMIF HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PO Number: 187130-118 Invoice Number: 955799753 Amount: 21,920.40
Description: K-2 Curriculum Invoice Date: 04/25/2023  Due Date: 05/24/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51434 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
211111 000 411 Into Reading Teacher Guide Set Grade K 345.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Big Book Set Grade K 440.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Read Aloud Set Grade K 240.00 N Incomplete

39 of 143



10 1131 003 399

Career Cruising Import/Export - Case

Garretson School District 49-4 Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 20

07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
211111 000 411 Into Reading Instructional Card Kit Grad 138.90 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Start Right Reader Set of 6 324.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Tabletop Minilessons Readin 62.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Tabletop Minilessons Englis 62.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Student myBook 6 Year Print 1,890.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Teacher Guide Set Grade 1 345.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 2020 Into Reading Writing Workshop Teach 96.60 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Teaching Pal Set Grade 1 76.00 N Incomplete
21 1111 000 411 Into Reading Big Book Set Grade 1 168.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Read Aloud Set Grade 1 176.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Trade Classroom Library Sin 49.70 N Incomplete
21 1111 000 411 Into Reading Instructional Card Kit Grad 146.10 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Start Right Reader Set of 6 518.40 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Tabletop Minilessons Readin 62.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Tabletop Minilessons Englis 62.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 422 Into Reading Rigby Library with Take and 2,300.02 N Incomplete
21 1111 000 411 Into Reading Student myBook Softcover Se 1,890.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Teacher Guide Set Grade 2 345.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 2020 Into Reading Writing Workshop Teach 96.60 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Teaching Pal Set Grade 2 76.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Read Aloud Set Grade 2 264.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Trade Classroom Library Sin 49.70 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Instructional Card Kit Grad 150.10 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Start Right Reader Set of 6 345.60 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Tabletop Minilessons Readin 62.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Tabletop Minilessons Englis 62.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 422 Into Reading Rigby Library with Take and 2,300.02 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Into Reading Student myBook Softcover Se 1,890.00 N Incomplete
211111 000 411 Shipping & Handling 4,587.64 N Incomplete
211111 000 422 Into Reading Rigby Library with Take and 2,300.02 N Incomplete

Vendor ID: ISTAT |I-STATE TRUCK CENTERS PO Number: Invoice Number:  C261335155:01 Amount: 339.78
Description: Seatbacks Invoice Date: 06/19/2023  Due Date: 07/19/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
10 2559 000 411 Syntec Seatback CVR 39 HB Pro - 6 300.90 N
10 2559 000 411 Freight Charge 38.88 N

Vendor ID: INFICAM INFINITE CAMPUS PO Number: Invoice Number:  ANNUAL043561 Amount: 1,604.00
Description: Annual License/Support/Reports Fee Invoice Date: 07/03/2023  Due Date: 09/01/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full

500.00

N
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

512562 000 472
512562 000 472

License - Food Service
Support - Food Service

Vendor ID: INFRDES INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.
Description: Professional Services Through 2/25/23
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
21 2549 000 520

Detail Description
Professional Services Through 2/25/23

Vendor ID: INFRDES INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.
Description: Professional Services through 3/25/2023
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
21 2549 000 520 Professional Services through 3/25/2023

Vendor ID: INFRDES INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.
Description: Professional Services through 4/22/2023
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
21 2549 000 520 Professional Services through 4/22/2023

Vendor ID: INFRDES INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.
Description: Professional Services Through 5/20/23
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
21 2549 000 520

Detail Description
Professional Services Through 5/20/23

Vendor ID: INNOOFF
Description: Paper
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2529 000 411 Paper - 6 boxes

INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, LLC

Vendor ID: INTESEC INTELLIPRO SECURITY, LLC
Description: Storage System Drive
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 319 Replaced Storage System Drive
10 2549 000 319 4TB Surveillance Hard Disk Drive - 1

Vendor ID: INTECOR
Description: Interpreter
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1221 000 319 Interpreter - 4/3/23 - 2 hrs.

INTERPRECORPS

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

920.00 N
184.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 22929
Invoice Date: 03/16/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

5,984.50 N

PO Number: Invoice Number: 22983
Invoice Date: 04/12/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51435 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

33,422.40 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 23090
Invoice Date: 05/23/2023 Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51435 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

14,344 .97 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 23149
Invoice Date: 06/20/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

5,390.78 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  IN4202972
Invoice Date: 05/19/2023  Due Date: 06/18/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51436 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
136.44 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 3675
Invoice Date: 05/23/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51437 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
75.00 N
189.95 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 4162
Invoice Date: 05/18/2023  Due Date: 06/17/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51438 Check Date: 06/12/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

84.00 N

Page: 21
User ID: JDS

Amount:
1 0.00
CC:
In Full

5,984.50

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

33,422.40

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

14,344.97

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

5,390.78

Amount: 136.44
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 264.95
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

3,824.80
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Vendor ID:

Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319

INTECOR

Description: Interpreter Services - May 2023

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319
221221 000 319

Vendor ID: JJKELL

Description: 2-Year Professional Membership

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2559 000 411

Vendor ID: JWPEPP

Description: Choir Music Download

Sequence: 1

Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number

10 6900 495 411

Detail Description
Fly Accompaniment MP3 - 1

Checking Account ID: 1

Invoice Date: 05/11/2023

Cost Center ID

Check Number: 51439

Due Date: 06/10/2023 Status: P
Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full

Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 22
Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
Interpreter - 4/5/23 - 5.5 hrs. 231.00 N
Interpreter - 4/6/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 4/13/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 4/14/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 4/17/23 - 4 hrs. 168.00 N
Interpreter - 4/19/23 - 5.5 hrs. 231.00 N
Interpreter - 4/20/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 4/21/23 - 3.5 hrs. 147.00 N
Interpreter - 4/24/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 4/26/23 - 5.5 hrs. 231.00 N
Interpreter - 4/27/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 4/28/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - April Mileage - 728 miles 527.80 N
INTERPRECORPS PO Number: Invoice Number: 4163 Amount: 3,175.20
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/28/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Checking Account ID: Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
Interpreter - 5/1/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 5/2/23 - 4.25 hrs. 178.50 N
Interpreter - 5/3/23 - 5.5 hrs. 231.00 N
Interpreter - 5/4/23 - 6.5 hrs. 273.00 N
Interpreter - 5/5/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 5/8/23 - 5.5 hrs. 231.00 N
Interpreter - 5/9/23 - 7.5 hrs. 315.00 N
Interpreter - 5/10/23 - 4.25 hrs. 178.50 N
Interpreter - 5/15/23 - 4 hrs. 168.00 N
Interpreter - 5/17/23 - 3 hrs. 126.00 N
Interpreter - 5/19/23 - 4 hrs. 168.00 N
Interpreter - 5/24/23 - 4.5 hrs. 189.00 N
Travel - 672 miles 487.20 N
J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC. PO Number: Invoice Number: V*9107974525 Amount: (1,258.99)
Invoice Date: 06/01/2023  Due Date: 05/20/2023 Status: V 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number: 51353 Check Date: 05/08/2023 CC:
Detail Description Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
2-Year Professional Membership (1,258.99) N
J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC. PO Number: Invoice Number: 365348131 Amount: 14.95

1099 Amount: 0.00

14.95

N
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Vendor ID: JDSHOUS
Description: Trophies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415701 Trophies - 3

JD'S HOUSE OF TROPHIES

Vendor ID: JOHNGUY JOHNSON, GUY
Description: Mileage - Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2321 000 334 Pierre - Grants Management - 490 miles
10 2321 000 334 Pierre - Grants Management - Meals
10 2321 000 334 Prairie Lakes Coop, Meeting - 46 miles

Vendor ID:  KIENALY KIENTOPF, ALYSHA
Description: Livestock Judging Subscription
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415701 Livestock Judging Subscription

Vendor ID: KIENBRE KIENTOPF, BRENDA
Description: Desserts & Lemonade for FFA Banquet
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415701 Desserts & Lemonade for FFA Banquet

Vendor ID: LASTIMP LASTING IMPRESSIONS UNLIMITED, INC.
Description: Awards/Plaques
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 487 411 Track & Field Awards - Plaques - 6
10 1131 000 411 Retirement Gift (Bev Howe) - Gold Plate
10 2311 000 411 School Board Plaque - Kari Flanagan

Vendor ID: LASTIMP LASTING IMPRESSIONS UNLIMITED, INC.
Description: Baseball/Trapshooting Awards
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 000 411 Baseball Awards - 2 Plaques
10 6900 000 411 Trapshooting Awards - 3 Plaques
10 6900 000 411 Shipping & Handling

Vendor ID: LODGDEA LODGE AT DEADWOOD, THE
Description: Principals Conference - Hotel Stay
Sequence: 1 Check Type:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number: 191833
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 07/05/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22705 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
45.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05172023
Invoice Date: 05/17/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51440 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
249.90 N
40.00 N
23.46 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 03082023
Invoice Date: 03/08/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22706 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
200.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05082023
Invoice Date: 05/08/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22707 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
175.18 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 14022
Invoice Date: 05/18/2023  Due Date: 06/16/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51441 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
78.00 N
48.00 N
53.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 14028
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51441 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
26.00 N
39.00 N
12.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 59272
Invoice Date: 06/16/2023  Due Date: 07/16/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Page: 23
User ID: JDS
Amount: 45.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 313.36
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 200.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 175.18
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 179.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 77.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 745.00
0.00
CC:
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Chart of Account Number

10 2410 000 334

Vendor ID: LUNCSOL

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Detail Description
Principals Conference - Hotel Stay

LUNCHTIME SOLUTIONS, INC.

Description: May 2023 Services

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check

512562 000 399
512562 000 399
512562 000 399
512562 000 399
51 2562 000 399
512562 000 399
512562 000 399
51 2562 000 399
512562 000 399
512562 000 399
51 2562 000 399
51 2562 000 399
512562 000 399
51 2562 000 399

Vendor ID: LUNCSOL
Description: Smallwares
Check Type: Check

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

512562 000 411

Vendor ID: LYNNJAC
Description: Legal Services
Check Type: Check

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

10 2315 000 399

Vendor ID: MAMMSPO

Detail Description

Student Breakfast - 1,080

Adult Breakfast - 8

Student Lunch - 6,016

Adult Lunch - 73

Head Start Student Lunch - 100
Head Start Adult Lunch - 22

Head Start Snacks - 140
Reimbursable Snack Milk - 931

A La Carte - Breakfast Extras - 499
A La Carte - Snack Food - 2,561.50
A La Carte - Snack Beverage - 1,099.05
A La Carte - Lunch Extras - 2,102.25
Extra Milk Sales - 270

Commodity Credit - 849.96

LUNCHTIME SOLUTIONS, INC.

Detail Description
Smallwares

LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C.

Detail Description
Legal Services

MAMMOTH SPORTS CONSTRUCTION

Description: Complex Project - Application #2

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check

41 2535 000 319

Vendor ID: MAMMSPO

Detail Description
Complex Project - Application #2

MAMMOTH SPORTS CONSTRUCTION

Description: Football Goal Post Pads

Sequence: 1

Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number

Detail Description

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
745.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  INV-35502 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51442 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
2,240.46 N
20.22 N
22,620.16 N
331.43 N
392.15 N
86.27 N
139.16 N
276.60 N
467.12 N
2,397.86 N
1,028.84 N
1,967.95 N
126.38 N
(849.96) N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  INV-35541 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51442 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
22.24 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  170262-1-145086-SDK Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/04/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 1,185.50
1 Check Number: 51443 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
1,185.50 1,185.50 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  05302023-21208-2 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51444 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
652,468.13 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  22-0005-FGP-01 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/09/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51444 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full

Page: 24
User ID: JDS

31,244.64

22.24

1,185.50

652,468.13

2,487.00
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07/13/2023 11:27 AM

41 2535 000 319
41 2535 000 319

Football Goal Post Pad - 2
Sales Tax

Vendor ID: MENASFE MENARDS - SIOUX FALLS EAST
Description: Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 411

Detail Description
Cleaning/Maintenance Supplies

Vendor ID: MENASFE MENARDS - SIOUX FALLS EAST
Description: Storage Space for Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2121 000 411 Storage Space for Supplies

Vendor ID: MENASFE MENARDS - SIOUX FALLS EAST
Description: Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Maintenance Supplies

Vendor ID: MENASFE MENARDS - SIOUX FALLS EAST
Description: Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Maintenance Supplies

Vendor ID: MENASFE MENARDS - SIOUX FALLS EAST
Description: Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Maintenance Supplies

Vendor ID: MITCSCH MITCHELL SCHOOL DISTRICT #17-2
Description: April 2023 Tuition
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 371 April 2023 Tuition - 19 Units

Vendor ID: MITCSCH MITCHELL SCHOOL DISTRICT #17-2
Description: May 2023 Tuition
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 371 May 2023 Tuition - 22 Units

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

2,335.21 N
151.79 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 00563
Invoice Date: 06/21/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

731.11 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 98897
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51445 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

333.80 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 98964
Invoice Date: 06/01/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51445 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

146.32 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 99039
Invoice Date: 06/02/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51445 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

121.28 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 99377
Invoice Date: 06/06/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51445 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

116.16 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 04282023
Invoice Date: 04/28/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51446 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

855.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05312023
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51446 Check Date: 06/12/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

990.00 N

Page: 25

User ID: JDS

Amount:
1 0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full
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Vendor ID: NATIFFA NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
Description: Water Bottles/Koozies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

71415 701 Motto Water Bottle - 30
71415701 Americana Koozie - 30
71415701 Shipping/Handling

Vendor ID: NATIFFA NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
Description: Notebooks/Stickers
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

71415701 Notebook - 7

71415701 Notecards pkg. 20 - 2
71415701 Thank You Cards pkg. 12 - 3
71415701 Sticker - 7

71415701 Shipping/Handling

Vendor ID: NELSREI NELSON, REID
Description: DOT Physical - Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2559 000 319

Detail Description
DOT Physical - Reimbursement

Vendor ID: NORTPLA NORTHERN PLAINS INSURANCE POOL
Description: July 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 July 2023 Insurance Billing

Vendor ID: NORTPLA NORTHERN PLAINS INSURANCE POOL
Description: August 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 August 2023 Insurance Billing

Vendor ID: OLSOPES OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANS
Description: Bimonthly Pest Control Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 319

Detail Description
Bimonthly Pest Control Services

Vendor ID: PALIOIL
Description: Diesel Fuel
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check

PALISADES OIL, CO.

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number: MDS303164
Invoice Date: 06/02/2023  Due Date: 06/02/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22708 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
120.00 N
90.00 N
21.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: MDS303310
Invoice Date: 06/07/2023  Due Date: 06/07/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22708 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
70.00 N
18.00 N
19.50 N
21.00 N
13.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06012023
Invoice Date: 06/01/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
150.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05292023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22721 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
47,734.50 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06282023
Invoice Date: 07/06/2023  Due Date: 08/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22724 Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
48,420.20 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 302916
Invoice Date: 06/13/2023  Due Date: 07/13/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
95.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 466
Invoice Date: 04/05/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51447 Check Date: 06/12/2023

Page: 26
User ID: JDS

Amount: 231.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 141.50
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 150.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

47,734.50

Amount: 48,420.20
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 95.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 141.35
0.00
CC:
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Garretson School District 49-4

07/13/2023 11:27 AM Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 Diesel Fuel - 41.102 Gallons 141.35
Vendor ID: PALIOIL PALISADES OIL, CO. PO Number:
Description: #2 Clear Diesel Invoice Date: 03/07/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 #2 Clear Diesel - 572.3 Gallons 1,728.98
10 2559 000 413 Federal Lust Tax 0.57
10 2559 000 413 Federal Oil Spill Tax 1.20
10 2559 000 413 SD Clear Diesel Tax 160.24
10 2559 000 413 SD Environmental Fee 11.45
Vendor ID: PALIOIL PALISADES OIL, CO. PO Number:
Description: #2 Clear Diesel Invoice Date: 05/04/2023  Due Date: 06/03/2023 Status: P
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 #2 Clear Diesel - 582.2 Gallons 1,459.52
10 2559 000 413 Federal Lust Tax 0.58
10 2559 000 413 Federal Oil Spill Tax (Diesel) 1.22
10 2559 000 413 SD Clear Diesel Tax 163.02
10 2559 000 413 SD Environmental Fee 11.64
Vendor ID: PALIOIL PALISADES OIL, CO. PO Number:
Description: 10% Ethanol Gas Invoice Date: 05/04/2023  Due Date: 06/03/2023 Status: P
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check Checking Account ID: 1 Check Number:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 10% Ethanol Gas - 269.8 Gallons 631.90
10 2559 000 413 SD Gas Tax 75.54
10 2559 000 413 SAD Environmental Fee 5.40
10 2559 000 413 Federal Oil Spill Tax (Gas) 0.51
10 2559 000 413 Federal Lust Tax 0.27
Vendor ID: PALIOIL PALISADES OIL, CO. PO Number:
Description: Mount & Balance Tires Invoice Date: 06/15/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 319 Mount & Balance Tires - 6 180.00
Vendor ID: PALIOIL PALISADES OIL, CO. PO Number:
Description: Mount & Balance Tires Invoice Date: 06/20/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID: Check Number:
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 319 Mount & Balance Tires 128.00

Invoice Listing - Detail

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

N

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

N

Z2ZzZ 22

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

N

Z2ZZ 22

Invoice Number:

1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

N

Z2zZZ 22

Invoice Number:

Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

1099 Amount: 0.00

N

Invoice Number:

Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

1099 Amount: 0.00

N

Page: 27

User ID: JDS

Amount: 1,902.44
Amount: 1,635.98
Amount: 713.62
Amount: 180.00
Amount: 128.00
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07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Vendor ID: PALIOIL
Description: E-10 Gasoline
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number

PALISADES OIL, CO.

Detail Description

10 2559 000 413 E-10 Gasoline - 678.4 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Federal Lust Tax

10 2559 000 413 Federal Oil Spill Tax (Gas)

10 2559 000 413 SD Environmental Fee

10 2559 000 413 SD Gas Tax

Vendor ID: PALIOIL
Description: #2 Clear Diesel
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2559 000 413
10 2559 000 413
10 2559 000 413
10 2559 000 413
10 2559 000 413

PALISADES OIL, CO.

Detail Description
#2 Clear Diesel - 387.9 Gallons

SD Environmental Fee

SD Clear Diesel Tax

Federal Lust Tax

Federal Oil Spill Tax (Diesel)

Vendor ID: PALIOIL
Description: Diesel Fuel
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 Diesel Fuel - 6.156 Gallons

PALISADES OIL, CO.

Vendor ID: PALIPRO PALISADES PROPANE, CO.
Description: Propane - Bus #6
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/5/23 - 49.2 Gallons

10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/14/23 - 50.8 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/20/23 - 51 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/25/23 - 47.3 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/28/23 - 67.2 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 SD Highway Propane Tax

Vendor ID: PALIPRO PALISADES PROPANE, CO.
Description: Propane - Bus #2
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 413 SD Highway Propane Tax
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/5/23 - 69.1 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/13/23 - 30 Gallons

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PO Number: Invoice Number: 73260 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
1,701.43 N
0.68 N
1.29 N
13.57 N
189.95 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 73263 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/29/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
992.64 N
7.76 N
108.61 N
0.39 N
0.81 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 964 Amount:
Invoice Date: 03/31/2023 Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51447 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
15.26 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 68122 Amount:
Invoice Date: 04/30/2023 Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51448 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
104.75 N
108.15 N
108.58 N
100.70 N
143.07 N
53.10 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 68123 Amount:
Invoice Date: 04/30/2023  Due Date: 06/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51448 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
58.68 N
14711 N
63.87 N

Page: 28
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1,906.92

1,110.21

15.26

618.35

683.32
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10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/17/23 - 52.7 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/21/23 - 7.7 Gallons

10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/23/23 - 66.7 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 4/28/23 - 67.2 Gallons

Vendor ID: PALIPRO PALISADES PROPANE, CO.
Description: Propane - Bus #2
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/5/23 - 65.7 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/11/23 - 65 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/18/23 - 67 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/24/23 - 61.7 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 SD Highway Propane Tax

Vendor ID: PALIPRO PALISADES PROPANE, CO.
Description: Propane - Bus #6
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/1/23 - 56 Gallons

10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/5/23 - 52.3 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/11/23 - 57 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/16/23 - 51.6 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 Propane - 5/22/23 - 54.3 Gallons
10 2559 000 413 SD Highway Propane Tax

Vendor ID: PEDEDRE PEDERSON, DREW
Description: Lunch Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
51 2562 000 690 Lunch Reimbursement

Vendor ID: PERFPRE
Description: Diplomas
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 Diplomas - 32

PERFORMANCE PRESS, INC.

Vendor ID: PERFPRE PERFORMANCE PRESS, INC.
Description: Graduation Programs/Collage
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 300 Graduation Programs/1 Collage

Vendor ID: PERFPRE PERFORMANCE PRESS, INC.

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

112.20 N
16.39 N
142.00 N
143.07 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 70932 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51448 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
139.88 N
138.39 N
142.64 N
131.36 N
51.88 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 70934 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51448 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
119.22 N
111.35 N
121.35 N
109.86 N
115.60 N
54.24 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06052023 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51449 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
9.20 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 30812 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/19/2023  Due Date: 06/08/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
2 Check Number: 22710 Check Date: 06/09/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
576.58 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 31015 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/19/2023  Due Date: 06/08/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
2 Check Number: 22710 Check Date: 06/09/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
518.62 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 31052 Amount:
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9.20

576.58

518.62
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Description: Memory Mates

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check

Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415710 Memory Mates - 63

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: PERFPRE
Description: Memory Mates
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415710 Memory Mates - 4

PERFORMANCE PRESS, INC.

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: PITNBOW2 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES,

LLC
Description: Equipment Lease
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
212529 000 479 Equipment Lease

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: POPPMUS
Description: Choir Music
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 495 411 Sicut Cervus - SAB A Cap - 15

POPPLERS MUSIC, INC.

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: POPPMUS POPPLERS MUSIC, INC.
Description: Instrument Material
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 492 411 Selected Studies - Clarinet - 1

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: POPPMUS POPPLERS MUSIC, INC.
Description: Choir Envelopes
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 495 411 Musidex Choral Filing Envelopes - 100

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: POPPMUS
Description: Band Material
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 1131 492 411 Selected Studies - Flute - 1
10 1131 492 411 Selected Studies - Clarinet - 1
10 1131 492 411 Selected Studies - Saxophone - 1
10 1131 492 411 Selected Studies - Trumpet - 1

POPPLERS MUSIC, INC.

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Invoice Date: 05/19/2023  Due Date: 06/08/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22710 Check Date: 06/09/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
61.12 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 31149
Invoice Date: 06/16/2023  Due Date: 07/06/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22725 Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
30.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 3317527508
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51450 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
218.82 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 2730648
Invoice Date: 04/04/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51451 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
33.75 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 2733345
Invoice Date: 04/13/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51451 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
8.99 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 2735113
Invoice Date: 04/18/2023  Due Date: 05/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51451 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
35.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 2746883
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/29/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51451 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
8.99 N
8.99 N
8.99 N
8.99 N

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount:

0.00
CC:
In Full
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30.00

218.82

33.75

8.99

35.00

35.96
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07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Vendor ID: PRAILAK

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

PRAIRIE LAKES EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE

Description: May 2023 Services

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type: Check
Detail Description

222142 000 313
222710 000 313

Vendor ID: PRAILAK

Psychologists
Director

PRAIRIE LAKES EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE

Description: June 2023 Services/2022-2023 Payables

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

222142 000 313
222142 000 313
222710 000 313
222710 000 313

Vendor ID: RIDDALL

Check Type: Checking Account ID:
Detail Description
Psychologists
Psychologists - FY 2023 Payables
Director

Director - FY 2023 Payables

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.

Description: Football Helmets

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type:
Detail Description

216100 483 479
216100 483 479
216100 483 479
216100 483 479
216100 483 479

Vendor ID: RIDDALL

Football Helmets- Royal Blue Metallica-
Football Helmets- Royal Blue Metallica-
Football Helmets- Royal Blue Metallica-
Extra pricing for XL Helmet

Paint Fee per Helmet

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.

Description: Football Shoulder Pads

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type:
Detail Description

216100 483 479
216100 483 479
216100 483 479

Vendor ID: RIDDALL

SPX Shoulder Pads- XL
SPX Shoulder Pads- XXL
SPX Shoulder Pads- XXXL

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.

Description: Football Girdles

Sequence: 1

Chart of Account Number

Check Type:
Detail Description

216100 483 479
216100 483 479

Vendor ID: RIDDALL

Five Pocket Girdles Full Padded- XL
Five Pocket Girdles Full Padded- XXL

RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.

Description: Football Ear Pad Replacements

Sequence: 1

Check Type:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

PO Number: Invoice Number: 23087 Amount:
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/05/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51452 Check Date: 06/12/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
2,180.85 N
443.06 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 23096 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
2,285.55 N
4,050.44 N
455.38 N
9.88 N
PO Number: 187130-102 Invoice Number: 60478710 Amount:
Invoice Date: 07/01/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
1,155.00 N Incomplete
2,310.00 N Incomplete
385.00 N Incomplete
15.00 N Incomplete
130.00 N Incomplete
PO Number: 187130-103 Invoice Number:  60478710-2 Amount:
Invoice Date: 07/01/2023 Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
920.00 N Incomplete
920.00 N Incomplete
460.00 N Incomplete
PO Number: 187130-104 Invoice Number: 60478710-3 Amount:
Invoice Date: 07/01/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
100.50 N Incomplete
67.00 N Incomplete
PO Number: 187130-105 Invoice Number: 60478710-4 Amount:
Invoice Date: 07/01/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00

Check Number: Check Date:

CC:
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2,623.91

6,801.25

3,995.00

2,300.00

167.50

454.40
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Chart of Account Number
21 6100 483 479

Detail Description
Ear Pad Replacements (standard 1" size)-

Vendor ID: RIDDALL RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.
Description: Football Equipment/Certification
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
216100 483 479
216100 483 479

Detail Description
Football Equipment/Certification
Freight & Handling

Vendor ID: ROSSNOR ROSS, NORA
Description: Lunch Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
51 2562 000 690 Lunch Reimbursement - Marissa

Vendor ID: SANFOCC
Description: DOT Exam
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2559 000 319 DOT Exam - 1

SANFORD HEALTH OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE

Vendor ID: SANFOCC SANFORD HEALTH OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
Description: DOT Exam - 6/1/2023
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2559 000 319

Detail Description
DOT Exam - 6/1/2023

Vendor ID: SAVVLEA SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY, LLC
Description: Class Workbooks
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 1121 000 424
10 1121 000 424
10 1121 000 424
10 1111 000 424
10 1111 000 424
10 1111 000 424
10 1111 000 424
10 1111 000 424
10 1121 000 424
10 1111 000 424

Detail Description
Class Workbooks - Grade 6 - 6

Class Workbooks - Grade 7 - 10
Class Workbooks - Grade 8 - 24
Class Workbooks - Grade 1 -5
Class Workbooks - Grade 2 - 15
Class Workbooks - Grade 3 - 5
Class Workbooks - Grade 4 - 5
Class Workbooks - Grade 5 - 5
Shipping/Handlong
Shipping/Handlong

Vendor ID: SAVVLEA
Description: Class Licenses

SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY, LLC

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

454.40 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 951886408
Invoice Date: 07/10/2023  Due Date: 07/10/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

3,505.98 N
507.88 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06052023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51453 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
47.05 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 723142
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51454 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
54.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 725122
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/20/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

100.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 4026957966
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023 Due Date: 07/05/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

90.00 N
150.00
360.00
160.00
480.00
160.00
160.00
160.00

68.80

68.80

Z2ZZ2ZzZ2Z2ZzZ2Z2ZZ

PO Number:
Invoice Date:

Invoice Number: 7028406097

06/03/2023  Due Date: 07/02/2023 Status: A

1099 Amount:
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In Full
Incomplete

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

4,013.86

Amount: 47.05
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 54.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 100.00
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

1,857.60

Amount:
0.00

2,580.00
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Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number

10 1121 000 422

10 1121 000 422

10 1121 000 422

10 1131 000 422

10 1131 000 422

10 1131 000 422

Detail Description
Grade 6 1-Year Licenses - 38

Grade 7 1-Year Licenses - 28
Grade 8 1-Year Licenses - 30
Algebra 1 1-Year License - 1
Geometry 1-Year License - 1
Algebra 2 1-Year License - 1

Vendor ID: SASD
Description: 2023-2024 Membership - Guy J.
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2321 000 640
10 2321 000 640
10 2321 000 640

Detail Description

2023-2024 Membership - SASD
2023-2024 Membership - SDSSA
2023-2024 Membership - AASA

Vendor ID: SDFFA SD FFA ASSOCIATION
Description: State Convention Registration
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415701 State Convention Registration

Vendor ID: SDFFA SD FFA ASSOCIATION
Description: East River Camp
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

Checking Account ID:

71415701 East River Camp - Student - 2
71415701 Advisor Fee
Vendor ID: SDRETI SDRS - SPP

Description: Participant Fee - Bev H.

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check

Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 Participant Fee - Bev H. - SD Ret. SPP

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: SDRETI SDRS - SPP
Description: Bev Howe - Special Pay Plan
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 1131 000 142

Checking Account ID:

Detail Description
Bev Howe - Special Pay Plan

Vendor ID:  SHIINT SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Description: Windows /Software

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA PO Number:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Check Number: Check Date: CC:
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Invoice Listing - Detail Page: 33
Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
988.00 N
728.00 N
780.00 N
28.00 N
28.00 N
28.00 N
Invoice Number: 07122023 Amount: 1,222.00
Invoice Date: 07/12/2023  Due Date: 08/01/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
587.00 N
165.00 N
470.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7502 Amount: 985.00
Invoice Date: 04/20/2023  Due Date: 05/20/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
2 Check Number: 22711 Check Date: 06/09/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
985.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7603 Amount: 385.00
Invoice Date: 05/24/2023  Due Date: 06/23/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
2 Check Number: 22711 Check Date: 06/09/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
300.00 N
85.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06122023 Amount: 45.00
Invoice Date: 06/12/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
2 Check Number: 22714 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
45.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06302023 Amount: 5,205.00
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 07/18/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
5,205.00 N
PO Number: 187130-113 Invoice Number: B16984982 Amount: 2,994.54
Invoice Date: 06/15/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00



Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:27 AM

Chart of Account Number
10 2227 000 319
10 2227 000 319
10 2227 000 319
10 2227 000 319
10 2227 000 319

Detail Description
Education Qualified User (A3)

Student (1-to-1 Computers)
Windows Servcer Standard Two-Core Packs

System Center Standard Two-Core Packs
System Center Datacenter Two-Core Packs

Vendor ID: SDHSAA SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

ASSOCIATION
Description: 2022-2023 Rule Book
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 6900 000 411

Detail Description
2022-2023 Rule Book - 1

Vendor ID: STANHOU STAN HOUSTON EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
Description: Maintenance Supplies
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2549 000 411 Maintenance Supplies

Vendor ID: STANLIF STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
Description: July 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 July 2023 Insurance Billing

Vendor ID: STANLIF STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
Description: August 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 August 2023 Insurance Billing

Vendor ID: STEVELE
Description: AMP Contactor
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2549 000 323
10 2549 000 323
10 2549 000 323
10 2549 000 323

STEVE'S ELECTRIC & PLUMBING, INC.

Detail Description
1-24 Volt 40 AMP Contactor

1-20x 20 x 1 Filter
Service to Repair
Excise Tax

Vendor ID: STURAUT
Description: Fuel Filters
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number

STURDEVANT'S AUTO PARTS OF BRANDON

Detail Description

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
2,224.94 N
30.00 N
317.40 N
178.00 N
244.20 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 8607
Invoice Date: 06/07/2023  Due Date: 07/07/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
278.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 2276169
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/10/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51456 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
146.95 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05292023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023 Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22722 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
322.33 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06282023
Invoice Date: 07/06/2023 Due Date: 08/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22726 Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
313.33 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06122023
Invoice Date: 06/12/2023  Due Date: 07/15/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:
Check Number: Check Date:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag
53.12 N
5.37 N
107.50 N
3.32 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 822012468
Invoice Date: 06/14/2023  Due Date: 07/13/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Page: 34
User ID: JDS

In Full

Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete

Amount: 278.00

0.00
CC:
In Full

Amount: 146.95
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 322.33
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 313.33
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 169.31
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 99.72
0.00
CC:

In Full
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07/13/2023 11:27 AM

10 2559 000 411 Fuel Filter - 2

Vendor ID: STURAUT
Description: Oil Filters
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2559 000 411

STURDEVANT'S AUTO PARTS OF BRANDON

Detail Description
Oil Filter - 2

Vendor ID: TAYLMUS TAYLOR MUSIC
Description: Band Equipment
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description

10 6900 492 411 Recovered Pearl 6" Tom Drums - 2
10 6900 492 411 Freight
Vendor ID: TEACSOL TEACHWELL SOLUTIONS

Description: March 2023 Services

Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check

Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional Day - 92

22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional SPED - 23

22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional Foundations - 69

Vendor ID: TEACSOL TEACHWELL SOLUTIONS
Description: April 2023 Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional Foundations - 54
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional SPED - 18
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional Day - 72

Vendor ID: TEACSOL TEACHWELL SOLUTIONS
Description: May 2023 Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional Day - 72
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional SPED - 18
22 1223 000 373 Academy Regional Foundations - 54

Vendor ID: TEACSOL TEACHWELL SOLUTIONS
Description: 23 SLP Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 373 23 SLP Services - 3

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

105.00 N

Page: 35

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023 User ID: JDS
99.72 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 822012529 Amount: 14.10
Invoice Date: 06/15/2023  Due Date: 07/14/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount: 0.00
Check Number: Check Date: CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
14.10 N
PO Number: Invoice Number:  2157406-IN Amount: 270.00
Invoice Date: 05/17/2023  Due Date: 06/16/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51457 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
250.00 N
20.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7792300112 Amount: 12,121.00
Invoice Date: 03/31/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51458 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
6,808.00 N
759.00 N
4,554.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7792300132 Amount: 9,486.00
Invoice Date: 04/30/2023  Due Date: 06/29/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51458 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
3,564.00 N
594.00 N
5,328.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7792300133 Amount: 9,486.00
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 07/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51458 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
5,328.00 N
594.00 N
3,564.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 8032300290 Amount: 105.00
Invoice Date: 04/30/2023  Due Date: 06/29/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 51458 Check Date: 06/12/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
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Vendor ID: TEACSOL TEACHWELL SOLUTIONS
Description: 23 SLP Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
22 1223 000 373 23 SLP Services - 3

Vendor ID: TECHINN TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION IN EDUCATION
Description: 2023-2024 Membership Dues
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2227 000 319
102213 009 319

Detail Description
2023-2024 Membership Dues

2023-2024 Membership Dues

Vendor ID: TRIVALLSCH TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
Description: Region 3A Track Meet Expenses
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 6900 487 319 Region 3A Track Meet Expenses

Vendor ID: UHL UHL, MIKE OR ANNA
Description: Lunch Reimbursement
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
51 2562 000 690 Lunch Reimbursement - Zachary

Vendor ID: UNITSTA UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Description: Post Office Box - Annual Fee
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415 800 Post Office Box - Annual Fee

Vendor ID: VISISER VISION SERVICE PLAN
Description: July 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 July 2023 Insurance Billing

Vendor ID: VISISER VISION SERVICE PLAN
Description: August 2023 Insurance Billing
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
71415716 August 2023 Insurance Billing

Vendor ID: WILLSAD WILLIAM H. SADLIER, INC.
Description: Hughes Curriculum

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Checking Account ID:

PO Number: Invoice Number: 8032300316
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 07/30/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount
1 Check Number: 51458 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

105.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: MBR24-27734
Invoice Date: 06/21/2023  Due Date: 07/31/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

825.00 N

825.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05182023
Invoice Date: 05/18/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51459 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

192.62 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06052023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 06/15/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51460 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

72.31 N

PO Number: Invoice Number: 07012023
Invoice Date: 07/01/2023  Due Date: 07/09/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22727 Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

146.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 05292023
Invoice Date: 06/05/2023  Due Date: 07/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22723 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

725.40 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 06282023
Invoice Date: 07/06/2023  Due Date: 08/01/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
2 Check Number: 22728 Check Date: 07/07/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

757.66 N
PO Number: 187130-144 Invoice Number: 168551
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 07/10/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Page: 36
User ID: JDS
Amount: 105.00
1 0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 1,650.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 192.62
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 72.31
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 146.00
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 725.40
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 757.66
0.00
CC:
In Full
Amount: 1,694.20
0.00
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Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number

10 1131 000 424

10 1131 000 424

10 1131 000 424

10 1131 000 424

10 1131 000 424

10 1131 000 424

10 1131 000 424

Checking Account ID:
Detail Description
Voc Wkshp SB SE LvID Gr9
Voc Wkshp SB SE LvIE Gr10
Voc Wkshp SB SE LvIF Gr11
Voc Wkshp TE LvID Gr9
Voc Wkshp TE LVIE Gr10
Voc Wkshp TE LvIF Gr11
Shipping & Handling

Vendor ID: WASTMAN WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
Description: June 2023 Garbage & Recycling Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Check
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 018 321 June 2023 Garbage & Recycling Services

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: WASTMAN WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
Description: July 2023 Garbage & Recycling Services
Sequence: 1 Check Type:
Chart of Account Number
10 2542 018 321

Checking Account ID:

Detail Description
July 2023 Garbage & Recycling Services

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 700 Nordstrom Ave. April-May 2023 Elect.
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 700 Nordstrom Ave. April-May 2023 Elect.

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 409 1st St. April-May 2023 Electricity
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 409 1st St. April-May 2023 Electricity

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 916 Dows St. April-May 2023 Electricity
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 916 Dows St. April-May 2023 Electricity

Checking Account ID:

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 401 Main Ave. April/May 2023 Electricity
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 401 Main Ave. April/May 2023 Electricity

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

459.60 N

459.60 N

459.60 N

49.98 N

49.98 N

49.98 N

165.46 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7192293-1762-8
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023  Due Date: 06/20/2023 Status: P 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 51461 Check Date: 06/12/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

649.76 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 7196442-1762-7
Invoice Date: 06/30/2023  Due Date: 08/05/2023 Status: A 1099 Amount:

Check Number: Check Date:

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

637.75 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 1040063341
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/22/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 9273 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

290.25 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 1040063433
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/22/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 9273 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

146.08 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 1040064659
Invoice Date: 05/30/2023  Due Date: 06/22/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 9273 Check Date: 06/22/2023
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

77.06 N

PO Number: Invoice Number: 1040266468
Invoice Date: 05/31/2023 Due Date: 06/22/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount:
1 Check Number: 9268 Check Date: 06/22/2023

Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag

6,046.61 N

Page: 37
User ID: JDS

CC:

In Full
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete

Amount: 649.76
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 637.75
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 290.25
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 146.08
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount: 77.06
0.00
CC:

In Full

Amount:
0.00
CC:
In Full

6,046.61
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Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 409 1st St. May-June 2023 Electricity
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 409 1st St. May-June 2023 Electricity

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 916 Dows St. May-June 2023 Electricity
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 916 Dows St. May-June 2023 Electricity

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 401 Main Ave. May-June 2023 Electricity
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 401 Main Ave. May-June 2023 Electricity

Vendor ID: XCELENE XCEL ENERGY
Description: 700 Nordstrom Ave. May-June 2023 Elect.
Sequence: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment
Chart of Account Number Detail Description
10 2542 015 321 700 Nordstrom Ave. May-June 2023 Elect.

Checking Account ID:

Invoice Listing - Detail

Posted - All; Processing Month 06/2023 To 07/2023

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

Checking Account ID:

PO Number: Invoice Number: 1045310540 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/23/2023  Due Date: 07/17/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 9270 Check Date: 07/17/2023 CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
235.36 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 1045312963 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/23/2023  Due Date: 07/17/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 9270 Check Date: 07/17/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
84.66 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 1045313418 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/23/2023  Due Date: 07/17/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 9270 Check Date: 07/17/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
6,189.53 0.00 N
PO Number: Invoice Number: 1045314740 Amount:
Invoice Date: 06/23/2023 Due Date: 07/17/2023 Status: AP 1099 Amount: 0.00
1 Check Number: 9270 Check Date: 07/17/2023  CC:
Cost Center ID Detail Amount 1099 Detail Amount Asset/Asset Tag In Full
281.93 N
Report 1099 Total: 1,185.50 Report Total:

Page: 38
User ID: JDS

235.36

84.66

6,189.53

281.93

1,624,055.46
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Garretson School District 49-4 Detail Check Register Page: 1

07/13/2023 11:23 AM Posted; Checking Account ID 2; Processing Month 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Checking Account: 2 2
Check Number: 1 Check Type: Automatic Payment Check Date: 06/06/2023 Vendor: FIRSBANCC FIRST BANK & TRUST Check Total: 7,840.81
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 Amazon - FFA Supplies 71415701 11.99
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 Amazon - FFA Supplies 71415701 316.07
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 First Bank & Trust - Interest 71415800 0.61
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 McDonald's - BM Conference - Meal 71415 800 3.76
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 Taco Johns - BM Conference - Meal 71415 800 11.16
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 Council on College Adm. - Workshop Reg. 71415 800 90.00
05262023-3566 05/26/2023 SD Board of Regents - Tuition 71415 800 2,903.15
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Dollar General - TATU Supplies 71415709 103.68
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Palisades Oil - Breakfast Pizzas 71415719 32.23
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Oak Ridge Nursery - Mulch 71415 800 105.00
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Kibble Equipment - Maintenance Supply 71415 800 15.96
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Lakes Bar & Grill - Big East Conf. Meet. 71415 800 49.50
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Janitorial Supplies 71415800 24112
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 71 415 800 653.33
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 71415 800 6.80
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 SD Board of Regents - Tuition 71415 800 2,903.15
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 71415 800 169.33
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Business Office Supplies 71415 800 23.88
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Counselor Supplies 71415 800 7.99
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Business Office Supplies 71415 800 9.99
05262023-8977 05/26/2023 Amazon - Business Office Supplies 71415 800 182.11
Check Number: 22702 Check Type: Check Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor: BERESCH BERESFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT #61-2 Check Total: 150.00
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount
05252023 05/25/2023 Large Group Contest Entry Fee 71415 800 150.00
Check Number: 22703 Check Type: Check Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor: CASH CASH Check Total: 230.00
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount
06042023 06/04/2023 State Golf Practice Rounds - 6 71415 800 230.00
Check Number: 22704 Check Type: Check Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor: GARRFOO GARRETSON FOOD CENTER Check Total: 3,5682.51
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number Detail Description Chart of Account Number Detail Amount
011548 05/09/2023 FFA Banquet Meal - 150 71415701 1,500.00
03062023 03/06/2023 FFA Poultry CDE 71415701 36.91
03142023 03/14/2023 Donuts for FCA 71415719 9.17
04022023 04/02/2023 Catering for Prom 71415724 1,045.00
04022023-2 04/02/2023 Catering for Prom 71415724 116.05
04042023 04/04/2023 Donuts for FCA 71415719 7.97
04142023 04/14/2023 FFA - Poultry Judging 71415701 30.97
04182023 04/18/2023 Donuts for FCA 71415719 4.50
05042023 05/04/2023 NHS Supplies 71415713 201.75
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Checking Account: 2
05092023
05092023-2
05102023
05182023
05232023
982209

Check Number: 22705
Invoice Number
191833

Check Number: 22706
Invoice Number
03082023

Check Number: 22707
Invoice Number
05082023

Check Number: 22708
Invoice Number
MDS303164
MDS303164
MDS303164
MDS303310
MDS303310
MDS303310
MDS303310
MDS303310

Check Number: 22709
Invoice Number
838

Check Number: 22710
Invoice Number
30812
31015
31052

Check Number: 22711
Invoice Number
7502
7603

05/09/2023
05/09/2023
05/10/2023
05/18/2023
05/23/2023
05/26/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

06/05/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

03/08/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

05/08/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/02/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023
06/07/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

03/31/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

05/19/2023
05/19/2023
05/19/2023

Check Type:
Invoice Date

Check
PO Number

04/20/2023
05/24/2023

Detail Check Register
Posted; Checking Account ID 2; Processing Month 06/2023

FFA Banquet Supplies

NHS Supplies - CREDIT
Donuts for FCA

FFA Service Project Supplies
Sundae Party Supplies

End of Year Meal for Staff

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:
Detail Description
Trophies - 3

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Livestock Judging Subscription

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:
Detail Description

JDSHOUS

KIENALY

KIENBRE

Desserts & Lemonade for FFA Banquet

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:
Detail Description
Motto Water Bottle - 30
Americana Koozie - 30
Shipping/Handling
Notebook - 7
Notecards pkg. 20 - 2
Thank You Cards pkg. 12 -3
Sticker - 7
Shipping/Handling

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
FFA - Pizza/Pop

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Diplomas - 32

NATIFFA

PALIOIL

PERFPRE

300 Graduation Programs/1 Collage

Memory Mates - 63

Check Date: 06/09/2023 Vendor:
Detail Description
State Convention Registration
East River Camp - Student - 2

SDFFA

71415701
71415713
71415719
71415701
71415706
71415711

JD'S HOUSE OF TROPHIES
Chart of Account Number
71415701

ALYSHA KIENTOPF
Chart of Account Number
71415701

BRENDA KIENTOPF
Chart of Account Number
71415701

NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
Chart of Account Number
71415701

71415701

71415701

71415701

71415701

71415701

71415701

71415701

PALISADES OIL, CO.
Chart of Account Number
71415701

PERFORMANCE PRESS, INC.
Chart of Account Number
71415 800

71415 800

71415710

SD FFA ASSOCIATION
Chart of Account Number
71415701

71415701

13.45
(25.84)
7.59
52.65
101.09
481.25

Check Total:

Detail Amount

45.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

200.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

175.18

Check Total:

Detail Amount

120.00
90.00
21.00
70.00
18.00
19.50
21.00
13.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

104.36

Check Total:

Detail Amount

576.58
518.62
61.12

Check Total:

Detail Amount

985.00
300.00

Page: 2
User ID: JDS

45.00

200.00

175.18

372.50

104.36

1,156.32

1,370.00
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Garretson School District 49-4

07/13/2023 11:23 AM

Checking Account:
7603

Check Number: 22712
Invoice Number
175045

Check Number: 22713
Invoice Number
05302023
05302023

Check Number: 22714
Invoice Number
06122023

Check Number: 22715
Invoice Number
06092023
06092023

Check Number: 22716
Invoice Number
3700772

Check Number: 22717
Invoice Number
06042023

Check Number: 22718
Invoice Number
712855

Check Number: 22719
Invoice Number
06152023

Check Number: 22720
Invoice Number
1882219

Check Number: 22721
Invoice Number
05292023

Check Number: 22722
Invoice Number

2

2

05/24/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/12/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
05/30/2023
05/30/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/12/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/09/2023
06/09/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/12/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/04/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/09/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/15/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/20/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number
06/05/2023

Check Type: Check
Invoice Date PO Number

Detail Check Register

Posted; Checking Account ID 2; Processing Month 06/2023

Advisor Fee

Check Date: 06/12/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
June 2023 Insurance Premium Billing

AFLAC

Check Date: 06/12/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Legal Services - 9/29/22

Legal Services - 10/20/22

BENNMIC

Check Date: 06/12/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Participant Fee - Bev H. - SD Ret. SPP

SDRETI

Check Date: 06/15/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Interest

Bond Registrar/Paying Agent

FIRSBAN

Check Date: 06/15/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Worker's Comp. Insurance- FY 2024

FIRSDAK

Check Date: 06/15/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
State Golf Hotel Rooms - Reimbursement

HEUMJAC

Check Date: 06/15/2023 Vendor:

Detail Description
Cyber Insurance Policy- Fiscal Year 2024

HOLMMUR

Check Date: 06/15/2023 Vendor: HORACEMAN?1
Detail Description
July 2023 Premium Payment

Check Date: 06/22/2023 Vendor: DELTDEN
Detail Description
July 2023 Insurance Billing

Check Date: 06/22/2023 Vendor: NORTPLA
Detail Description
July 2023 Insurance Billing

Check Date: 06/22/2023 Vendor: STANLIF

Detail Description

71415701

AFLAC
Chart of Account Number
71415718

MICHELE BENNETT
Chart of Account Number
71415 800

71 415 800

SDRS - SPP
Chart of Account Number
71415 800

FIRST BANK & TRUST
Chart of Account Number
71415 800

71 415 800

FIRST DAKOTA INDEMNITY CO.
Chart of Account Number
71415800

JACOB HEUMILLER
Chart of Account Number
71415 800

HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Chart of Account Number
71415 800

HORACE MANN COMPANIES
Chart of Account Number
71415718

DELTA DENTAL OF SD
Chart of Account Number
71415716

NORTHERN PLAINS INSURANCE POOL
Chart of Account Number
71415716

85.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

1,560.82

Check Total:

Detail Amount

100.00
100.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

45.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

30,277.78
350.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

8,858.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

1,086.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

2,410.00

Check Total:

Detail Amount

162.20

Check Total:

Detail Amount

4,175.92

Check Total:

Detail Amount

47,734.50

STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY  Check Total:

Chart of Account Number

Detail Amount

Page: 3
User ID: JDS

1,5660.82

200.00

45.00

30,627.78

8,858.00

1,086.00

2,410.00

162.20

4,175.92

47,734.50

322.33

61 of 143



Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:23 AM

Checking Account: 2 2
05292023 06/05/2023

Check Number: 22723 Check Type: Check
Invoice Number Invoice Date PO Number
05292023 06/05/2023

*Denotes Expensed Invoice ltem

Detail Check Register
Posted; Checking Account ID 2; Processing Month 06/2023

July 2023 Insurance Billing 71415716

Check Date: 06/22/2023 Vendor: VISISER VISION SERVICE PLAN
Detail Description Chart of Account Number
July 2023 Insurance Billing 71415716

Checking Account ID: 2

Page: 4

User ID: JDS
322.33

Check Total: 725.40
Detail Amount
725.40

Total without Voids: 113,134.63
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Garretson School District 49-4 Activity Fund Balance Report - Account - Exclude Encumbrances Page: 1
07/13/2023 11:30 AM 04/2023 - 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Beginning Month 04/2023; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 71

Fund: 71 STUDENT ACTIVITY

Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Expenses Revenues Balance Change Balance

71415701 FFA *Previous Balance 9,521.14

71415701 FFA 0.00 0.00 (5,536.85)

71415701 FFA *Current Activity (5,536.85)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 (5,536.85) 3,984.29

71415702 FHA *Previous Balance 96.00
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.00

71415703 HONOR SOCIETY *Previous Balance 3,784.97
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,784.97

71415704 LETTERMAN *Previous Balance 119.58
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 119.58

71415705 HS STUDENT COUNCIL *Previous Balance 786.31

71415705 HS STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 321.70

71415705 HS STUDENT COUNCIL *Current Activity 321.70
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 321.70 1,108.01

71415706 MS STUDENT COUNCIL *Previous Balance 901.30

71415706 MS STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 104.82

71415706 MS STUDENT COUNCIL *Current Activity 104.82
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 104.82 1,006.12

71415707 ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL *Previous Balance 2,830.17

71415 707 ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 350.77

71415707 ELEMENTARY STUDENT COUNCIL *Current Activity 350.77
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 350.77 3,180.94

71415708 CHEERLEADERS *Previous Balance 756.15
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 756.15

71415709 TATU *Previous Balance 5,5658.04

71415709 TATU 0.00 0.00 (1,195.21)

71415709 TATU *Current Activity (1,195.21)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 (1,195.21) 4,362.83

71415710 ART CLUB *Previous Balance 9,042.68

71415710 ART CLUB 0.00 0.00 487.60

71415710 ART CLUB *Current Activity 487.60
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 487.60 9,530.28

71415711 SWAT *Previous Balance 1,816.14

71415711 SWAT 0.00 0.00 (481.25)

71 6900 724 690 EMPLOYEE POP MACHINES 150.06 0.00 0.00
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Garretson School District 49-4 Activity Fund Balance Report - Account - Exclude Encumbrances Page: 2
07/13/2023 11:30 AM 04/2023 - 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Beginning Month 04/2023; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 71
Fund: 71 STUDENT ACTIVITY
Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Expenses Revenues Balance Change Balance
71415711 SWAT *Current Activity (631.31)
*Ending Balance: 150.06 0.00 (481.25) 1,184.83
71415712 CLEARING *Previous Balance 523.46
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 523.46
71415713 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY *Previous Balance 583.75
71415713 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY 0.00 0.00 (175.91)
71415713 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY *Current Activity (175.91)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 (175.91) 407.84
71415714 ORAL INTERP. *Previous Balance 869.22
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 869.22
71415715 CONCESSIONS *Previous Balance 22,412.81
71415715 CONCESSIONS 0.00 0.00 (32.95)
71415715 CONCESSIONS *Current Activity (32.95)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 (32.95) 22,379.86
71415716 INSURANCE CLEARING *Previous Balance 79,536.17
71415716 INSURANCE CLEARING 0.00 0.00 23,785.08
71415716 INSURANCE CLEARING *Current Activity 23,785.08
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 23,785.08 103,321.25
71415717 LIBRARY *Previous Balance 1,084.46
71415717 LIBRARY 0.00 0.00 25.00
71415717 LIBRARY *Current Activity 25.00
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 25.00 1,109.46
71415718 FLEX ACCOUNTS *Previous Balance (87,568.13)
71415718 FLEX ACCOUNTS 0.00 0.00 (3,424.18)
71415718 FLEX ACCOUNTS *Current Activity (3,424.18)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 (3,424.18) (90,992.31)
71415720 CLASS OF 2020 *Previous Balance (4,124.45)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 (4,124.45)
71415721 CLASS OF 2021 *Previous Balance (595.15)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 (595.15)
71415722 CLASS OF 2022 *Previous Balance 213.17
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 213.17
71415723 CLASS OF 2023 *Previous Balance (740.11)
71415723 CLASS OF 2023 0.00 0.00 29.90
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Garretson School District 49-4 Activity Fund Balance Report - Account - Exclude Encumbrances Page: 3

07/13/2023 11:30 AM 04/2023 - 06/2023 User ID: JDS
Regular; Beginning Month 04/2023; Processing Month 06/2023; Accounts to Include Accounts with Activity; Fund
Number 71
Fund: 71 STUDENT ACTIVITY
Chart of Account Number Chart of Account Description Expenses Revenues Balance Change Balance
71415723 CLASS OF 2023 *Current Activity 29.90
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 29.90 (710.21)
71415724 CLASS OF 2024 *Previous Balance 3,414.45
71415724 CLASS OF 2024 0.00 0.00 (4,236.91)
71415724 CLASS OF 2024 *Current Activity (4,236.91)
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 (4,236.91) (822.46)
71415725 CLASS OF 2025 *Previous Balance 2,170.39
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,170.39
71415726 CLASS OF 2026 *Previous Balance 1,371.28
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,371.28
71415727 CLASS OF 2027 *Previous Balance 963.69
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 963.69
71415728 CLASS OF 2028 *Previous Balance 1,058.23
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,058.23
71415729 CLASS OF 2029 *Previous Balance 1,047.76
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,047.76
71415730 CLASS OF 2030 *Previous Balance 1,042.58
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,042.58
71415731 CLASS OF 2031 *Previous Balance 1,026.67
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,026.67
71704 701 IMPREST ACCOUNT *Previous Balance 1,971.90
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,971.90
71704 745 IPAD/TECH DAMAGE *Previous Balance 4,795.00
*Ending Balance: 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,795.00
Fund Total: 71 150.06 0.00 10,021.61 76,141.18
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

10 GENERAL FUND

1111 ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS- REGULAR
1121 M DDLE SCHOOL PROGRAMS

1131 SECONDARY PROGRAMS- REGULAR
1273  TITLE | GRANTS

1299  GARRETSON ACADEMY

2115 DRUG AND ALCOHOL SERVI CES
2121 M5/ HS COUNSELI NG SERVI CES
2122 ELEM COUNSELI NG SERVI CES
2134 NURSE SERVI CES

2213 I NST STAFF TRAI NI NG (I N- SERV)
2214 1003 Title

2222 LI BRARY SERVI CES

2227  TECHNOLOGY COORDI NATOR

2311 BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

2314 ELECTI ON SERVI CE

2315 LEGAL SERVI CE

2317  AUDI T SERVI CE

2319  OTHER BOARD OF ED SERVI CES
2321 OFFICE OF THE SUPERI NT SERV
2410 MBS/ HS PRI NCI PAL' S OFFI CE
2411 ELEMENTARY PRI NCI PAL' S OFFI CE
2490  OTHER SUPPORT SERVI CES- SCH ADM
2529 FI SCAL SERVI CES

2542 BLDG GROUNDS - UTILITIES
2549  OPERATI ON & PLANT MAI NTENANCE
2559  OTHER PUPI L TRANSPORTATI ON
2642  CRIM NAL BACKGROUND CHECKS
4191 ESSER 111

6100 MALE ACTI VI TI ES

6200 FEMALE ACTI VI TI ES

6500  TRANSPORTATI ON

6900  COVBI NED ACTI VI TI ES

7000  CONTI NGENCI ES

8110  OPERATI NG TRANSFERS QUT

10 GENERAL FUND

Summary Expenditure Report by Function

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance
$986, 329. 56 $219, 643. 35 $920, 899. 58 $59, 594. 72 93. 96
$448, 249. 98 $99, 912. 18 $413, 846. 86 $28, 004. 57 93.75
$717, 643. 26 $121,574. 28 $699, 534. 07 $2,707. 39 99. 62
$106, 764. 96 $11, 859. 78 $47, 439. 68 $59, 325. 28 44.43
$40, 871. 82 $1,227.72 $38, 054. 52 $2, 817. 30 93.11
$3, 250. 00 $768. 00 $7, 680. 00 ($4, 430. 00) 236.31
$110, 973. 15 $34, 492. 83 $157, 047. 44 ($46, 431. 99) 141. 84
$110, 973. 16 $19, 261. 60 $76, 084. 12 $34, 051. 59 69. 32
$20, 959. 00 $774. 47 $15, 085. 22 $5, 179. 26 75.29
$825. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 100. 00
$0. 00 $0. 00 $7, 554. 10 ($8, 046. 20) 0. 00
$45, 965. 19 $1, 447. 79 $43,367. 71 $1,593.76 96. 53
$119, 358. 40 $6, 822. 72 $94, 929. 85 $12, 642. 01 89.41
$5, 987. 26 $1,742.78 $4, 074. 69 $1, 887.57 68. 47
$1, 140. 00 $0. 00 $1, 333. 92 ($193. 92) 117.01
$30, 000. 00 $1, 185. 50 $4,971. 37 $24, 828. 63 17. 24
$15, 900. 00 $0. 00 $8, 355. 96 $7, 544. 04 52.55
$5, 900. 00 $410. 95 $4,010. 92 $1, 850. 38 68. 64
$160, 499. 71 $14, 017. 57 $161, 647. 82 ($1, 148.11) 100. 72
$123, 861. 05 $10, 187. 65 $115, 451. 59 $7, 664. 46 93. 81
$112, 465. 55 $9, 486. 22 $111, 476. 23 $989. 32 99. 12
$650. 00 $160. 80 $514. 57 $135. 43 79. 16
$167, 990. 82 $11, 358. 22 $152, 500. 75 $5, 155. 09 96. 93
$173, 040. 00 $15, 174. 36 $150, 895. 27 $20, 590. 51 88. 10
$487, 229. 50 $35, 935. 24 $377, 115. 36 $81, 706. 26 83.23
$222, 757. 44 $16, 435. 21 $188, 346. 57 $28, 638. 72 87.14
$540. 00 $0. 00 $692. 00 ($152. 00) 128.15
$0. 00 $0. 00 $3,721.70 ($3, 721. 70) 0.00
$13, 700. 00 $1, 105. 34 $41, 986. 06 ($35, 568. 19) 359. 62
$21, 210. 00 $5, 088. 02 $55, 895. 42 ($42, 866. 45) 302. 10
$8, 850. 00 $75. 52 $10, 948. 61 ($2,098. 61) 123.71
$242, 350. 86 $17, 142. 95 $122,170. 59 $106, 871. 47 55. 90
$25, 000. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $25, 000. 00 0.00
$41, 500. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $41, 500. 00 0.00
$4, 572, 735. 67 $657, 291. 05 $4, 037, 632. 55 $415, 620. 59 90. 91
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

21 CAPTI AL QUTLAY FUND

1111 ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS- REGULAR
1121 M DDLE SCHOOL PROGRAMS

1131 SECONDARY PROGRAMS- REGULAR
1221 STUDENTS M LD TO MODERATE DI SABI LI TY
1299  GARRETSON ACADEMY

2134 NURSE SERVI CES

2227  TECHNOLOGY COORDI NATOR

2321 OFFICE OF THE SUPERI NT SERV
2410 M5/ HS PRI NCI PAL' S OFFI CE

2411 ELEMENTARY PRI NCI PAL' S OFFI CE
2529 FI SCAL SERVI CES

2535  CONSTRUCTI ON AND | MPROVEMENTS
2549  OPERATI ON & PLANT NMAI NTENANCE
2559  OTHER PUPI L TRANSPORTATI ON
5000 DEBT SERVI CE

6100 MALE ACTI VI TI ES

6200 FEMALE ACTI VI TI ES

6900  COVBI NED ACTI VI TIES

8110  OPERATI NG TRANSFERS OUT

21 CAPTI AL QUTLAY FUND

Summary Expenditure Report by Function
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance

$48, 600. 00 $24,617. 98 $51, 049. 28 ($4,147.78) 108. 53

$36, 100. 00 $1, 397. 58 $45, 146. 08 ($9, 407. 37) 126. 06

$14, 200. 00 $2,177.58 $9, 874. 31 $3, 952. 90 72.16

$750. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $750. 00 0.00

$1, 650. 00 $0. 00 $978. 00 $672. 00 59.27

$0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 0.00

$30, 500. 00 $5, 000. 00 $149, 687. 72 ($119, 187.72) 490. 78

$750. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $750. 00 0.00

$750. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $750. 00 0.00

$750. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $750. 00 0.00

$8, 600. 00 $576. 40 $7,377.24 $861. 46 89. 98

$909, 650. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $909, 650. 00 0.00

$37, 000. 00 $2, 206, 539. 37 $172, 031. 18 ($146, 406. 46) 495. 69

$34, 750. 00 $0. 00 $2,223.16 ($1, 091, 276. 13) 3, 240. 36

$357, 225. 00 $340, 375. 00 $349, 750. 00 ($23, 152. 78) 106. 48

$0. 00 $0. 00 $7, 345. 90 ($11, 952. 90) 0.00

$0. 00 $0. 00 $3, 232. 60 ($3, 232. 60) 0.00

$42, 800. 00 $0. 00 $3,442.75 $39, 357. 25 8.04

$125, 000. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00 $125, 000. 00 0.00

$1, 649, 075. 00 $2, 580, 683. 91 $802, 138. 22 ($326, 270. 13) 119. 79
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

22 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND

1221  STUDENTS M LD TO MODERATE DI SABI LI TY
1223 DAY PROGRAMS

1226 EARLY CHI LDHOOD PROGRAM

2134 NURSE SERVI CES

2142 PSYCHOLOG CAL TESTI NG SERVI CES
2152  SPEECH PATHOLOGY SERVI CES

2171  OCCUPATI ONAL THERAPY

2172  OCCUPATI ONAL THERAPY

2710  SPECI AL ED DI RECTOR

2736 MULTI PLE DI SABI LI TY TRANSP

22 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND

Summary Expenditure Report by Function
Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance
$425, 267. 36 $61, 723. 66 $509, 330. 29 ($97, 956. 89) 123.03
$139, 750. 00 $33, 148. 00 $138, 925. 83 ($4, 718. 10) 103. 38
$44, 070. 11 $9, 065. 09 $39, 702. 88 $4, 367. 23 90. 09
$20, 000. 00 $0. 00 $3,337.75 $16, 662. 25 16. 69
$25, 000. 00 $2, 180. 85 $25, 519. 47 ($6, 855. 46) 127.42
$89, 800. 39 $14, 668. 05 $62, 114. 02 $27, 686. 37 69. 17
$19, 000. 00 $2,176. 26 $9, 956. 68 $8, 738. 71 54.01
$39, 000. 00 $7, 280. 76 $29, 332. 20 $8, 698. 36 77.70
$53, 867. 46 $4, 345. 24 $54, 592. 39 ($1, 190. 19) 102. 21
$16, 416. 63 $31. 67 $4, 687. 30 $11, 729. 33 28.55
$872, 171. 95 $134, 619. 58 $877, 498. 81 ($32, 838. 39) 103. 77
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Garretson School District 49-4 Summary Expenditure Report by Function Page: 4

07/13/2023 11:31 AM Regular; Processing Month 06/2023 User ID: IDS
Account Number Account Description Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance
41 CAPI TAL PROJECTS FUND
2533  ARCH TECTURE & ENG SERVI CES $0. 00 $0. 00 $2, 250. 00 ($2, 250. 00) 0. 00
2535  CONSTRUCTI ON AND | MPROVEMENTS $0. 00 $654, 955. 13 $837, 090. 63 ($837, 090. 63) 0.00
41 CAPI TAL PROJECTS FUND $0. 00 $654, 955. 13 $839, 340. 63 ($839, 340. 63) 0.00
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

51 FOOD SERVI CE FUND
2562 FOOD SERVI CE

51 FOOD SERVI CE FUND

Summary Expenditure Report by Function

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance

$326, 200. 00 $31, 470. 69 $278, 022. 39 $47, 608. 81 85. 41

$326, 200. 00 $31, 470. 69 $278, 022. 39 $47, 608. 81 85. 41

Page: 5
User ID: IDS
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

53

1132

53

DRI VER S EDUCATI ON
DRI VERS EDUCATI ON

DRI VER' S EDUCATI ON

Summary Expenditure Report by Function

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance

$10, 981. 48 $6, 127. 69 $6, 945. 65 $4, 035. 83 63. 25

$10, 981. 48 $6, 127. 69 $6, 945. 65 $4, 035. 83 63. 25
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Page: 6
User ID: IDS



Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

54 PRESCHOOL
1141  REGULAR PRESCHOOL

54 PRESCHOOL

Summary Expenditure Report by Function

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance

$105, 212. 58 $15, 930. 47 $94, 699. 62 $10, 512. 96 90. 01

$105, 212. 58 $15, 930. 47 $94, 699. 62 $10, 512. 96 90. 01
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/13/2023 11:31 AM

Account Number Account Description

71

6900

71

STUDENT ACTIVI TY
COVBI NED ACTI VI TI ES

STUDENT ACTIVITY

Summary Expenditure Report by Function

Regular; Processing Month 06/2023

Revised Budget ~ Expended During To Date Unencumbered % Of Budget Spent
Month Balance

$0. 00 $0. 00 $315. 21 ($406. 04) 0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00 $315. 21 ($406. 04) 0.00

Page: 8
User ID: IDS
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Garretson School District 49-4

07/07/2023 10:42 AM

Batch Description:
Checking Account: 1

Check/Reference Number

Check Reconciliation Report

Batch Description June 2023 General Fund Account Bank Recon.

June 2023 General Fund Account Bank Recon.

1

Description

Outstanding Checks
Check/Reference Number

Statement Balance

Description

50226
50434
50951
50957
51314
51316
51326
51328
51353
51381
51393
51395
51404
51406
51415
51417
51419
51429
51444
51449
51453
51471
51473
51474
51475
51478
51479
51480
51481
51482

DEFENSE SOAP, LLC

PRAIRIE REPORTING

CHARLI PETERSON

MACI ROTERT

MN DEPT. OF REVENUE

STATE OF IOWA- TREASURER

MN DEPT. OF REVENUE

STATE OF IOWA- TREASURER

J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CLYDE TEEL

MN DEPT. OF REVENUE

STATE OF IOWA- TREASURER

MN DEPT. OF REVENUE

STATE OF IOWA- TREASURER
JACOB BERG

JASON BOHL

CARROLL INSTITUTE

GARRETSON GAZETTE

MAMMOTH SPORTS CONSTRUCTION
DREW PEDERSON

NORA ROSS

MN DEPT. OF REVENUE

STATE OF IOWA- TREASURER
AMERICAN FUNDS SERVICE CO.
AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE INSURANCE
HORACE MANN

HORACE MANN

MN DEPT. OF REVENUE

SOUTH DAKOTA SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT PLAN
STATE OF IOWA- TREASURER

Outstanding Deposits and Manual Journal Entries

Check/Reference Number

Description

Statement Balance
5,353,506.15

Cleared Automatic Payment Total:

Cleared Checks Total:

Cleared Direct Deposit Total:

Cleared Void Total:

CD Interest Earned
Annual Report Adj.

Balance on Books
4,689,921.65

Outstanding Total
(663,584.50)

62,033.65
652,208.49
(213,425.78)

Processing Month:

Date
06/30/2023

Date

02/14/2022
04/11/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/28/2023
04/28/2023
05/08/2023
05/08/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
05/30/2023
05/30/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/15/2023
06/15/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
06/30/2023
Total:

Date
06/20/2022

06/30/2021
Total:

Cash Account Balance

4,689,921.65

06/2023

Amount
5,353,506.15

Amount
101.75

300.00
10.00
10.00

148.70
99.56

115.20
99.56

1,258.99

100.00

192.80
99.56

185.03
99.56

250.00

4.60
768.00
410.95

654,955.13
9.20
47.05

232.93

104.74

110.00

100.00

305.00

400.00

108.56
50.00
99.56

660,776.43

Amount
11.59

(2,819.66)
(2,808.07)

Page: 1
User ID: JDS

Difference

0.00
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Garretson School District 49-4 Check Reconciliation Report Page: 2

07/07/2023 10:42 AM Batch Description June 2023 General Fund Account Bank Recon. User ID: JDS
Cleared Cash Receipt Total: 550,451.30
Cleared Manual Journal Entries Total: (273.20)

Cleared Sales Journal Total:
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Garretson School District 49-4
07/07/2023 9:59 AM

Check Reconciliation Report

Batch Description: June 2023 Custodial Fund Account Bank Recon.
Checking Account: 2 2

Check/Reference Number Description

Statement Balance

Outstanding Checks

Check/Reference Number Description

22192 JAYDA SNEDEKER

22588 AL HANSEN

22693 HEIDI FINK

22714 SD RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Outstanding Deposits and Manual Journal Entries

Check/Reference Number Description

Credit Memo - Credit #CM112518
Cash

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

W/O Outstanding Dep.
05/19/2022 WW Credit Memo - #CM114542
WI/O Flex ACH

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

CD Interest Earned

Statement Balance Balance on Books

Outstanding Total

31,294.98 21,504.59 52,799.57
Cleared Automatic Payment Total: 7,840.81
Cleared Checks Total: 111,242.07
Cleared Direct Deposit Total:
Cleared Void Total:
Cleared Cash Receipt Total: 105,475.79
Cleared Manual Journal Entries Total: (3,282.84)

Cleared Sales Journal Total:

Batch Description June 2023 Custodial Fund Account Bank Recon.

Processing Month:

Date
06/30/2023

Date
04/20/2022
02/24/2023
05/19/2023
06/12/2023
Total:

Date
04/25/2022

06/30/2021
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/30/2021
05/19/2022
06/30/2021
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/22/2022
06/22/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
06/20/2022
Total:

Cash Account Balance

52,799.57

06/2023

Amount
31,294.98

Amount
50.00

109.36
235.00

45.00
439.36

Amount
34.65

22,150.00
16.17
16.12
16.21

(474.60)
59.00
65.00
25.33

1.05
25.19
4.26

1.03

1.04

2.50

1.00
21,943.95

Page: 1
User ID: JDS

Difference

0.00
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Account # Statement Date Page
*eRR0057 6/30/2023 1 of 11
*****************EXCLUDE_Genera'I
9372 1.2220 EX 0.000 28 1 2302
GARRETSON SCHOOL
GENERAL FUND
PO BOX C
GARRETSON SD 57030-0381
CHECKING ACCOUNT
Account Title: GARRETSON SCHOOL
GENERAL FUND
INTEREST CHECKING NUMBER OF ENCLOSURES 71
ACCOUNT NUMBER ENDING 0057 Statement Dates 6/01/23 thru 7/02/23
PREVIOUS BALANCE 224,831.62 DAYS IN THE STATEMENT PERIOD 32
9 DEPOSITS 1,371,964.72 AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 588,880.02
79 CHECKS/DEBITS 873,068.67 AVERAGE COLLECTED BAL 588,880.02
SERVICE CHARGE .00 Interest Earned 129.07
INTEREST PAID 129.07 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
NEW BALANCE 723,856.74 2023 Interest Paid 268.82
Total For Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $.00 $.00
Total NSF Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00
DEPOSITS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/06 8662240369 MerchPayout SVOT 56.85
1043575881 23/06/06
TRACE# -242071753030645
6/13 8662240369 MerchPayout SVOT 56.85
1043575881 23/06/13
TRACE# -242071758033087
6/13 AP ACH STATE OF SOUTH D 696.52
6466000364 23/06/13
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GARRETSON SCHOOL
GENERAL FUND

PO BOX C

GARRETSON SD 57030-0381

Account # Statement Date

Page

0057 6/30/2023

2of 11

INTEREST CHECKING ENDING 0057 (Continued)
DEPOSITS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TRACE# -091408598976166
6/13 Transfer from x0131 to x0057 1,200,000.00
6/21 8662240369 MerchPayout SVOT 56.85
1043575881 23/06/21
TRACE# -242071750049926
6/21 AP ACH STATE OF SOUTH D 10,411.89
6466000364 23/06/21
TRACE# -091408599301795
6/23 AP ACH STATE OF SOUTH D 3,628.91
6466000364 23/06/23
TRACE# -091408592227589
6/27 8662240369 MerchPayout SVOT 56.85
1043575881 23/06/27
TRACE# -242071756694786
6/30 AP ACH STATE OF SOUTH D 157,000.00
6466000364 23/06/30
TRACE# -091408590888896
7/02 Interest Deposit 129.07
WITHDRAWALS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/09 BILLING MERCH SERVICES 112.40-
1310281170 23/06/09
TRACE# -242071752600640
6/15 PAYROLL GARRETSON SCHOOL 99,746.49-
1466002580 23/06/15
TRACE# -091408441640092
6/21 PAYMENT ALLIANCE COMMUNI 762.00-
0383913206 23/06/21
TRACE # -031101118863218
200348437137
6/22 XCELENERGY XCEL ENERGY-MN 513.39-
7410448030 23/06/22
TRACE# -091000013987587
6/23 XCELENERGY XCEL ENERGY-MN 6,046.61-

7410448030 23/06/23
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Account # Statement Date Page
0057 6/30/2023 3of 11
GARRETSON SCHOOL
GENERAL FUND
PO BOX C
GARRETSON SD 57030-0381
INTEREST CHECKING ENDING 0057 (Continued)
WITHDRAWALS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TRACE# -091000016589834
6/30 PAYROLL GARRETSON SCHOOL 13,312.16-
1466002580 23/06/30
TRACE# -091408441790068
6/30 PAYROLL GARRETSON SCHOOL 14,949.32-
1466002580 23/06/30
TRACE# -091408441640097
6/30 PAYROLL GARRETSON SCHOOL 85,417.81-
1466002580 23/06/30
TRACE# -091408441790063
CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT
6/01 51248 40.00 6/21 51422 13,083.00 6/16 51447 4,408.65
6/02 51338~ 768.00 6/29 51423 8.55 6/16 51448 2,537.44
6/22 51339 50.00 6/15 51424 17.46 6/21 51450* 218.82
6/09 51359~ 348.45 6/22 51425 266.15 6/21 51451 113.70
6/21 51374~ 394.00 6/15 51426 340,375.00 6/20 51452 2,623.91
6/01 51396* 515.75 6/27 51427 45.30 6/21 51454* 54.00
6/01 51397 302.12 6/16 51428 166.28 6/21 51455 2,231.00
6/08 51398 110.00 6/15 51430* 5,201.29 6/16 51456 146.95
6/21 51399 100.00 6/29 51431 9,457.02 6/16 51457 270.00
6/15 51400 52,977.23 6/21 51432 241.00 6/16 51458 31,303.00
6/15 51401 1,841.47 6/20 51433 6,638.25 6/22 51459 192.62
6/20 51405~ 50.00 6/16 51434 21,920.40 6/26 51460 72.31
6/20 51407~ 1,154.30 6/16 51435 47,767.37 6/23 51461 649.76
6/29 51408 16.80 6/21 51436 136.44 6/16 51462 116.02
6/20 51410~ 1,430.32 6/21 51437 264.95 6/16 51463 209.25
6/16 51411 537.50 6/16 51438 3,824.80 6/20 51464 110.00
6/16 51412 59.95 6/20 51439 14.95 6/21 51465 100.00
6/22 51413 10,200.00 6/23 51440 313.36 6/16 51466 20.00
6/16 51414 1,193.95 6/22 51441 256.00 6/15 51467 21,766.07
6/20 51416~ 1,027.10 6/20 51442 31,266.88 6/15 51468 1,552.49
6/16 51418~ 289.59 6/22 51443 1,185.50 6/20 51469 305.00
6/16 51420~ 1,173.12 6/20 51445* 717.56 6/20 51470 400.00
6/16 51421 1,599.00 6/16 51446 1,845.00 6/20 51472~ 50.00

* INDICATES MISSING CHECK NUMBER
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GARRETSON SCHOOL
GENERAL FUND

PO BOX C

GARRETSON SD 57030-0381

Account #

Statement Date

Page

Fkkkkx()()57

6/30/2023

4 of 11

INTEREST CHECKING ENDING 0057 (Continued)
CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER

DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT

6/29 51476*  19,953.85 6/29 51477 1,612.49

* INDICATES MISSING CHECK NUMBER
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Account # Statement Date Page
0057 6/30/2023 5of 11

Check: 51248 Amount: $40.00 Date: 6/1/2023 51248 Check: 51338 Amount: $768.00 Date: 6/2/2023 51338

Check: 51339 Amount: $50.00 Date: 6/22/2023 51339 Check: 51359 Amount: $348.45 Date: 6/9/2023 51359

Check: 51374 Amount: $394.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51374 Check: 51396 Amount: $515.75 Date: 6/1/2023 51396

Check: 51397 Amount: $302.12 Date: 6/1/2023 51397 Check: 51398 Amount: $110.00 Date: 6/8/2023 51398

Check: 51399 Amount: $100.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51399 Check: 51400 Amount: $52,977.23 Date: 6/15/2023 51400

Check: 51401 Amount: $1,841.47 Date: 6/15/2023 51401 Check: 51405 Amount: $50.00 Date: 6/20/2023 51405 81 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page
0057 6/30/2023 6 of 11
Check: 51407 Amount: $1,154.30 Date: 6/20/2023 51407 Check: 51408 Amount: $16.80 Date: 6/29/2023 51408
Check: 51410 Amount: $1,430.32 Date: 6/20/2023 51410 Check: 51411 Amount: $537.50 Date: 6/16/2023 51411
Check: 51412 Amount: $59.95 Date: 6/16/2023 51412 Check: 51413 Amount: $10,200.00 Date: 6/22/2023 51413
Check: 51414 Amount: $1,193.95 Date: 6/16/2023 51414 Check: 51416 Amount: $1,027.10 Date: 6/20/2023 51416
Check: 51418 Amount: $289.59 Date: 6/16/2023 51418 Check: 51420 Amount: $1,173.12 Date: 6/16/2023 51420
Check: 51421 Amount: $1,599.00 Date: 6/16/2023 51421 Check: 51422 Amount: $13,083.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51422 82 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page

0057 6/30/2023 7 of 11

Check: 51423 Amount: $8.55 Date: 6/29/2023 51423

Check: 51424 Amount: $17.46 Date: 6/15/2023 51424

Check: 51425 Amount: $266.15 Date: 6/22/2023 51425

Check: 51426 Amount: $340,375.00 Date: 6/15/2023 51426

Check: 51427 Amount: $45.30 Date: 6/27/2023 51427

Check: 51428 Amount: $166.28 Date: 6/16/2023 51428

Check: 51430 Amount: $5,201.29 Date: 6/15/2023 51430

Check: 51431 Amount: $9,457.02 Date: 6/29/2023 51431

Check: 51432 Amount: $241.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51432

Check: 51433 Amount: $6,638.25 Date: 6/20/2023 51433

Check: 51434 Amount: $21,920.40 Date: 6/16/2023 51434

Check: 51435 Amount: $47,767.37 Date: 6/16/2023 51435 83 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page
0057 6/30/2023 8 of 11
Check: 51436 Amount: $136.44 Date: 6/21/2023 51436 Check: 51437 Amount: $264.95 Date: 6/21/2023 51437
Check: 51438 Amount: $3,824.80 Date: 6/16/2023 51438 Check: 51439 Amount: $14.95 Date: 6/20/2023 51439
Check: 51440 Amount: $313.36 Date: 6/23/2023 51440 Check: 51441 Amount: $256.00 Date: 6/22/2023 51441
Check: 51442 Amount: $31,266.88 Date: 6/20/2023 51442 Check: 51443 Amount: $1,185.50 Date: 6/22/2023 51443
Check: 51445 Amount: $717.56 Date: 6/20/2023 51445 Check: 51446 Amount: $1,845.00 Date: 6/16/2023 51446
Check: 51447 Amount: $4,408.65 Date: 6/16/2023 51447 Check: 51448 Amount: $2,537.44 Date: 6/16/2023 51448 84 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page

0057 6/30/2023 9 of 11

Check: 51450 Amount: $218.82 Date: 6/21/2023 51450

Check: 51451 Amount: $113.70 Date: 6/21/2023 51451

Check: 51452 Amount: $2,623.91 Date: 6/20/2023 51452

Check: 51454 Amount: $54.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51454

Check: 51455 Amount: $2,231.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51455

Check: 51456 Amount: $146.95 Date: 6/16/2023 51456

Check: 51457 Amount: $270.00 Date: 6/16/2023 51457

Check: 51458 Amount: $31,303.00 Date: 6/16/2023 51458

Check: 51459 Amount: $192.62 Date: 6/22/2023 51459

Check: 51460 Amount: $72.31 Date: 6/26/2023 51460

Check: 51461 Amount: $649.76 Date: 6/23/2023 51461

Check: 51462 Amount: $116.02 Date: 6/16/2023 51462 85 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page

0057 6/30/2023 10 of 11

Check: 51463 Amount: $209.25 Date: 6/16/2023 51463

Check: 51464 Amount: $110.00 Date: 6/20/2023 51464

Check: 51465 Amount: $100.00 Date: 6/21/2023 51465

Check: 51466 Amount: $20.00 Date: 6/16/2023 51466

Check: 51467 Amount: $21,766.07 Date: 6/15/2023 51467

Check: 51468 Amount: $1,552.49 Date: 6/15/2023 51468

Check: 51469 Amount: $305.00 Date: 6/20/2023 51469

Check: 51470 Amount: $400.00 Date: 6/20/2023 51470

Check: 51472 Amount: $50.00 Date: 6/20/2023 51472

Check: 51477 Amount: $1,612.49 Date: 6/29/2023 51477

Check: 51476 Amount: $19,953.85 Date: 6/29/2023 51476
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Account # Statement Date Page

0131 6/30/2023 10f4
*****************EXCLUDE_Genera'I
9373 0.7500 EX 0.000 28 1 2303
GARRETSON SCHOOL
DISTRICT TRANSFER
PO BOX C
GARRETSON SD 57030-0381
CHECKING ACCOUNT
Account Title: GARRETSON SCHOOL
DISTRICT TRANSFER
INTEREST CHECKING NUMBER OF ENCLOSURES 7
ACCOUNT NUMBER ENDING 0131 Statement Dates 6/01/23 thru 7/02/23
PREVIOUS BALANCE 5,506,164.35 DAYS IN THE STATEMENT PERIOD 32
9 DEPOSITS 377,274.76 AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 4,940,035.61
4 CHECKS/DEBITS 1,254,872.45 AVERAGE COLLECTED BAL 4,940,035.61
SERVICE CHARGE .00 Interest Earned 1,082.75
INTEREST PAID 1,082.75 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.25%
NEW BALANCE 4,629,649.41 2023 Interest Paid 4,040.50
Total For Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $.00 $.00
Total NSF Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00
DEPOSITS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/02 HCCLAIMPMT SD MMIS 54 .31
9083010000 23/06/02
TRACE# -091408595511773
TRN*1*515103083301000*14660003
64\
6/15 Deposit 158.00
6/15 Deposit 825.00
6/15 Deposit 825.00
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Account # Statement Date Page
FRRr0131 6/30/2023 20of4
GARRETSON SCHOOL
DISTRICT TRANSFER
PO BOX C
GARRETSON SD 57030-0381
INTEREST CHECKING ENDING 0131 (Continued)
DEPOSITS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/15 Deposit 1,458.00
6/15 Deposit 13,333.00
6/15 Deposit 41,217.00
6/16 HCCLAIMPMT SD MMIS 422.76
9083010000 23/06/16
TRACE# -091408593590415
TRN*1*515103083310912*14660003
64\
6/16 Deposit 318,981.69
7/02 Interest Deposit 1,082.75
WITHDRAWALS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/13 Transfer from x0131 to x0057 1,200,000.00-
6/15 USATAXPYMT IRS 28,153.48-
3387702000 23/06/15
TRACE# -061036010212140
6/21 Admin Fees Medicaid 160.80-
9083010000 23/06/21
TRACE# -091408595551443
6/30 USATAXPYMT IRS 26,558.17-

3387702000 23/06/30
TRACE# -061036010109134
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Account # Statement Date Page

******01 31 6/30/2023 3 Of 4

Check: 0 Amount: $318,981.69 Date: 6/16/2023 Deposit

Check: 0 Amount: $41,217.00 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit

Check: 0 Amount: $1,458.00 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit

Check: 0 Amount: $825.00 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit

Check: 0 Amount: $13,333.00 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit

Check: 0 Amount: $158.00 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit

Check: 0 Amount: $825.00 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit
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FOR A CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS, PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM, CUT AT DOTTED LINE, & RETURN TO BANK.

Name
Address
City State Zip
Social Security Number Phone Number Date
O
HOW TO BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT NEW BALANCE
1. Subtract from your check register any service, miscellaneous, or automatic charge(s) TRANSFER AMOUNT FROM PAGE 1. $
posted on this statement. ADD
2. Mark (v') your register after each check listed on front of the statement. DEPOSIT(S)
3. Check off deposits shown on the statement against those shown in your check register. MADE SINCE
4. Complete the form at the right. ENDING DATE
5. The final “balance” in the form at the right should agree with your check register ON STATEMENT
balance. If it does not, read “Hints for Finding Differences” below.
SUBTOTAL $
HINTS FOR FINDING DIFFERENCES CHECKS NOT LISTED ON THIS
» Recheck all additions and subtractions or corrections. OR PRIOR STATEMENTS
« Verify the carryover balance from page to page in your check register.
+ Make sure you have subtracted any service or miscellaneous charge(s) from your check | NUMBER AMOUNT
register balance.

+ For information or help on electronic transactions, call 800.843.1552.

INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

FOR CONSUMER ACCOUNTS AND TRANSACTIONS ONLY: IN CASE OF ERRORS
OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

If you think your statement or receipt is incorrect, or if you need more information about
a transfer on the statement or receipt, call or write us at the phone number or address
on page 1 of this statement as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than
60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1. Tell us your name and account number.

2. Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can

why you believe there is an error or why you need information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more
than ten business days to do this, we will credit your account the amount you think is in
error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our
investigation.

INFORMATION ON YOUR OVERDRAFT PROTECTION PLAN

FOR CONSUMER ACCOUNTS ONLY: IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT
YOUR BILLING STATEMENT

If you think your statement is incorrect, or if you need more information about a transaction
on your billing statement, write us on a separate sheet at the address shown on your
billing statement as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after
we sent you the first billing statement on which the error or problem appeared. You can
call us, but doing so will not preserve your rights.

In your letter, please include the following information:

« Your name and account number

* The dollar amount of the suspected error

« Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error
If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are
still obligated to pay the parts of your billing statement that are not in question. While we
investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect
the amount you question.

COMPUTATION OF INTEREST CHARGE

Interest charges begin to accrue immediately upon each advance made under the line TOTAL OF CHECKSNOTLISTED | $
of credit agreement. The interest charge on your account is calculated by multiplying the
balance subject to interest rate by the annual percentage rate and dividing that by 365
then multiplying that by the number of days in the billing cycle. (To determine the balance
subject to interest rate on which each daily interest charge is computed, we take the
beginning balance on your account each day, add any new purchases/advances, and
subtract any payments, credits, and unpaid interest charges.)

SUBTRACT “TOTAL OF CHECKS NOT LISTED"
FROM “SUBTOTAL" ABOVE. BALANCE | §

This should agree with your check register balance.
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*****************ExcLUDE_Genera'l
9374 1.0650 EX 0.000 28 1 2304

GARRETSON SCHOOL
CUSTODIAL ACCOUNT

PO BOX C

GARRETSON SD 57030-0381

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Account # Statement Date Page

*xRxr() 444 6/30/2023

10f8

Account Title: GARRETSON SCHOOL
CUSTODIAL ACCOUNT

FREE CHECKING

NUMBER OF ENCLOSURES

35

ACCOUNT NUMBER ENDING 0444 Statement Dates 6/01/23 thru 7/02/23

PREVIOUS BALANCE 48,184 .91 DAYS IN THE STATEMENT PERIOD 32

4 DEPOSITS 105,475.79  AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE 54,407.75

53 CHECKS/DEBITS 122,365.72  AVERAGE COLLECTED BAL 54,407.75
SERVICE CHARGE .00
INTEREST PAID .00
NEW BALANCE 31,294.98

Total For Total

This Period

Year-to-Date

Total Overdraft Fees $.00 $.00

Total NSF Returned Item Fees $.00 $.00
DEPOSITS

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

6/15 Deposit 470.90

6/15 Deposit 28,519.85

6/15 Deposit 54,818.70

6/29 Deposit 21,666.34
WITHDRAWALS

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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Account # Statement Date Page
0444 6/30/2023 20f8
GARRETSON SCHOOL
CUSTODIAL ACCOUNT
PO BOX C
GARRETSON SD 57030-0381
FREE CHECKING ENDING 0444 (Continued)
WITHDRAWALS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/05 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 237.40-
1943351864 23/06/05
TRACE# -042000018500580
6/05 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 475.00-
1943351864 23/06/05
TRACE# -042000018503525
6/06 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 115.59-
1943351864 23/06/06
TRACE# -042000012553361
6/07 SAW PMT Horace Mann 185.74-
2370726637 23/06/07
TRACE# -021000025162437
6/07 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 262.59-
1943351864 23/06/07
TRACE# -042000012707367
6/07 FBTCC PYMT FIRST BANK TRUST 3,336.74-
7262047697 23/06/07
TRACE# -104000014831374
6/07 FBTCC PYMT FIRST BANK TRUST 4,504.07-
7262047697 23/06/07
TRACE# -104000014831373
6/08 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 516.74-
1943351864 23/06/08
TRACE# -042000019081644
6/09 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 25.00-
1943351864 23/06/09
TRACE# -042000018925584
6/12 AR PAYMENT Horace Mann Serv 47 .25-
3370972590 23/06/12
TRACE# -021000022059994
6/13 HealthEqui HEALTHEQUITY INC 14.00-
1522383166 23/06/13
TRACE# -091000017297289
6/13 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 25.00-

1943351864  23/06/13
TRACE# -042000012904640
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GARRETSON SCHOOL
CUSTODIAL ACCOUNT

PO BOX C

GARRETSON SD 57030-0381

Account # Statement Date Page

*xxrk()444 6/30/2023 30f8

FREE CHECKING ENDING 0444 (Continued)
WITHDRAWALS
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
6/13 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 500.00-
1943351864 23/06/13
TRACE# -042000012896492
6/21 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 25.00-
1943351864 23/06/21
TRACE# -042000013092331
6/21 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 25.00-
1943351864 23/06/21
TRACE# -042000013093695
6/21 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 25.00-
1943351864 23/06/21
TRACE# -042000013101054
6/22 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 525.80-
1943351864 23/06/22
TRACE# -042000019377141
6/23 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 50.00-
1943351864 23/06/23
TRACE# -042000010024096
6/27 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 9.03-
1943351864 23/06/27
TRACE# -042000017816459
6/27 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 20.89-
1943351864 23/06/27
TRACE# -042000017808807
6/30 RECEIVABLE WAGEWORKS FSA 12.07-
1943351864 23/06/30
TRACE# -042000015807203
6/30 SAW PMT Horace Mann 185.74-
2370726637 23/06/30
TRACE# -021000028467832
CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT
6/16 22560 134.36 6/22 22660* 250.00 6/12 22680* 358.00
6/07 22648* 75.00 6/16 22661 50.00 6/14 22696* 681.28
6/09 22649 125.00 6/01 22672* 25.00 6/01 22699~ 4,257.44

* INDICATES MISSING CHECK NUMBER

94 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page
0444 6/30/2023 40of 8
GARRETSON SCHOOL
CUSTODIAL ACCOUNT
PO BOX C
GARRETSON SD 57030-0381
FREE CHECKING ENDING 0444 (Continued)
CHECKS IN NUMBER ORDER
DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT DATE CHECK # AMOUNT
6/22 22701* 37.17 6/16 22709 104.36 6/21 22718 2,410.00
6/29 22702 150.00 6/13 22710 1,156.32 6/21 22719 162.20
6/15 22703 230.00 6/20 22711 1,370.00 6/28 22720 4,175.92
6/16 22704 3,582.51 6/21 22712 1,560.82 6/28 22721 47,734.50
6/12 22705 45.00 6/21 22713 200.00 6/28 22722 322.33
6/13 22706 200.00 6/20 22715* 30,627.78 6/28 22723 725.40
6/28 22707 175.18 6/21 22716 8,858.00
6/14 22708 372.50 6/21 22717 1,086.00

* INDICATES MISSING CHECK NUMBER
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Account # Statement Date Page
rrrERE0444 6/30/2023 50f 8
Check: 0 Amount: $28,519.85 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit Check: 0 Amount: $54,818.70 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit
Check: 0 Amount: $470.90 Date: 6/15/2023 Deposit Check: 0 Amount: $21,666.34 Date: 6/29/2023 Deposit
Check: 22560 Amount: $134.36 Date: 6/16/2023 22560 Check: 22648 Amount: $75.00 Date: 6/7/2023 22648
Check: 22649 Amount: $125.00 Date: 6/9/2023 22649 Check: 22660 Amount: $250.00 Date: 6/22/2023 22660
Check: 22661 Amount: $50.00 Date: 6/16/2023 22661 Check: 22672 Amount: $25.00 Date: 6/1/2023 22672
Check: 22680 Amount: $358.00 Date: 6/12/2023 22680 Check: 22696 Amount: $681.28 Date: 6/14/2023 22696 96 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page
rrxER*0444 6/30/2023 6 of 8
Check: 22699 Amount: $4,257.44 Date: 6/1/2023 22699 Check: 22701 Amount: $37.17 Date: 6/22/2023 22701
Check: 22702 Amount: $150.00 Date: 6/29/2023 22702 Check: 22703 Amount: $230.00 Date: 6/15/2023 22703
Check: 22704 Amount: $3,582.51 Date: 6/16/2023 22704 Check: 22705 Amount: $45.00 Date: 6/12/2023 22705
Check: 22706 Amount: $200.00 Date: 6/13/2023 22706 Check: 22707 Amount: $175.18 Date: 6/28/2023 22707
Check: 22708 Amount: $372.50 Date: 6/14/2023 22708 Check: 22709 Amount: $104.36 Date: 6/16/2023 22709
Check: 22710 Amount: $1,156.32 Date: 6/13/2023 22710 Check: 22711 Amount: $1,370.00 Date: 6/20/2023 22711 97 of 143



Account # Statement Date Page

werre 0444 6/30/2023 70f8

Check: 22712 Amount: $1,560.82 Date: 6/21/2023 22712

Check: 22713 Amount: $200.00 Date: 6/21/2023 22713

Check: 22715 Amount: $30,627.78 Date: 6/20/2023 22715

Check: 22716 Amount: $8,858.00 Date: 6/21/2023 22716

Check: 22717 Amount: $1,086.00 Date: 6/21/2023 22717

Check: 22718 Amount: $2,410.00 Date: 6/21/2023 22718

Check: 22719 Amount: $162.20 Date: 6/21/2023 22719

Check: 22720 Amount: $4,175.92 Date: 6/28/2023 22720

Check: 22721 Amount: $47,734.50 Date: 6/28/2023 22721

Check: 22723 Amount: $725.40 Date: 6/28/2023 22723

Check: 22722 Amount: $322.33 Date: 6/28/2023 22722
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FOR A CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS, PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM, CUT AT DOTTED LINE, & RETURN TO BANK.

Name
Address
City State Zip
Social Security Number Phone Number Date
O
HOW TO BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT NEW BALANCE
1. Subtract from your check register any service, miscellaneous, or automatic charge(s) TRANSFER AMOUNT FROM PAGE 1. $
posted on this statement. ADD
2. Mark (v') your register after each check listed on front of the statement. DEPOSIT(S)
3. Check off deposits shown on the statement against those shown in your check register. MADE SINCE
4. Complete the form at the right. ENDING DATE
5. The final “balance” in the form at the right should agree with your check register ON STATEMENT
balance. If it does not, read “Hints for Finding Differences” below.
SUBTOTAL $
HINTS FOR FINDING DIFFERENCES CHECKS NOT LISTED ON THIS
» Recheck all additions and subtractions or corrections. OR PRIOR STATEMENTS
« Verify the carryover balance from page to page in your check register.
+ Make sure you have subtracted any service or miscellaneous charge(s) from your check | NUMBER AMOUNT
register balance.

+ For information or help on electronic transactions, call 800.843.1552.

INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

FOR CONSUMER ACCOUNTS AND TRANSACTIONS ONLY: IN CASE OF ERRORS
OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC TRANSFERS

If you think your statement or receipt is incorrect, or if you need more information about
a transfer on the statement or receipt, call or write us at the phone number or address
on page 1 of this statement as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than
60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the error or problem appeared.
1. Tell us your name and account number.

2. Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can

why you believe there is an error or why you need information.
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more
than ten business days to do this, we will credit your account the amount you think is in
error, so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes us to complete our
investigation.

INFORMATION ON YOUR OVERDRAFT PROTECTION PLAN

FOR CONSUMER ACCOUNTS ONLY: IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT
YOUR BILLING STATEMENT

If you think your statement is incorrect, or if you need more information about a transaction
on your billing statement, write us on a separate sheet at the address shown on your
billing statement as soon as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after
we sent you the first billing statement on which the error or problem appeared. You can
call us, but doing so will not preserve your rights.

In your letter, please include the following information:

« Your name and account number

* The dollar amount of the suspected error

« Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error
If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are
still obligated to pay the parts of your billing statement that are not in question. While we
investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect
the amount you question.

COMPUTATION OF INTEREST CHARGE

Interest charges begin to accrue immediately upon each advance made under the line TOTAL OF CHECKSNOTLISTED | $
of credit agreement. The interest charge on your account is calculated by multiplying the
balance subject to interest rate by the annual percentage rate and dividing that by 365
then multiplying that by the number of days in the billing cycle. (To determine the balance
subject to interest rate on which each daily interest charge is computed, we take the
beginning balance on your account each day, add any new purchases/advances, and
subtract any payments, credits, and unpaid interest charges.)

SUBTRACT “TOTAL OF CHECKS NOT LISTED"
FROM “SUBTOTAL" ABOVE. BALANCE | §

This should agree with your check register balance.
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MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT
By and Between
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY (hereinafter, “SDSU”),
And

Garretson school District 49-4
(hereinafter, “District”)
I. PURPOSE

SDSU and Districts have executed and anticipate executing in the future certain agreements to place teacher candidates
of the SDSU Teacher Education Program (hereinafter, “Program”) in Districts’ schools, in order for the candidates to
obtain required field experience for the award of a degree. This initiative also includes, but is not limited to:

a. Placement and support for the full year residency and semester long programs involved in the SDSU Teacher
Education program.

b. Placement and support for the early field experiences involved in the SDSU Teacher Education program.

Il. TERM & EFFECT
a. This Agreement is open-ended.

b. The Commitments of this Agreement as between SDSU and any single District will, unless explicitly stated
otherwise, commence each time SDSU and the District sign a “Secondary/K-12 Field Experiences” agreement—a
copy of which is attached as Exhibit A to this Agreement—or like agreement (hereinafter, “Underlying
Agreement”). Any Underlying Agreement, when signed by SDSU and the District, shall be incorporated into this
Agreement as if an addendum and an attachment hereto.

c. The Commitments of this Agreement shall continue between SDSU and a District for the duration of their
Underlying Agreement, unless explicitly stated otherwise, and those Commitments shall be renewed with each
subsequent Underlying Agreement signed between SDSU and the District, which shall, in turn, similarly set the
duration of this Agreement’s Commitments between them. There shall not be any limit to the number of
Underlying Agreements that trigger the Commitments under this Agreement.

d. This Agreement may be terminated by SDSU for any or no cause within thirty (30) days of SDSU serving written
notice of the termination on the participating Districts.

e. A District may only rescind its participation in this Agreement, and sever its rights and commitments hereunder,
when no Underlying Agreement between the District and SDSU is effective, and within thirty (30) days of the
District serving written notice of the rescission on SDSU and the other participating Districts. Such rescission may
be for any or no cause, and the rescission shall be reduced to writing. Termination of this Agreement shall occur
when all Districts rescind their participation in this Agreement.

lll. SDSU COMMITMENTS

a. SDSU shall involve the faculty of its School of Education, Counseling and Human Development to improve the
quality of teaching and learning through such efforts as research or investigations of mutual interest. These
efforts shall be undertaken under the guiding principle of demonstrating research-based educator practices and
technologies by exemplary school-based mentors, teacher candidates, and the SDSU faculty.
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b. Teacher candidates will be approved by SDSU faculty each year. The candidates will fill out the necessary
applications to be considered for a clinical placement, providing transcripts, and other information as deemed
necessary by SDSU.

c. SDSU will compensate District-provided clinical educators for their role in clinical supervision duties associated
with the full-year residency and semester-long programs. The compensation rate will be determined on an
annual basis. Graduate credits or continuing education units (CEUs) may be available to clinical educators for
clinical supervision duties.

d. SDSU will assign a clinical mentor to assist and support both teacher candidates and clinical educators to reflect,
dialogue, and study their experiences in the classroom, examine video-recordings of each other’s teaching, and
address questions emerging from this practice. The SDSU clinical mentor will meet every three weeks, on
average, with their assigned teacher candidates or provide supervision at a similar level. Clinical educators may
be invited to participate in these meetings.

e. SDSU will share data regarding performance of the residency program and teacher candidates with the Districts
in accordance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA).

f.  SDSU School of ECHD will collaborate with Districts in the selection of clinical educators. The total number of
clinical educators and teacher candidates in each district will be determined annually based on need and
availability of clinical educators.

g. Teacher candidates must:

1. Meet SECHD requirements for placement considerations in the residency or semester long program.
These requirements could include a background check and insurance coverage, meeting minimum GPA
requirements, recommendations from early field experience supervisors and passing scores on PRAXIS
exams.

2. Be fully enrolled in the Program at SDSU and registered for course work toward graduation during their
involvement with the residency or semester long program.

3. Be under joint supervision of the clinical mentor and clinical educator in the school they are assigned.
The clinical supervisory team will be headed by assigned SDSU faculty (clinical mentor), with
involvement from the clinical educator and building principal

4. Be personally responsible for individual health insurance and professional liability insurance.

IV. DISTRICTS COMMITMENTS

a. Districts will each select clinical educators from the existing school staff to work with the teacher candidates and
the SDSU faculty. Districts will collaborate with SDSU to match the interests and capabilities of clinical educators
with those of the teacher candidates. The clinical educators will be selected on the basis of exemplary
contributions to education, leadership and their commitment to preparing others for the profession.  Specific
requirements for clinical educators include:

1. Three years of successful K - 12 teaching, with at least one year in the current setting/assignment.
2. Certification in the area(s) the teacher candidate is to be placed.
3. Administrator approval and recommendation to serve as a clinical educator.

b. Clinical educators will assume the following responsibilities regarding the teacher candidate: assigning work,
observing, supervising, critiquing, keeping records, and filing necessary reports to SDSU. Clinical educators are
also invited to participate in clinical mentoring seminars and assist teacher candidates in the process of reflection
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on their practice. Teacher candidates shall be allowed to gradually increase responsibility to eventually take full
responsibility for instruction for a minimum of two weeks.

c. Districts may provide paid opportunities to teacher candidates during the residency experience in the form of
vouchers for reduced or free services from community businesses; substitute teaching (ten (10) days maximum);
free breakfast and/or lunch; free tickets to school extracurricular activities; or other approved opportunities
through the schools in which teacher candidates are placed. Teacher candidates will be individually responsible
for the expenses of their SDSU tuition, fees, travel, books, and other costs of undergraduate study.

d. Districts will share appropriate student achievement data for evaluation and program improvement in
accordance with FERPA and as required for national accreditation purposes.

e. Districts will allow video-recording of classroom instruction for professional development and candidate
assessment purposes. Proper releases will be executed in accordance with District and SDSU policy and
procedures.

V. TERMS AND CONDITIONS. The following provisions shall apply at all times for the duration of this Agreement:

a. Indemnification and Hold Harmless Clause. Each District understands, agrees to, and shall indemnify, defend,
and hold harmless the State of South Dakota, SDBOR, SDSU, as well as their officers, agents and employees,
(hereinafter, “Indemnitees”) from any and all claims, demands, suits, actions, proceedings, loss, costs, and
damages of every kind and description, including attorneys’ fees and/or litigation expenses, which may be
brought or made against or incurred by Indemnitees on account of loss of or damage to any property, or for
injuries to or the death of any person, where the loss, damage, injury, or death is caused by, arises out of, or is
in any way related to, in whole or in part, any act, omission, professional error, fault, mistake, or negligence of
that District, its employees, agents, representative, or subcontractors, or their subcontractors’ employees,
agents, or representatives, in connection with or incidental to the performance of this Agreement and/or any
Underlying Agreements, or arising out of Workers’ Compensation claims, or Unemployment Disability
Compensation claims of employees of that District and/or its subcontractors or claims under similar laws and
obligations, and that this aforementioned obligation shall survive the termination/rescission, or the end of,
this Agreement and in perpetuity. Districts and SDSU recognize that each District’s obligation under this
Provision shall not extend to any liability caused by the sole negligence of the Indemnitees.

b. FERPA. Each District and SDSU shall also maintain the confidentiality of student records in accordance with the
Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (20 U.S.C. § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99) (“FERPA”). Confidential student
records and information (“Student Information”) includes hard copy, and any other format or medium, student
education record information and personally identifiable information contained therein as defined by FERPA.
Each District and SDSU agree to abide by the limitations on re-disclosure of personally identifiable information
from education records set forth by FERPA and with the terms set forth herein. 34 CFR 99.33(a)(2) states that the
officers, employees and agents of a party that receives Student Information may use the information only for the
purpose(s) for which the disclosure was made. Recipient party or parties to this Agreement shall not use or
disclose Student Information received from or on behalf of the disclosing party or parties to this Agreement
except as permitted or required by the Agreement, as required by law, or as otherwise authorized in writing by
the disclosing party or parties. Each District and SDSU agree not to use Student Information for any purpose
other than the purpose for which the disclosure was made. Upon termination, cancellation, expiration or
conclusion of the Agreement, recipient party or parties shall return all Student Information to the disclosing
party or parties or, if return is not feasible, destroy all Student Information. Each District and SDSU shall develop,
implement, maintain and use appropriate administrative, technical and physical security measures to preserve
the confidentiality, integrity and availability of all electronically maintained or transmitted Student Information

102 of 143



received from, or on behalf of the disclosing party or parties or their students. These measures will be extended
by Agreement to all subcontractors used by each District. The recipient party or parties shall report to the
disclosing party or parties any use or disclosure of Student Information not authorized by this Agreement or
authorized in writing by the disclosing party or parties.

Insurance. SDSU, as an entity of the State of South Dakota, is entitled to certain immunities under South Dakota
law, including but not limited to SDCL chapters 3-21 and 3-22, as well as participation in the Public Entity Pool for
Liability agreement. Districts and SDSU agree that such insurance shall satisfy all insurance requirements as to
SDSU for this Agreement.

Governing Law. This Agreement shall be interpreted according to the laws of the State of South Dakota.

Non-Discrimination. Districts and SDSU agree to be bound by applicable state and federal laws and regulations
governing Equal Employment Opportunity and Non-Discrimination, and to similar SDBOR and SDSU policy
requirements.

Non-Agency. Districts and SDSU agree that each District’s employees are not agents or employees of the other
Districts or of SDSU. Districts and SDSU agree that SDSU’s employees are not agents or employees of the
Districts.

Funding Out. Districts and SDSU acknowledge that legislative action, including the failure of the Legislature to
appropriate funds, may require the curtailment or termination of some or all of SDSU programming and support,
which in turn may impact the availability of personnel, students, and facilities to be used under this Agreement.
Districts and SDSU acknowledge further that they are obligated to respond to such legislative action and may
determine that it is necessary in the public interest to curtail this Agreement based on these considerations.

Anti-Kickback. Districts and SDSU certify that they have not paid kickbacks directly or indirectly to anyone for
the purpose of obtaining this Agreement and agree to cooperate fully with any U.S. agency investigating a
possible violation of anti-kickback laws.

Severability. If any term of this Agreement is declared by a court having jurisdiction to be illegal or
unenforceable, the remaining terms shall not be affected, and, if possible, the rights and commitments of
Districts and SDSU are to be construed and enforced as if the Agreement did not contain the term.

Waiver. No provision of this Agreement shall be considered waived by SDSU unless the waiver is expressed in
writing and executed as a supplement to this Agreement. A waiver by SDSU of any breach of duty or covenant
under this Agreement is not a waiver of any subsequent breach of the same.

Miscellaneous. All matters not authorized expressly by the terms of this Agreement shall be reserved to the
discretion of SDSU. The terms of this Agreement supersede all conflicting terms of associated agreements.

VI. SIGNATURES AND EXECUTION

By their signatures below, each District’s representative certifies that they are duly authorized to act on the behalf of
their respective District and so bind the District to this Agreement. Further, by their signatures below, the Districts
signify their agreement to all of the terms and conditions described above, and their complete reading and
understanding of the same, including Indemnity and Hold Harmless provisions that serve as waivers of important rights
and as substantial responsibilities to each District. Districts and SDSU recognize that the Effective Date of this
Agreement as to each District shall be the latest of the date-of-signature of the Provost of SDSU or either
representative of the District.

FOR SDSU:
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Dr. Victor Taylor -Interim Dean DATE
SDSU College of Education and Human Sciences

FOR DISTRICTS:

, President DATE
Board of Education

Dr. Dennis Hedge, Provost
South Dakota State University

DATE

, Superintendent
School District

DATE
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SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY
College of Education and Human Sciences

Secondary/K-12 Field Experiences

This contract agreement is between the Teacher Education Program in the College of Education and
Human Sciences at South Dakota State University, Brookings, South Dakota and

Garretson School District 49-4 PO Box C Garretson, SD 57030-0381

The South Dakota Board of Regents has deemed this contract appropriate for use between South Dakota State
University (“SDSU”) and cooperating schools whose faculty will be supervising SDSU teacher candidates
during their two college semesters of field experience required by our teacher education program. By signing
this contract, your school has agreed to allow one or more of your faculty members, as clinical educators, to
supervise the in-classroom experience of teacher candidates in the clinical educators’ field of study. Clinical
educators will be compensated by SDSU according to the following terms:

First Semester: Second Semester:

$200.00 per Full-Time Teacher Candidate* $400.00 per Full-Time Teacher Candidate*
(*If there are two clinical educators per teacher candidate, the stipend will be divided.)

1) Placement of teacher candidates in schools and the assignment of clinical educators to oversee them will be
accomplished by a representative of the University and the participating school administrator, as provided in
the Memorandum of Agreement (“MoA”), which is incorporated into this Agreement by reference.

2) The field experiences will be supervised by SDSU faculty and clinical mentors. During the student teaching
experience, that supervision will be exercised through the process detailed in the MoA and involving video
analysis. **

**Video recording within the classroom is an expectation of the student teaching experience, for evaluation purposes

only. Videos will be kept confidential and erased/deleted upon the conclusion of the experience unless permission is
explicitly provided by the school district to the teacher candidate.
3) School-based faculty may be asked to participate in periodic professional development sponsored by SDSU.

It is further agreed that this shall be a two-semester-long contract, requiring renewal each academic year.

Superintendent Signature Print Name Date

Board President Signature Print Name Date

School Tax ID#

Signature of Provost & VP of Academic Affairs, South Dakota State University Date
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FSMC Renewal Packet for School Year 2023-2024

School Food Authority Garretson Public Schools

City Garretson

List of Serving Sites included in this Contract Garretson K-12 Public School

SFA Contact Jacob Schweitzer | Phone 605-594-3451
Email of SFA Contact jacob.schweitzer@k12.sd.us
Food Service Management Company Name Lunchtime Solutions Inc.

Renewal Year (Circle): 1 2 3 4

Complete and send all required forms electronically to CANS office.
By mail:

Attn: FSMC Renewal

Child and Adult Nutrition Services/SD DOE

800 Governors Dr

Pierre, SD 57501

By email:
Reply to sender or doe.schoollunch@state.sd.us
Use name of school plus FSMC renewal in subject line, for example:
Washington District FSMC renewal #3

By fax: 605-773-6846
Attn: FSMC Renewal

Contact: 605-773-3110 with questions

Complete and submit contents of this packet:

1. Checklist of FSMC allowable charges and required credits pg 2
2. Projected food service budget for contract year 2023-2024 pg 3-4
3. School food authority non-delegable responsibilities pg 5-6
4. Anti-collusion affidavit pg7
5. Suspension and debarment certification pg 8
6. Certification regarding lobbying and instructions pg 9

Submit additional documents:
1. Copy of January 2023 invoice with supporting documentation
2. Copy of Monitoring Forms. Two per School Year for each site.
3. Copy of previous year's USDA entitlement reconciliation.
4., Prototype FSMC Contract Renewal (attached in Memo)
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Checklist of FSMC Allowable Charges and Required Credits

1. Submit copies of January 2023 invoices with supporting documentation.
2. Complete the following checklist indicating where the following information is provided

3.

a. in theinvoice and supporting documents

b. OR highlight and number the information on the invoice and supporting documents.

Allowable Charges and Required Credits for Fixed Price Contracts

If documentation is not available, provide explanation below or on separate sheet of paper.

Fixed Fee Contract — no additional credits required by
contract or on invoice.

1. USDA Foods (Commodities) credits: Located on invoice or
(indicate contracted frequency of credits and the determination supporting documentation?
method.) Credited monthly. Monthly commodity receipts are used | |qvoice
to determine monthly credit value.

2. ANY labor paid by the CNP for food service listed on Located on invoice or
invoices. (indicate if the individuals are FSMC or CNP employees, | supporting documentation?
or both.) Fixed Fee Contract — no additional labor charges
Do these match the original contract terms? Yes or No? N/A

3. Any additional credits on invoice Located on invoice or

supporting documentation? N/A

N/A

4. Monthly profit/loss position Located on invoice or
District financial report provided by FSMC each month | supporting documentation?
which shows profit/loss before district expenses Supporting documentation

5. YTD profit/loss position Located on invoice or

District financial report provided by FSMC at the end of the | supporting documentation?

-| school year which shows profit/loss before district Supporting documentation
expenses

6. Any additional charges Located on invoice or

supporting documentation? N/A
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PROJECTED FOOD SERVICE BUDGET School Year 23-24
FIXED-FEE per MEAL RATE

To be completed by SFA - If SFA does not have a school board approved Budget,

submit a draft.

Revenues

Cash Sales:

Student Breakfast Sales $12,131
Student Lunch Sales $143,672
Student Snack Sales $4,351
Student a la carte Sales $53,170
Adult Sales $ 4,484
Head Start Meal Revenue $5,376
Catering Sales S

Interest Income S
Concessioh Sales S

Vended Meal Sales S
Vending Machine Sales S

Total Cash $ 223,184
State and Federal Reimbursement/Funding

Lunch $ 86,559
Breakfast $12,146
Head Statt Snacks $1,790
Head Start Lunch $5,346
SFSP $

State Matching Fund (public schools only) $

USDA Foods Recelved $ 23,100
Other Funding Supply Chaln $16,215
Total Reimbursements $ 145.156
All Cash Sales + All Reimbursements= Total Revenues  $ 368,340
Expenses

Reimbursable Breakfast Meal Rate Fee $ 21,000
Reimbursable Lunch Meal Rate Fee $ 216,959
Management Fee S

A la Carte Equivalent Meal Rate Fee $ 58,534
A la Carte Management Meal Rate Fee S

SFA Direct Expense S

Other FSMC Charges outside of Rate $

Total Expenses $ 296,493

USDA Foods
USDA Foods Used (Check ICAN for annual SFA usage

$ 23,660
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amount)
USDA Foods Delivery
USDA Foods Processing

Total Revenues — Total Expenses = Surplus / Subsidy 31,975

- Wnnn

FSMC Guaranty Type and amount (if applicable)
SFA Employee Responsible for submission of this budget data:
Name (Print) Phone

FSMC Employee Responsible for submission of this budget data
Name (Print) Brian Wright Phone: 507-399-1089

109 of 143



SCHOOL FOOD AUTHORITY NON-DELEGABLE RESPONSIBILTIES

The SFA is legally responsible for the conduct of the food setvice program and must supervise and monitor the
food service operations to ensure compliance with the rules and regulations of SD DOE/CANS and the USDA
regarding the school food service program,

The SFA and the Food Service Management Company (FSMC) acknowledge that the SFA is responsible for
completing the following duties and that these cannot be delegated to the FSMC.
SFA & FSMC Representatives will initial each point.

1. On-site inspections: 7 CFR 210.16(2)(2)-(3). SFA D FsMcC
a. Monitor the food setvice operation through periodic visits to ensure compliance with the approved
FSMC contract,

b. Conduct and document on-site reviews of the lunch counting/claiming system by school,
¢. Follow up on any lunch counts which show counting discrepancies.

2. Control and overall financial responsibility of the 1food service progtam and account. 7 CFR
210,19(a)(1), 7 CER 210.16(a)(4). SFA 5 _¥SMC

3, Advisory board: establish and include parents, staff and students to assist in menu planning, The FSMC
must adhete to the cycle for the first 21 days of meal service, Changes thereafter may/$b made with the
approval of the SFA, 7 CFR 210.16(b)(1), 7 CFR210.16(a)(8). SFA:E FSMC

met by the FSMC prepating or serving meals at the SFA facilities. SFA/S _ FSMC

——

4. Health certification: 7 CFR 210.16(a)(7) must be maintained to assux that all stat%ocal regulations are

5, Establish all prices: 7 CFR 210.16(a)(4) fot food items served under the nonptofjfsthool food service
account (¢.g., reimbursable meals, a la carte, and adult meals), SFA 5 FSMC Z

—

6. Retain signature authority on: 7 CFR 210.9 (a) - (b), 210,16(a)(5). SFA?_:j___ ISMC
a. Application/agreement to participate in the Child Nuttition Programs
b. Free and reduced-~price policy statement;
¢. On-line claim system,
d. Contractual agreements of the school nutrition program i.e., vending meals to other SFAs, etc, and
any commodity processing contracts CFR 210.21, 7 CFR 210,19(2)(1); 2 CFR 200 and 400; 7 CFR
250.15(a); 7 CFR 250 Subparts C and D
e, Resolution of all progtam teview and audit findings. 7 CFR 210.9(b)(17) and 210.18G)(2)

7, Submit monthly claim for reimbursement 7 CFR 210.8(a); 7 CFR 210.16(a)(5). SFA _J,__S‘ FSMC
a. SD DOE/CANS approves only SFA personnel access to the system which also represents secure
signature authority for applications and claims,
b, Review to ensure accuracy of lunch counts prior to the claim submission,
c. Edit check worksheets that compare daily lunch counts by eligibility category. Free and reduced-price
meals may not be claimed in excess of the number of students approved for such benefits. 2
C

8. Free and Reduced-Price Meal Process 7 CFR 243, 6, 7 CFR 245.6(a), 7 CFR 245.7 SFAE_ FSM

5
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a. Develop, distribute and collect the parent letter and application for free and reduced-price meals and

free millc
b. Determine and verify applications for free/reduced price meals ot free millk.

¢, Conduct any hearings related to such determinations,
0. USDA donated foods 7 CER 210.9(6)(15) (fotmerly Commoditios) SFAJS_TFSMC [ﬁ
a. Monitot that the maximum amount is received and used by the FSMC in the SFA" food service,

b. Monitor that the FSMC credits SFA monthly for all USDA Donated foods,
o. Conduct annual audit of credits against foods shipped to the/SFA.

10, A la carte food service: 7 CFR 210.16(a) SFA ¢ 2 YFSMC

The SFA must also offer free, reduced price and foll price reimbursable meals to all eligible children in order to
operate an ala carte food service,

I acknowledge that these responsibilities cannot be delegated to the ESMC and must temain the sole
responsibility of the SFA.

Jéﬁ’ O///%zé‘ Ao Lz~ SH2/b3

Sigriatute FSMC Reptesptifative “Title Date
L EheeiToes Bossiness Movge » 5/ 7/33
ﬁvﬂ{ature SFé/Representgf/we Title / Déte
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Appendix H: ANTI-COLLUSION ATFIDAVIT

ANTL-COLLUSION ATFIDAVIT

STATE OF South Dakota )

COUNTY OF_Jmen )

Dent Winter , of lawful age, being fitst swotn on onth sy, that he/she Is the agent authorized
by the bidder to submit the attached bid, Afflant further states, that the bidder has not been a patty to any
.colluslon ameng biddets In restralnt of freedom of competltion by agresment to bid at a fixed price or to
refiatn from-bldding; or wlth any state offiolal of employees to quantlty, quality, or price in the prospeotive
conttaot, or any othet tetins of sald prospectlve officlal conoetning exchange of money o other thing of
value for speclal oonsideration In the letting of contract; that the bidder/contractor bad not paid, given or
donated, or agreed to pay, give or donate to any officor of employee elther direotly or Indirectly Inthe
proouting of the award of a ontact putsuant to this bld,

=2
i

Subsorlbed and swotn before me this ft day of Fobruary y 20 28

Notaty Public (or Clerk ar Judge): Mu/ﬁp)\—
My commisslon expites: [ 9// i @Q_g;_%

/

PG IS TSI
TAMMY L., COYLE

olary Publlo
SEAL
South Dglota
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This form is avaiiable electronfeally. Form Approved — OMB No. 0505-0027 Expiration Date: 04/30/2022

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, and Other Responsibility Mattexs AD-1047 Primary

Covered Transactions The following slatement Is nade In aocordanoe with the Priveoy Acl of 1974 (5 11.8.C, § 562a, as amonded). This
cerlllloallon Is required by the regulations Implementing Exeoulive Ordsr 12649, Debarmen and Suspenslon, and 2 GF.R. § 1 80,336, Partlolpants’
responsibllillas, The reguiallons were amended and published on Augus! 31, 2006, In 70 Fed. Reg, £1866-61880, Caplas of the regulalions may he
oblalnad by contacting lhe Dapertment of Agriaullure agency offoring the proposed covarad lransaollon, Acoording lo {he Paperworl Redution Acl of 1095
an agenay may nof condusl or sponsor, and a person Is nel required to respond lo a dollsction of Informalion unless Il displays a valld OMB conlrol number,
The valld OMB conirol numbar for this Informallon collealion Is 0505-0027, The lime required lo complale this Infermation collaollon Is eslimaled lo average
15 minules per response, Inoluding the lime for reviawing Instruollons, searching exlsling dala sources, galhering and malnlaining the dala needad, and
?';Jmlplellng fc;md revkigllgg the aollaclion of Informaion, The provisions of eppropriale oriminal and olvll fraud privacy, and olther slalules may be applloable lo
o Informatlon provided,

(Read insiructions on page two before completing certification,) A, The prospective primaty patticipant oettifies to the best
of its knowledge and beliof, that it and its principals: 1. Are not presently debaired, suspended, or proposed for debarment,
declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency; 2, Have not
within a three-year perlod preceding this proposal been convioted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for
commission of fraud or a ctiminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtaln, or performing a public
(Rederal, State or local) transaction or contract under a public transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or
commission of embezzloment, theft, forgery, bribery, falsificatlon or desteuction of records, making false statements, or
receiving stolen property; 3. Are not presently indioted for or othetwise criminally or eivilly charged by a governmental
entity (Federal, State or local) with commission of any of the offenses snumerated in paragraph (A.2.) of this certification;
and 4, Have not within a three-year perlod preceding this application/proposal had one or more publio transactions (Federal,
State or looal) terminated for oause or default, B, Where the prospeotive primary particlpait is unable to certify to any of the
statements {n this certification, such prospective patticlpant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

oroanzzamion nave( (4 nﬂ//ﬁ) / ¢ Do~ | PUAWARD NUMBER OR PROJECT NAME

NAME(S) AND TITLE(S) OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE(S) /UG(MM@@ (O’ / vc_/ l/ 1) /-ly/( 06) y '/ZJ'/?\W

SIGNATURE(S) PN VAT / DATE 67 &"/ 23
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Certification Regarding Lobbying A

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements
The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

(1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the

undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any
agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congtess, ot an employee of a Member of
Congress in connection with awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the
making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension,
continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative
agreement,

(2) If any funds otherthan Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person

for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congtess,
an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this
Federal contract, grant, loan, or coopetrative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit
Standard Form-LLL, “Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying,” in accordance with its instructions.

(3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award
documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants,
Joans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly,
This cextification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this
transaction was made ot enteted intro, Submission of this cestification is a prerequisite for making or
enteting into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file
the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than
$100,000 for each such failure,

Ling A Timecmluch s ) T

Organization Name PR/Award Number or Project Name

VEs/ (nacoens & Firence

Name and fitle df Authorized Representative

;/ o sl

Signature Date
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10

Instractions jor Certification

(1) By signing and submltting thls form, the prospective primary partiolpant is providing the certification set out on page jin
accordance wlth these Instractlons,

(2) The Inabllity of & person to provide the certifiontion required below wlil not necessarily resuit in denlal of participation In thls
covered tansaotion, The prospectlve particlpant shall submit an oxplanntlon of why it canuot provlde the certlficatlon set out on this
form, The certifioation or explanation will be considered In connectlon with the department or agency's determlnatlon whether to entet
into this transaction. Howevet, failure of the prospective primary participant to farnish a certification or an explanation shall disqualify
such porson from partlelpatlon in this transaction.

(3) The certifiontlon in thls olause is a matetlal representation of fact upon which vellance was placed when the depariment or agency
determined to enter Into this transaction, If It Is later determined that the prospectlve ptimary partiolpant kunowingly rendered an
etroneous certification, in addltion to other remedles available to the Federnl Government, the departinent or agenoy may terininate
this transactlon for canse or default,

(4) The prospective primary particlpant shall provide {mmedlate wrltten niotloe to the department or agency to which this proposal fs
subimitted 1f al any time the prospective primary patticlpaut leatns that its certification was erroneous when submitted or has bacome
etroneous by reason of changed circumstances,

(5) The tetms "coveted transaotlon," ndebarred," "suspended,” “Ineligible," "lower tler coveted transaction,” "patticipant," "porson,”
"primary covered transaction," "principal," “proposal,” and “voluntarlly exoluded," as used In this clause, have the meanings set out in
the Definltlons and Coverage sections of the rules implementing Bxecutive Order 12549, at 2 C.E.R, Parls 180 and 417, You may
contact the departinent or agenoy to which this proposal is being submitted for assistance in obtaining a copy of those reguiations,

(6) The prospective primary partlcipant agroes by submltting this forn that, should the proposed oovered transaction be entered into, It
shall not knowingly enter into any lower tler covered transactlon with a person who Is debacred, suspended, declaved lueligible, o
voluntatlly excluded from participatlon i this covered transaotlon, unless anthorized by the departraent or agenoy enteting Into thls
transaction,

(7) The prospective primary parlioipant further agrees by submitting this form that it will Include the clause titled "Certlfication
Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Bxeluslon -Lower Tler Covered Transactions," provided by the
department or agency enterlng into this covered transaction, without modification, In all lower tier oovered transaotions and lu all
sollcltatlons for lower tlex covered transactlons,

(8) A partlcipant in a covered transactlon may rely upon a cettificatlon of a prospective partiolpant in a lower tier covered transaction
that is not debatred, suspended, Ineliglble, or voluntarily exoluded fiom the covered trausaction, unless it knows that the corllfication
is erfoneous. A patticlpant may decide the method and frequency by which it determines the eliglbility of its princlpals, Bach
participant may, but Is not required to, oheck the System for Award Manageinent (SAM) database,

(9) Nothing contalned in the foregoling shall be construed to \'eqtih'e establishinent of a system of records in order to render In good
falth the certiflcatlon required by this clause, The knowledge and Informatlon of a partioipant Is not required to exoeed that which is
notinally possessed by a prudent person lu the ordlnary course of business deallngs.

(10) Except for transactions authorized under paragraph (6) of these instruotlons, if a partlcipant in a covered transaotlon knowingly
enters into 1 lower tler covered transaction with a person who Is suspended, debarred, ineliglble, or voluntarlly excluded from
participation In this transaction, in addition to other remedies available to the Federal Government, the department or agency may
terininate this transaotlon for cause or default,

Form AD-1047 (REV 12/18) Page 2 of 2

10
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AMENDMENT TO RENEW FIXED PRICE FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT CONTRACT

"his amendment is between Local Education Agency (LEA) Garretson Public Schools and Food Service Management Company

.unchtime Solutions Inc

“he Parties now desire to amend the Contract to extend it for an additional year in accordance with 7 CFR Part 210.16(d) and the
erms of the original Contract. In Consideration of the promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration,

he Parties hereto agree as follows:

Date of Base Contract: July 1, 2020 Renewal Year (Circle): 1

(3) 4

The original Contract term was for One (1) year. This amendment will renew that contract to cover the period beginning July 1,

1023 and ending 6/30/2024 unless terminated by either party as provided.

Viethodologies for Fee Increases/Decreases:

rhe fixed price per meal may be increased/decreased on an annual basis by the Yearly Percentage Change in the Consumer Price
ndex for All Urban Consumers Midwest Region, as published by the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Food
zaten Away from Home (CP1} February. The CPI rate will be submitted to the SFA annually. No other price increases are allowed for

‘enewals. _

The CPI may be amended by the SFA, if desired. Include documentation of how the CPI percentage was obtained.
Table 4. Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers {CPI-U): Indexes and percent changes for selected periods, Midwest Ragion,
{1982-84=100 unless otherwise noted) (not seasonally adjusted)

All items - 275182 277.332 278.672
Alt items {Decembe 447738 451.235 453.415
" Food and bev. " soass] T 3osaso] ao7es2l  q0al 1o] o3
305.627]  3o0r.830]  308.834]  10.2] 16| 03
“Food at homa.. 203.100)  285.715] 286503  10.8 12 o3
‘Cereals and bakery products " 326.939 331.269]  331.724] 16.4 15 0.1
kleats, poultry, fish, and eggs - 312.238 313.911 313.694 6.5 0.5 -0.1
7 Dairy and related products 1 248,347 249.775 249.245 12.7 0.0 -0.2
Fruits and vegetables ' 318.399 321.858 318.760 4.8 0.4 -0.7
~"Nopalcoholic beverages and beverage materials. : 202.897 205.925 209.289 13.1 32 16
Other food at home - -+ ’ 248508  261.158]  262.936 14.0 1.6 0.7
ood away from home . 341.267 342.565 343973] 9.3 08 04
Meal Service 2022-2023 Price 2023- 2024 Price
(Add items or delete rows CPI Increase@%
as necessary)
Breakfast $2.0745 $2.2674
Lunch $3.7600 $4.1097
Ala Carte/ Adult Meal Thru MEF & MEP Thru MEF & MEP
Head Start Lunch $3.9215 $4.2862
Head Start Snack $0.9940 $1.0864
Snack Milk $0.2971 $0.3247
Meal Equivalent Price $3.7600 MEF less $0.25
Meal Equivalent Factor $4.0166 $4.8400
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‘he meal equivalent factor for a la carte sales, adult meals, and sales accruing from school sponsored catered events for the 2022-
1023 school year is $4.84, The SY23-24 Meal. Equ:valent Factor will be made publlc when the SNP Relmbursement Rates are
stablished by USDA. The MEF may be adjusted with an amendment If desired, when the new Rate is prowded

‘his amendment is effective ’(date) 7/01/2023 and thereafter, unless otherwise amended. All other terms and conditions
ontained in the Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Jl applicable requirements of the 2010 Healthy Hunger Free Kids Act of 2010 (reauthorization bjll} Part 200—Uniform
\dministrative Requirements, Cost Principles, and Audit Requirements for Federal Awards will be met under this contract. The
neal patterns shall be followed accordingly:

l Lunches shall follow the meal pattern requirements keeping the meal pattern included in the original contract.
OR qinclude the new menu planning flexibilities. ***please choose one of these options.

I Breakfasts shall follow the meal pattern requirement keeping the meal pattern included in the original contract.
OR q include the new menu planning flexibilities, ***please choose one of these options.

legulatory Changes:
EA must ensure that any changes in regulatory requirements are addressed by amendment to the contract. indicate regulatory

hanges if added to addendum. Items that should be looked for include, but are not limited to:
1. FSMC staff meet Professional Standards and participate in the required training.

2. FSMCis responsible for any fiscal action taken against the CNP due to errors on the part of the FSMC.

3. Appropriate references and requirements for current meal patterns (whole grain, PreK, milk, etc.).

4, Changes in the CNPs approval to participate in FFVP,

5. Charges for the FFVP must be actual costs. They must be billed as a fixed price per serving and not a lump sum nor a
percentage.

6. Production records are kept on site and copies are provided to the CNP.

7. CNP receives payment for use of kitchen to prepare meals for other CNPs or entities.

8. USDA Foods are credited against the invoice each month.

9. |If provided, after-school snacks are included in the contract. The addition of some meals may be a material change and

require a rebid. Contact CANS office if there are questions.
10. Changes in the CNPs Wellness Policy that affect the school nutrition programs.
11. Snacks and extra foods sold during regulated times meet Smart Snack requirements.

“*¥Insert changes here to the contract that are not material changes and will bring the contract up to date with regulatory
equirements.

‘he LEA certifies that two monitoring events have been completed and that the FSMC is carrying out all responsibilities of the
ontract, or that any findings have been corrected and that subsequent monitoring finds the company to be complying.

Yocumentation of the monitoring is on file, The FSMC certifies that any corrective action taken will be continued.

‘he LEA and FSMC certify that there are no material changes to the original contract. The Contract may not be renewed if there are

naterial changes.
- LEA W\Q FSMC

\LL CONTRACT RENEWALS MUST BE PRE-APPROVED B\QE
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?contract is not valid until it is reviewed and approved by the State Agency. The FSMC is not authorized to begin performance
il the contract Is signed and dated below. If performance begins prior to date below, the LEA may not be obligated for payment.

Quanna Keyser
1ted or Typed Name of signer

Child and Adult Nutrition Services Program Specialist
ited or Typed Title

AQz/m e Af(/om’
iature

June 27
ited or Typed Date

the LEA " Forthe FSMC

1ited or typed name

é 7MtMSJ / ?ZQaf;g/

Q/Q']/QWS"

Date

“Note: A copy of this document after'executed by both parties along with a copy of the monitoring documents and other
.ewal documents.must be provided to: Child & Adult Nutrition Services ~ DOE, Department of Education, 800 Governors Drive,
rre; SD 57501-2294
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USE OF CASH ON HAND (June 30, 2023)
1110 Taxes

1120 Prior Taxes

1140 Utility Taxes

1190 Interest on Taxes

1331 Driver's Education Tuition
1340 Preschool Tuition

1510 Earned Interest

1610 Sales

1620 Adult Sales

1630 Milk Sales

1690 A La Carte

1710 Admissions

1790 Pupil Activity Income
1792 Ipad Fees

1910 Rentals

1920 Donations

1972 Medicaid Admin. Direct
1973 Medicaid Admin. Indirect
1990 Other

TOTAL LOCAL SOURCES

2110 County Apportionment
TOTAL COUNTY SOURCES

3111 State Aid

3112 State Apportionment
3114 Bank Franchise

3129 TCAP/Shared Services
3900 Miscellaneous

TOTAL STATE SOURCES

4149 Small Rural School Achievement
4153 Title IV

4158 006 Title | Basic

4158 007 Title 1 1003

4159 Class Size Reduction

4175 IDEA Part B

4186 Preschool Special Ed.

4190 ESSER 1l

4191 ESSER Il

4810 Federal Reimbursement
5000 Other Sources

TOTAL FEDERAL SOURCES

OPT OUT FUNDS

TRANSFER IN FROM C.O.

SPECIAL ED. FUND

TRANSFER IN FROM G.F.

TOTAL REVENUE AND USE OF CASH

GARRETSON SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-4

NOTICE OF HEARING
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR

2023-2024 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that the School Board of Garretson School District #49-4 will conduct a public hearing
in the Library at the Garretson School, 505 Second St., Garretson, South Dakota on Monday, July

17, 2023 at 6:15 p.m. for the purpose of considering the following proposed budget for the fiscal

year July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 and its supporting data and Five Year Capital Outlay Plan.

Jacob Schweitzer
Business Manager

Garretson School District #49-4

Garretson, South Dakota

2023-2024
MEANS OF FINANCE - FINAL
GENERAL CAPITAL SPECIAL FOOD DRIVER'S PRESCHOOL
FUND OUTLAY EDUCATION SERVICE EDUCATION FUND
$ 352,994.05 $ 2,559,141.07 $ 134,352.01 $ 22,669.00 $ 7,32991 $ -
$ 1,014550.00 $ 1,084,287.46 $ 475,000.00 - - -
$ 4,000.00 $ 62,500.00 $ 1,250.00 - - -
$ 127,265.00 - -- - - -
$ 1,750.00 $ 3,650.00 $ 550.00 - - -
- -- -- -- $  8,800.00 --
- - - - -- $ 19,000.00
$ 15,000.00 - -- - - -
- - - $ 173,635.00 - -
- - - $  4,450.00 - -
- - - $  54,630.00 - -
$ 38,800.00 -- - - - -
$ 3,000.00 - -- - - -
$ 6,000.00 -- - - - -
$ 1,000.00 -- - - - -
- - $  16,500.00 - - -
$ 6,000.00 - $ 850.00 - - .
$ 50,000.00 -- -- -- -- $ 32,000.00
$ 1,267,36500 $  1,150437.46 $ 49415000 $ 23271500 $ 8,800.00 $  51,000.00
$ 13,500.00 -- - - - -
$ 13,500.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ B
$ 2,054,461.00 -- $ 175,000.00 -- - -
$ 32,500.00 -- - - - -
$ 125,000.00 - -- - - -
- - - $  21,960.00 - -
$ 2,211,961.00 $ - $ 175,000.00 $ 21,960.00 $ - $ -
$ 35,750.00 -- - - - -
$ 10,000.00 -- -- - - -
$ 51,380.00
$ 30,000.00 -- -- - - -
$ 29,082.00 -- - - - -
- - $ 98,650.00 -- - -
- - $ 3,333.00 - - -
$ 310,909.00 -- -- - - -
$ 147,620.00 -- - - - -
- - - $ 77,870.00 - -
$ 614,741.00 $ - $ 101,983.00 $ 77,870.00 $ - $ -
$ 250,000.00 -- -- - - -
$ 450,000.00 - - - - -
_ - - - - $ 27,840.79
$ 5,160,561.05 $ 3,709,578.53 $ 905,485.01 $ 355,214.00 $ 16,12991 $ 78,840.79
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Instruction

1111 Elementary

1121 Middle School

1131 High School

1132 Driver's Education

1141 Preschool/Early Childhood
1190 Drug/Alcohol Prevention
1221 Mild

1222 Severe

1223 Day Program

1224 Residential

1226 Special Ed. Early Childhood
1227 Birth to Three

1273 Title |

1298 Career Academy

1299 Garretson Academy
TOTAL INSTRUCTION

Support Services

2121 Counseling

2134 Health

2142 Co-op Psych. Testing

2152 Speech

2171 Physical Therapy

2172 Occupational Therapy
2212 Insturctor & Development Service
2213 Staff Training/Title I
2214 Title 1 1003

2222 Library

2226 ITV

2227 Technology Services

2311 Board of Education

2314 Election

2315 Legal Services

2317 Audit

2319 Other Board of Education Services
2321 Superintendent

2329 Cooperative

2410 MS/HS Principal

2411 Elementary Principal

2440 Title 1 1003

2490 Medicaid Admin. Fee
2529 Business Office

2535 Building Repairs

2542 Utilities

2549 Operation & Maintenance
2559 Transportation

2560 Food Service

2642 Background Checks

2710 Special Education Director
2712 Emotionally Disturbed
2713 Cognative Disabilities
2715 Learning Disabled

2720 Speech/Language

2722 Autism

2736 Transportation Services
2756 Multiple Disabilities - Other
4190 ESSER Il Expenditures
4191 ESSER |11 Expenditures
TOTAL SUPPORT SERVICES

5000 DEBT SERVICE
6000 CO-CURRICULAR

2023-2024
EXPENDITURES - FINAL

GENERAL CAPITAL SPECIAL FOOD DRIVER'S PRESCHOOL
FUND OUTLAY EDUCATION  SERVICE  EDUCATION FUND
$ 124208011 $ 73,750.00 - - - -
$  553,34897 $ 29,250.00 - - - -
$ 83205792 $ 19,750.00 - - - -
- - - - $ 16,129.91 -
- - - - - $ 7884079
$ 8,000.00 - - - - -
- $ 750.00 $ 495,122.78 - - -
- - $ 123,000.00 - - -
- - $  45966.80 - - -
$  65623.38 - - - - -
$ 4913981 $ 1,800.00 - - - -
$ 275025019 $ 12530000 $ 664,08957 $ - $ 1612091 $ 78,840.79
$  174,899.02 - - - - -
$  16567.35 $ 150000 $  7,500.00 - - -
- - $  27,000.00 - - -
- - $ 90,770.09 - - -
- - $  16,500.00 - - -
- - $ 32,125.00 - - -
$ 825.00 - - - - -
$ 550.00 - - - - -
$ 4448332 $ 5,000.00 - - - -
$  112,91560 $ 92,671.75 - - - -
$  12,000.16 - - - - -
$ 1,350.00 - - - - -
$ 6,500.00 - - - - -
$  12,500.00 - - - - -
$ 6,725.00 - - - - -
$  169,636.57 - - - - -
$ 13342781 $ 850.00 - - - -
$ 12367761 $ 850.00 - - - -
$ 650.00 - - - - -
$  171,37620 $ 8,750.00 - - - -
- $  2,332,000.00 - - - -
$ 16213625 $ - - ~ - -
$  501,693.30 $ 186,275.00 - - - -
$  215769.36 $ 38,300.00 - - - -
- - - $ 35521400 - -
$ 692.00 - - - - -
- - $  59,426.60 - - -
- - $ 807375 - - -
$  116,987.00 - - - - -
$  86,345.00 - . - - -
$ 2071,70657 $  2,666,196.75 $ 24139544 $ 35521400 $ - % -
- $ 423,577.78 - - - -
$ 28576351 $ 44,504.00 - - - -
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7000 CONTINGENCIES $ 25,000.00 - -- - -- -

8110 TRANSFER OUT TO G.F. - $ 450,000.00 -- - -- -
8110 TRANSFER OUT TO PRESCHOOL $ 27,840.79 - -- - -- -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 5,160561.05 $ 3,709,57853 $ 905485.01 $ 35521400 $ 16,129.91 $  78,840.79
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General Fund

Elementary

Middle School
High School

Title |

Garretson Academy

Professional & Technical Services

Counseling

Health

Instructor & Dev. Service
Title 11

Title 1 1003

Library

Technology Services
Board of Education
Elections

Legal Services

Audit

Other Board Services
Superintendent
Cooperative Services
MS/HS Principal
Elementary Principal
Medicaid Admin. Exp.
Business Office
Utilities

Operations & Maintenance
Transportation
Background Checks
ESSER Il & 1l
Co-Curricular
Contingencies
Transfer to Preschool

TOTAL

Capital Outlay Fund
Special Education Fund
Food Service Fund
Driver's Education Fund
Preschool Fund

Total All Funds/Change In Funds

Garretson School District #49-4

Budget by Function

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 INCREASE  PERCENT

BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET DECREASE (-) CHANGE
$ 943,273.19 $1,212,27243 $ 1,242,080.11 $ 29,807.68 3.16%
$ 44166451 $ 54740156 $  553,34897 $ 5,947.41 1.35%
$ 70546222 $ 894,622.73 $ 832,057.92 $ (62,564.81) -8.87%
$ 104,60355 $ 106,764.95 $ 65,623.38 $ (41,141.58) -39.33%
$ 3764086 $ 40,877.40 $ 49,139.81 $ 8,262.41 21.95%
$ 6,400.00 $ 3,250.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 4,750.00 74.22%
$ 231,15092 $ 169,106.96 $  174,899.02 $ 5,792.06 2.51%
$ 1644717 $ 20,959.00 $ 16,567.35 $ (4,391.65) -26.70%
$ - $ - $ - $ - 0.00%
$ 825.00 $ 825.00 $ 825.00 $ - 0.00%
$ 30,07047 $ - $ 550.00 $ 550.00 1.83%
$ 4590019 $ 44,29954 $ 44,483.32 $ 183.78 0.40%
$ 112,400.85 $ 119,358.40 $ 11291560 $ (6,442.80) -5.73%
$ 7,689.26 $ 5987.26 $ 12,000.16 $ 6,012.90 78.20%
$ 1,140.00 $ 1,140.00 $ 1,350.00 $ 210.00 18.42%
$ 10,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 6,500.00 $ (23,500.00) -235.00%
$ 10,400.00 $ 15,900.00 $ 12,500.00 $ (3,400.00) -32.69%
$ 6,500.00 $ 5,900.00 $ 6,725.00 $ 825.00 12.69%
$ 157,111.30 $ 160,499.71 $  169,636.57 $ 9,136.86 5.82%
$ - $ - $ - $ - 0.00%
$ 14325462 $ 123,861.05 $ 13342781 $ 9,566.76 6.68%
$ 7434227 $ 112,46555 $  123,677.61 $ 11,212.06 15.08%
$ 650.00 $ 650.00 $ 650.00 $ - 0.00%
$ 183,386.03 $ 167,990.82 $ 171,376.20 $ 3,385.38 1.85%
$ 164,800.00 $ 173,040.00 $ 162,136.25 $ (10,903.75) -6.62%
$ 457,802.28 $ 487,22951 $ 501,693.30 $ 14,463.79 3.16%
$ 19291402 $ 222,999.76 $  215,769.36 $ (7,230.39) -3.75%
$ 640.00 $ 540.00 $ 692.00 $ 152.00 23.75%
$ 458,529.00 $ - $ 203,332.00 $ 203,332.00 44.34%
$ 264,130.81 $ 286,110.86 $ 28576351 $ (347.35) -0.13%
$ 2500000 $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $ - 0.00%
$ 41500.00 $ 41,500.00 $ 27,840.79 $ (13,659.21) -32.91%
$ 4,875,628.54 $ 5,020,552.48 $ 5,160,561.05 $ 140,008.57 2.87%
$ 988,431.00 $ 1,649,075.00 $ 3,709,578.53 $  2,060,503.53 124.95%
$ 89582523 $ 874,902.73 $ 905485.01 $ 30,582.28 3.50%
$ 294,535.00 $ 326,200.00 $ 355214.00 $ 29,014.00 8.89%
$ 9,91795 $ 10,98156 $ 12,01281 $ 1,031.25 9.39%
$ 104,220.36 $ 10521259 $ 78,840.79 $ (26,371.80) -25.07%
$ 7,168,558.08 $ 7,986,924.36 $ 10,221,692.19 $  2,234,767.83 31.17%
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1 Elementary
2 Middle School
3 High School
4 Head Start Program
5 Drug & Alcohol Prevention
6 Title |
7 Career Academy
8 Garretson Academy
9 Counseling
10 Health
11 Instructional & Development
12 Title 1l
13 Title 1 1003
14 Library
15 Technology Services
16 Board of Education
17 Elections
18 Legal Services
19 Audit Services
20 Superintendent
21 Co-op Admin. Services
22 MS/HS Principal
23 Elementary Principal
24 Medicaid Admin. Exp.
25 Business Office
26 Utilities
27 Operation & Maintenance
28 Transportation
29 Background Checks
30 ESSER 1l & 11
31 Co-Curricular
32 Contingencies
33 Transfer to Preschool
TOTALS

Garretson School District #49-4

2023-2024
General Fund
Budget by Object
Salaries/Wages Benefits Purchased Services Supplies Other TOTALS

984,026.05 $ 237,854.06 $ 7,250.00 $ 11,800.00 $ 1,150.00 $ 1,242,080.11
446,800.50 $ 97,398.47 $ 4,250.00 $ 4,350.00 $ 550.00 $ 553,348.97
663,659.17 $ 150,418.74 $ 5,950.00 $ 10,980.00 $ 1,050.00 $ 832,057.92

$ -
$ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00
50,750.00 $ 14,623.38 $ - $ 250.00 $ 65,623.38

$ -
31,245.78 % 4,444.03 $ 12,200.00 $ 1,250.00 $ 49,139.81
127,950.74 $ 42,448.28 $ 600.00 $ 3,900.00 $ 174,899.02
10,475.89 $ 3,091.46 $ 2,250.00 $ 750.00 $ 16,567.35

$ -
$ 825.00 $ 825.00
$ 550.00 $ 550.00
28,161.30 $ 12,122.02 $ 3,300.00 $ 900.00 $ 44,483.32
69,084.07 $ 18,981.53 $ 17,800.00 $ 5,500.00 $ 1,550.00 $ 112,915.60
1,440.00 $ 110.16 $ 200.00 $ 150.00 $ 16,825.00 $ 18,725.16
$ 800.00 $ 500.00 $ 50.00 $ 1,350.00
$ 6,500.00 $ 6,500.00
$ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00
114,840.98 $ 48,100.60 $ 445.00 $ 700.00 $ 5,550.00 $ 169,636.57

$ -
101,327.31 $ 28,180.50 $ - $ 100.00 $ 3,820.00 $ 133,427.81
101,327.31 $ 18,375.30 $ - $ 225.00 $ 3,750.00 $ 123,677.61
$ 650.00 $ 650.00
110,518.21 33,832.99 $ 10,475.00 $ 8,5675.00 $ 7,975.00 $ 171,376.20
$ 162,136.25 $ 162,136.25
261,500.00 $ 71,443.30 $ 86,500.00 $ 43,750.00 $ 38,500.00 $ 501,693.30
124,444.63 $ 22,824.73 % 5,250.00 $ 10,900.00 $ 52,350.00 $ 215,769.36
$ 692.00 $ 692.00
146,584.00 $ 56,748.00 $ 203,332.00
167,245.00 $ 22,734.00 $ 35,125.00 $ 26,400.00 $ 34,25050 $ 285,763.50
$ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00
$ 27,840.79 $ 27,840.79
3,541,380.96 $ 826,983.55 $ 438,146.25 $ 128,930.00 $ 225,120.29 $ 5,160,561.05
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Garretson School District #49-4
ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION FY 2022 Budget FY 2023 Budget FY 2024 Budget
10 GENERAL FUND
1111 ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - REGULAR
101111000 111 ELEM. - REGULAR SALARIES 614,646 97 837,958.07 883,626.05
101111000 112 ELEM. - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS -
101111000 119 ELEM - OTHER COMPENSATION 3,25000 4,500.00 2,900.00
101111000 120 ELEM. - SUBSTITUTES 12,750.00 22,00000 21,250.00
101111000 142 ELEM. - SICK LEAVE PAYBACK 1,500.00 1,500.00 -
101111000 211 ELEM. - FICA 39,100.11 53,689.40 56,282.12
101111000 212 ELEM. - MEDICARE 9,144.38 12,556.39 13,162.75
10 1111000 220 ELEM. - RETIREMENT 37,073.82 50,547.48 53,191.56
101111000 230 ELEM. - HEALTH INSURANCE 130,600.00 100,000.00 87.204.00
101111000 235 ELEM. - DENTAL INSURANCE 6,315.00 1,500.00 1,190.00
101111000 238 ELEM. - LIFE INSURANCE 496.00 900.00 900.00
101111000 239 ELEM. - VISION INSURANCE 385.92 200.00 165.00
101111000 240 ELEM. - WORKER'S COMP. 250959 343983 3,619.50
101111000 315 ELEM. - REGISTRATIONS 550.00 1,000.00 800.00
101111000 319 ELEM. - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICES - 200.00 100.00
101111000 334 ELEM. - TRAVEL 500.00 350.00 250.00
10 1111000 411 ELEM. - NON-TECH. SUPPLIES 13,500.00 12,500.00 11,000.00
101111000 412 ELEM. - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 1,150.00 1,800.00 500.00
101111000 422 ELEM. - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE 5400.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
10 1111000 424 ELEM. - WORKBOOKS/CLASSROOM SUBSC. 7,800.00 13,000.00 3,000.00
101111001 399 ELEM. - TECH. SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS 3,20000 2,100.00 225000
101111001 411 ELEM.- TEACHER SUPPLIES | [ | - 300.00 300.00
101111009 111 CLASS SIZE REDUCTION GRANT - SALARIES 18,500.00 24,000.00 38,250.00
101111009 211 CLASS SIZE REDUCTION GRANT - FICA| 1,216.00 1488.00 237150
101111009 212 CLASS SIZE REDUCTION GRANT - MEDICARE 288.40 348.00 554.63
101111009 220 CLASS SIZE REDUCTION GRANT - RETIREMENT 1,116.00 150000 1550000
101111009 230 CLASS SIZE REDUCTION GRANT - HEALTH INSURANCE 3,444.00 4,500.00 6,500.00
101111009 238 CLASS SIZE REDUCTION GRANT - LIFE INSURANCE 12.00 35.00 50.00
101111011 111 G5 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL GRANT - SALARIES 22,600.00 44,500.00 38,000.00
101111011 211 G5 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL GRANT - FICA 1,550.00 2,759.00 2,356.00
101111011212 G5 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL GRANT - MEDICARE 374.00 645.25 551.00
101111011220 G5 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL GRANT - RETIREMENT 1440.00 2,800.00 2,800.00
101111011230 G5 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL GRANT - HEALTH INSURANCE 2,85000 7,600.00 5400.00
101111011238 G5 SMALL RURAL SCHOOL GRANT - LIFE INSURANCE 11.00 56.00 56.00
111 ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - REGULAR 943,273.19 1,212,272.43 1,242,080.11
1121 MIDLLE sc‘HOOL PROGR/‘\MS -REGULAR
10 1121000 111 M.S. - REGULAR SALARIES 325,644.57 415,158.93 437,300.50
101121000 120 M.S. - SUBSTITUTES 3,800.00 12,000.00 9,500.00
101121000 142 M.S. - SICK LEAVE PAYBACK 1,200.00 1,200.00 -
10 1121000 211 M.S. - FICA 20,499.96 26,558.25 27,701.63
101121000 212 M.S. - MEDICARE 479435 6211.20 647861
101121000 220 M.S. - RETIREMENT 19,538.67 24,909.54 26,238.03
10 1121000 230 M.S. - HEALTH INSURANCE 44,600.00 40,000.00 30,420.00
101121000 235 M.S. - DENTAL INSURANCE 7,135.00 4,500.00 398000
10 1121000 238 M.S. - LIFE INSURANCE 284.00 380.00 380.00
101121000 239 M.S. - VISION INSURANCE 19296 425.00 413.00
10 1121000 240 M.S. - WORKER'S COMP. 1450.00 1,708.64 1,787.20
101121000 315 M.S. - REGISTRATIONS 750.00 750.00 350.00
101121000 319 M.S. - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICES - 200.00 100.00
101121000 334 M.S. - TRAVEL 400.00 400.00 200.00
10 1121000 360 M.S. - PRINTING & BINDING - 300.00 400.00
10 1121000 411 M.S. - NON-TECH. SUPPLIES 4,250.00 6,000.00 350000
101121000 412 M.S. - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 475.00 475.00 250.00
101121000 422 M.S. - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE 4,600.00 4,600.00 1,500.00
101121002 399 M.S. - TECH. SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS - 200.00 225000
10 1121002 411 M.S.-TEACHER SUPPLES | | -
101121492 399 M.S. BAND - CONTRACTED SERVICES 500.00 250.00 -
10 1121 492 411 M.S. BAND - SUPPLIES [ ] 800.00 800.00 500.00
10 1121495 399 M.S. CHOIR - CONTRACTED SERVICES 250.00 125.00 -
10 1121 495 411 M.S. CHOIR - SUPPLIES 500.00 250.00 100.00
1121 MIDDLE SCHOOL PROGRAMS - REGULAR 441,664.51 547,401.56 553,348.97
\ [
1131 SEC‘ONDARY PROGRAMS - REGULAR
101131000 111 H.S. - REGULAR SALARIES 462,826.81 646,397.76 614,809.17
101131000 112 H.S. - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS ) } .
101131000 114 H.S. - CLASSIFIED WAGES 12,500.00 22,500.00 24,850.00
101131000 119 H.S. - OTHER COMPENSATION 6,600.00 10,100.00 10,100.00
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10 1131000 120 H.S. - SUBSTITUTES 12,500.00 12,500.00 13,500.00
10 1131000 130 H.S.- OVERTIME 400.00 400.00 400.00
10 1131000 142 H.S. - SICK LEAVE PAYBACK 1,800.00 1,800.00 -
10 1131000 211 H.S.-FICA 29,581.86 43,009.26 41,146.87
10 1131000 212 H.S. - MEDICARE 7,166.03 10,682.25 10,219.69
10 1131000 220 H.S. - RETIREMENT 28,915.61 40,739.87 38,985.55
10 1131 000 230 H.S. - HEALTH INSURANCE 67,800.00 60,000.00 54,756.00
10 1131000 235 H.S. - DENTAL INSURANCE 7,907.00 4,500.00 1,985.00
10 1131 000 238 H.S. - LIFE INSURANCE 464.00 628.00 628.00
10 1131000 239 H.S. - VISION INSURANCE 385.92 440.00 85.00
10 1131000 240 H.S. - WORKER'S COMP. 1,650.00 2,725.59 2,612.64
10 1131000 315 H.S. - REGISTRATIONS 750.00 1,350.00 300.00
10 1131000 319 H.S. - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICES - 200.00 100.00
10 1131000 334 H.S. - TRAVEL 500.00 500.00 150.00
10 1131000 360 H.S. - PRINTING & BINDING - 700.00 400.00
10 1131000 371 H.S. - TUITION TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS 3,600.00 1,800.00

10 1131 000 399-01 H.S. - TCAP/SHARED SERVICES GRANT]| 28,000.00 14,000.00 -
10 1131000 399-02 H.S. - CONTRACTED SERVICES 6,000.00 300.00 300.00
10 1131000 411 H.S. - NON-TECH. SUPPLIES 13,500.00 7,500.00 7,750.00
10 1131000 412 H.S. - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 800.00 500.00 150.00
10 1131000 422 H.S. - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE 4,400.00 2,000.00 1,750.00
10 1131000 423 H.S. - ELECTRONIC TEXTBOOKS - 250.00 500.00
10 1131000 424 H.S. - WORKBOOKS/CLASSROOM SUBSCRIPTIONS - 3,000.00

10 1131003 315 H.S. - CARL PERKINS - REGISTRATIONS - 2,000.00

10 1131003 334 H.S. - CARL PERKINS - TRAVEL ‘ ‘ - 300.00

10 1131003 399 H.S. - TECH. SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTIONS 300.00 800.00 3,500.00
10 1131003 411 H.S. - TEACHER SUPPLIES - - -
10 1131021 411 H.S.-VO.AG. SUPPLIES 1,725.00 1,300.00 1,250.00
10 1131022 411 H.S. - CARL PERKINS - SUPPLIES 2,240.00 - 330.00
10 1131492 399 H.S. BAND - CONTRACTED SERVICES 250.00 200.00 -
10 1131492 411 H.S. BAND - SUPPLIES ‘ ‘ 1,650.00 800.00 1,200.00
10 1131495 399 H.S. CHOIR - CONTRACTED SERVICES 500.00 300.00

10 1131495 411 H.S. CHOIR - SUPPLIES 750.00 400.00 300.00
1131 SECONDARY PROGRAMS - REGULAR 70546222 894,622.73 832,057.92
1273 TITLE|

10 1273 000 111 TITLE | NON-GRANT - SALARIES 18,600.00 35,255.00 32,250.00
10 1273 000 211 TITLE | NON-GRANT - FICA 1,153.20 2,185.81 1,999.50
10 1273 000 212 TITLE | NON-GRANT - MEDICARE 269.70 511.20 467.63
10 1273 000 220 TITLE | NON-GRANT - RETIREMENT] 1,116.00 2,094.00 2,094.00
10 1273 000 230 TITLE I NON-GRANT - HEALTH INSURANCE 3,504.00 4,800.00 4,800.00
10 1273 000 238 TITLE | NON-GRANT - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00
10 1273 000 240 TITLE I NON-GRANT - WORKER'S COMP. 126.00 141.02 129.00
10 1273 000 315 TITLE | NON-GRANT - REGISTRATIONS 2,100.00 1,150.00 250.00
10 1273 000 411 TITLE I NON-GRANT - SUPPLIES 135.00 70.00 -
10 1273 006 111 TITLE | GRANT - SALARIES 58,568.00 44,450.00 18,500.00
10 1273 006 112 TITLE | GRANT - INSTRUCTIONAL AIDES 8,800.00 5,000.00 -
10 1273 006 211 TITLE | GRANT - FICA 4,176.82 3,065.90 1,147.00
10 1273 006 212 TITLE | GRANT - MEDICARE 976.84 717.03 268.25
10 1273 006 220 TITLE | GRANT - RETIREMENT 1,370.00 2,967.00 1,110.00
10 1273 006 230 TITLE | GRANT - HEALTH INSURANCE 3,600.00 4,250.00 2,500.00
10 1273 006 235 TITLE | GRANT - DENTAL INSURANCE - - -
10 1273 006 238 TITLE | GRANT - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00
10 1273 006 240 TITLE | GRANT - WORKER'S COMP. -

10 1273 006 399 TITLE | GRANT - CONTRACTED SERVICES -

10 1273 006 411 TITLE | GRANT - SUPPLIES -

101273 012 111 TITLE 11003 - SALARIES - - -
1273 TITLE| 104,603.55 106,764.95 65,623.38
1299 GARRETSON ACADEMY

10 1299 000 112 GARRETSON ACADEMY - SALARIES 16,800.00 29,174.40 31,245.78
10 1299 000 211 GARRETSON ACADEMY - FICA 1,041.60 1,808.81 1,937.24
10 1299 000 212 GARRETSON ACADEMY - MEDICARE 243.60 423.03 453.06
10 1299 000 220 GARRETSON ACADEMY - RETIREMENT 1,008.00 1,750.46 1,874.75
10 1299 000 230 GARRETSON ACADEMY - HEALTH INSURANCE -

10 1299 000 235 GARRETSON ACADEMY - DENTAL INSURANCE - - -
10 1299 000 238 GARRETSON ACADEMY - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00
10 1299 000 240 GARRETSON ACADEMY - WORKER'S COMP. 18.66 116.70 124.98
10 1299 000 373 GARRETSON ACADEMY - OTHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUT. 8,750.00 3,450.00 8,000.00
10 1299 000 392 GARRETSON ACADEMY - CONTRACTED SERVICES - - -
10 1299 000 399 GARRETSON ACADEMY - SOFTWARE 7,700.00 2,850.00 4,200.00
101299 000 411 GARRETSON ACADEMY - SUPPLIES 2,025.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
1299 GARRETSON ACADEMY ‘ ‘ 37,640.86 40,877.40 49,139.81
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I

2115 PRO‘FESSILNAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES

102115000 319 ] | |PROF. & TECH. SERVICES - CONT. SERV. - CARROLL INST. 6,400.00 3,250.00 8,000.00

2115 PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL SERVICES 6,400.00 3,250.00 8,000.00
\

21212122 COJNSELING SERVICES

10.2121/2122 000 111 COUNSELING SERVICES - SALARIES 150,645.83 113,672.21 121,250.74

102121/2122 000 112 COUNSELING SERVICES - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS 24,264.00 2,500.00

10.2121/2122 000 119 COUNSELING SERVICES - OTHER COMPENSATION 4,600.00 6,700.00 6,700.00

10 2121/2122 000 211 COUNSELING SERVICES - FICA 11,2961 7,618.08 793295

10 2121/2122 000 212 COUNSELING SERVICES - MEDICARE 260289 1,781.65 1,855.29

10 2121/2122 000 220 COUNSELING SERVICES - RETIREMENT 10,7059 737233 7677.04

10.2121/2122 000 230 COUNSELING SERVICES - HEALTH INSURANCE 24,336.00 24,336.00 24,336.00

102121/2122 000 235 COUNSELING SERVICES - DENTAL INSURANCE ;

10.2121/2122 000 238 COUNSELING SERVICES - LIFE INSURANCE 162.00 162.00 162.00

10 2121/2122 000 240 COUNSELING SERVICES - WORKER'S COMP. 33000 46469 485.00

102121/2122000 315 COUNSELING SERVICES - REGISTRATIONS 1,00000 1,200.00 1,200.00

102121/2122 000 334 COUNSELING SERVICES - TRAVEL 500.00 1,850.00 1,850.00

10.2121/2122 000 411 COUNSELING SERVICES - SUPPLIES 450.00 600.00 600.00

10 2121/2122 000 640 COUNSELING SERVICES - DUES & FEES 360.00 850,00 850.00

212112122 COUNSELING ‘SERVICES 23115092 169,106.96 174,899.02

2134 HEALTH SERVICES

102134 000 211 HEALTH SERVICES - FICA 806.00 930,00 649.51

102134 000 212 HEALTH SERVICES - MEDICARE 188.50 217.50 151.90

102134 000 220 HEALTH SERVICES - RETIREMENT 780,00 90000 628.55

102134 000 230 HEALTH SERVICES - HEALTH INSURANCE 81117 165000 1,650.00

102134 000 238 HEALTH SERVICES - LIFE INSURANCE 1150 11.50 11.50

102134 000 315 HEALTH SERVICES - REGISTRATIONS - - 500.00

102134 000 319 HEALTH SERVICES - SALARIESIPROF. & TECH. SERVICES 13,000.00 15,000.00 10,475.89

102134 000 334 HEALTH SERVICES - TRAVEL - 25000

102134 000 411 HEALTH SERVICES - SUPPLIES 850.00 2,250.00 2,250.00

2134 HEALTH SERVICES 1644747 20,959.00 16,567.35

212 INSTRUCTI‘ONAL & DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES

102212000 315 INST. & DEVEL. - REGISTRATIONS -

102212 000 334 INST. 8 DEVEL. - TRAVEL | -

102212000 399 INST. & DEVEL. - CONTRACTED SERVICES -

102212 000 411 INST. 8 DEVEL. - SUPPLIES \ -

2212 INSTRUCTIONAL & DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES .

2213 TITLE I REL\P GRANTS

102213 009 111 TITLE Il- SALARIES -

102213009 211 TITLE Il - FICA -

102213 009 212 TITLE Il - MEDICARE -

102213009 220 TITLE Il - RETIREMENT -

102213 009 230 TITLE Il - HEALTH INSURANCE - - -

102213009 319 TITLE Il - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES 82500 825.00 825.00

213 TITLE Il REAP GRANTS 825.00 825.00 825.00

2214 TITL‘E [ 100L

102214012 119 TITLE 1 1003 - OTHER COMPENSATION 16,780.00

102214012211 TITLE 11003 - FICA 1,040.36

102214012212 TITLE | 1003 - MEDICARE 24331

102214012220 TITLE 11003 - RETIREMENT 1,006.80

102214012315 TITLE 1 1003 - REGISTRATIONS 2,500.00

102214012319 TITLE 11003 - PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL 1,900.00 55000

102214 012 411 TITLE 1003 - SUPPLIES 6,600.00 -

2214 TITLE 11003 30,07047 550.00

22 LIBRARY SERVICES

102222000 112 LIBRARY SERVICES - SALARIES 27,760.00 26,204.40 28,6130

102222000 120 LIBRARY SERVICES - SUBSTITUTES 30000 300.00 -

102222000 211 LIBRARY SERVICES - FICA 1,739.72 1,648.85 1,746.00

102222 000 212 LIBRARY SERVICES - MEDICARE 406.87 385,62 40834

102222000 220 LIBRARY SERVICES - RETIREMENT| 1,665.60 157766 1,689.68

102222 000 230 LIBRARY SERVICES - HEALTH INSURANCE 8,112.00 8,112.00 8,112.00

102222000 238 LIBRARY SERVICES - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00

102222 000 240 LIBRARY SERVICES - WORKER'S COMP. 112.00 112,00 112,00

102222 000 411 LIBRARY SERVICES - NON TECH. SUPPLIES 77000 1,275.00 900.00

102222 000 412 LIBRARY SERVICES - TECH. SUPPLIES - 650.00

102222 000 560 LIBRARY SERVICES - MEDIA 4,980.00 3,890.00 3,300.00

2222 LIBRARY SERVICES 45900.19 4429954 44483.32
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2221 TEC‘HNOL(‘)GY COORDINATOR

102227 000 111 TECH. COORDINATOR - SALARY 60,324.98 69,131.64 68,484.07
102227 000 119 TECH. COORDINATOR - OTHER COMPENSATION 600.00 1,093.24 600.00
102227 000 211 TECH. COORDINATOR - FICA | | 3,740.15 4,286.16 4,246.01
102227 000 212 TECH. COORDINATOR - MEDICARE 874.71 100241 993.02
102227 000 220 TECH. COORDINATOR - RETIREMENT 361950 4,147.90 4,109.04
102227 000 230 TECH. COORDINATOR - HEALTH INSURANCE 872232 872232 8,722.32
102227 000 235 TECH. COORDINATOR - DENTAL INSURANCE 583.20 583.20 583.20
102227 000 238 TECH. COORDINATOR - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00
102227 000 240 TECH. COORDINATOR - WORKER'S COMP. 418.00 276,53 273.94
102227 000 315 TECH. COORDINATOR - REGISTRATIONS 361.00 31.00 300.00
102227 000319 TECH. COORDINATOR - PROFESSIONAL & TECHNICAL 1150000 5,200.00 4,000.00
102227 000 323 TECH. COORDINATOR - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 4,500.00 1,250.00
102227 000 399 TECH. COORDINATOR - CONTRACTED SERVICES 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,000.00
102227 000 411 TECH. COORDINATOR - NON-TECH. SUPPLIES 110.00 - 500.00
102227 000 412 TECH. COORDINATOR - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 3,800.00 11,000.00 5,000.00
102227 000 471 TECH. COORDINATOR - TECH. COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,180.00

102227 000 472 TECH. COORDINATOR - NON-INSTR. SOFTWARE 600.00 600.00 3,000.00
102227 000 473 TECH. COORDINATOR - TECH. COMPUTER LICENSING FEES 1,213.00 700.00 3,800.00
2227 TECHNOLOGY‘ COORDINATOR 112,400.85 119,358.40 112,915.60
2311 BOARD OF EDUCATION

102311000 113 BOARD OF EDUCATION - SALARIES 1,840.00 1,840.00 1440.00
102311 000 211 BOARD OF EDUCATION - FICA] | 114,08 114.08 89.28
102311000 212 BOARD OF EDUCATION - MEDICARE 26,68 2668 2088
102311000 315 BOARD OF EDUCATION - REGISTRATIONS 150.00 400.00 75000
102311000 334 BOARD OF EDUCATION - TRAVEL | 375.00 37500 150,00
102311 000 399 BOARD OF EDUCATION - PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES 2,500.00 75000 20000
102311000 411 BOARD OF EDUCATION - SUPPLIES 187.00 21500 150.00
102311 000 640 BOARD OF EDUCATION - DUES _ | 780.00 55000 450.00
102311000 651 BOARD OF EDUCATION - LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,716.50 1,716.50 8,750.00
2311 BOARD OF EDUCATION 7,689.26 5987.26 12,000.16
2314 ELE‘CTION ‘SERVICES

102314 000 334 ELECTION SERVICES - TRAVEL - - 5000
102314 000 399 ELECTION SERVICES - ELECTION BOARD 900.00 900.00 800.00
102314 000 411 ELECTION SERVICES - SUPPLIES 24000 24000 500.00
2314 ELECTION SERVICES 1,140.00 1,140.00 1,350.00
2315 LEGAL SER‘VICES

102315 000 399 ] LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 30,000.00 6.500.00
2315 LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 30,000.00 6,500.00
2317 AUD‘IT SER‘VICES

102317 000 399 [ AUDIT SERVICES 10400.00 15.900.00 12,500.00
2317 AUDIT SERVICES 10,400.00 15,900.00 12,500.00
2319 OTH‘ER BO‘ARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES

102319 000 340 BOARD OF EDUCATION SEVICES - PROCEEDINGS 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,850.00
102319 000 350 BOARD OF EDUCATION SEVICES - ADVERTISING 1,800.00 1,200.00 300.00
10.2319 000 651 BOARD OF EDUCATION SEVICES - LIABILITY INSURANCE 1500.00 150000 25575.00
2319 OTHER BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 6,500.00 5,2900.00 6,725.00
2321 SUF"ERINTI‘ENDENT

102321000 113 SUPERINTENDENT - SALARY 100,629.95 106,667.58 114,240.98
102321 000 119 SUPERINTENDENT - OTHER COMPENSATION 6,600.00 700.00 600.00
102321000 211 SUPERINTENDENT - FICA 6,239.06 721339 768294
102321 000 212 SUPERINTENDENT - MEDICARE 1459.13 1,746.68 1,856.49
102321 000 220 SUPERINTENDENT - RETIREMENT 12,075.59 12,800.11 13,708.92
102321 000 230 SUPERINTENDENT - HEALTH INSURANCE 22,753.92 22,75392 22,753.92
102321 000 235 SUPERINTENDENT - DENTAL INSURANCE 1,587.36 1,587.36 1,587.36
102321 000 238 SUPERINTENDENT - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00
102321000 240 SUPERINTENDENT - WORKER'S COMP. 471729 42667 45696
102321 000 315 SUPERINTENDENT - REGISTRATIONS 675.00 675.00 1,350.00
102321 000 319 SUPERINTENDENT - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. 675.00 445.00 44500
102321 000 334 SUPERINTENDENT - TRAVEL | 180.00 180.00 300.00
102321 000 340 SUPERINTENDENT - TELEPHONE 2450.00 2,750.00 2,325.00
102321 000 399 SUPERINTENDENT - CONTRACTED SERVICES 100.00 100.00

102321 000 411 SUPERINTENDENT - SUPPLES | 375.00 75000 700.00
102321 000 640 SUPERINTENDENT - PROFESSIONAL DUES 78000 165000 1575.00
2321 SU‘PERI‘NTEN[‘)ENT ‘ 17,111.30 160,499.71 169,636.57
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2329 OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN. SERVICES |
102329000 313 | | |MULTI-SERVICE COOP. SERVICES }
2329 OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN. SERVICES }
| |
2410 MS/HS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE
102410000 113 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - SALARY 73,175.54 75,000.00 80,325.00
102410000 114 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - CLASSIFIED SALARIES 12,200.00 16,500.00 19,627.31
102410000 119 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - OTHER COMPENSATION 600.00 700.00 600.00
102410000 120 MS/HS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - SUBSTITUTES 600.00 600.00 -
102410000 130 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - OVERTIME 340,00 75000 775.00
102410000 211 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - FICA| | 533048 5,710.20 6,197.04
102410000 212 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MEDICARE 1,246.65 133545 1449.31
102410000 220 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - RETIREMENT 822253 5490.00 5997.14
102410000 230 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - HEALTH INSURANCE 28,162.08 872220 13,500.00
102410000 235 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - DENTAL INSURANCE 1,587.36 583.20 583.20
102410000238 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - LIFE INSURANCE 680.00 54.00 54.00
102410 000 240 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - WORKER'S COMP. 44498 366.00 399.81
102410000315 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - REGISTRATIONS 450.00 500,00 400.00
102410000 319 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. 28750 300.00
102410000 334 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - TRAVEL | 267.50 300,00 150.00
102410 000 340 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - TELEPHONE 245000 2,450.00 2,325.00
102410000 399 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - CONTRACTED SERVICES 5,850.00 3,000.00 -
102410 000 411 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - SUPPLIES 35000 35000 100.00
102410000 640 MSIHS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL DUES 990,00 1,150.00 945.00
2410 MSHS PRINCI‘PAL'S OFFICE 143,254.62 123,861.05 133,427.81
2411 ELEl\/IENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE
102411000 113 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - SALARY 36,905.58 75,000.00 80,325.00
102411000 114 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - CLASSIFIED SALARIES 12,200.00 15,500.00 19,627.31
102411000 119 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - OTHER COMPENSATION 600.00 70000 600.00
102411000 120 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - SUBSTITUTES 60000 600.00
102411000 130 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - OVERTIME 34000 650,00 775.00
102411000 211 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - FICA 3,081.75 5,648.20 6,197.04
102411000 212 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - MEDICARE 72073 132095 1449.31
102411000 220 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - RETIREMENT 294634 5430.00 5997.14
102411 000 230 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - HEALTH INSURANCE 995856 4,250.00
102411000 235 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - DENTAL INSURANCE 1,587.36
102411000238 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 27.00 8200
102411000 240 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - WORKER'S COMP. 27295 36440 399.81
102411000 315 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - REGISTRATIONS 375.00 25000 25000
102411000 319 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. 175.00 150.00 -
102411 000 334 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - TRAVEL 20000 200.00 150.00
102411000 340 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - TELEPHONE 2450.00 2,450.00 2,325.00
10 2411000 399 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,00000 3,000.00
102411000 411 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - SUPPLIES 22500 275.00 225.00
102411 000 640 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL DUES 65000 900.00 1,025.00
2411 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE 74,342.27 12,4655 123,677.61
[ ]
2440 TITLE 11003
102440 012 111 [ TITLE 11003 - SALARIES -
2440 TITLE 11003 -
2490 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES
102490 000 319 ] MEDICAID ADMIN. FEE 650.00 650.00 650.00
2490 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 65000 650.00 650.00
[ ]
2529 FISCAL SERVICES
102529 000 113 FISCAL SERVICES - BUSINESS MANAGER SALARY 63,963.00 67,800.78 7261464
102529000 114 FISCAL SERVICES - CLASSIFIED SALARIES 4180000 32,900.00 36,903.58
102529 000 119 FISCAL SERVICES - OTHER COMPENSATION 600.00 700,00 600.00
102529000 120 FISCAL SERVICES - SUBSTITUTES 60000 600.00
102529 000 130 FISCAL SERVICES - OVERTIME 800.00 800.00 400.00
102529000211 FISCAL SERVICES - FICA 6,594.51 6,260.65 6,790.13
102529 000 212 FISCAL SERVICES - MEDICARE 154226 1,468.86 1,588.01
102529000 220 FISCAL SERVICES - RETIREMENT 6,345.78 6,042.05 6,571.09
102529 000 230 FISCAL SERVICES - HEALTH INSURANCE 17,754.48 17,754.48 17,754.48
102529000 235 FISCAL SERVICES - DENTAL INSURANCE 1,850.00 583.20 583.20
102529 000 238 FISCAL SERVICES - LIFE INSURANCE 100.00 108.00 108.00
102529 000 240 FISCAL SERVICES - WORKER'S COMP. 10,836.00 40280 438.07
102529000 315 FISCAL SERVICES - REGISTRATIONS 1,450.00 1,200.00 600.00
102529000 319 FISCAL SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. 1,850.00 1,850.00 1,125.00
102529 000 334 FISCAL SERVICES - TRAVEL 150.00 2,500.00 600.00
102529 000 340 FISCAL SERVICES - TELEPHONE 2450.00 2,450.00 2,325.00
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10 2529 000 341 FISCAL SERVICES - POSTAGE] [ | 2,750.00 3,000.00 2,750.00
10 2529 000 390 FISCAL SERVICES - PURCHASED SERVICES 450.00 850.00
10 2529 000 399 FISCAL SERVICES - CONTRACTED SERVICES 8,200.00 8,850.00 8,500.00
10 2529 000 411 FISCAL SERVICES - NON-TECH. SUPPLIES 6,600.00 7,250.00 7,700.00
102529 000 412 FISCAL SERVICES - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 950.00 600.00 875.00
102529 000 473 FISCAL SERVICES - COMPUTER SERVICES 1,750.00 900.00
10 2529 000 640 FISCAL SERVICES - PROFESSIONAL DUES 3250.00 3,250.00 1,000.00
10 2529 000 651 FISCAL SERVICES - FIDELITY BOND 75000 700.00 700.00
2529 FISCAL SERVI‘CES 183,386.03 167,990.82 171,376.20
2542 BUILDING/GROUNDS - UTILITIES
102542 015 321 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 74,500.00 78,225.00 82,136.25
102542 016 321 UTILITIES - GASHEAT 73,7500 77437.50 65,000.00
102542 017 321 UTILITIES - SEWER & WATER 9,650.00 10,132.50 6,500.00
102542 018 321 UTILITIES - GARBAGE 6,900.00 7.245.00 85500.00
2542 BUILDING/GROUNDS - UTILITIES 164,800.00 173,040.00 162,136.25
2549 OPE‘RATIO‘N & PLANT MAINTENANCE
102549 000 114 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - SALARIES 216,870.00 236,388.30 242,500.00
102549 000 120 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - TEMPORARY SALARIES 21,850.00 15,000.00 13,350.00
10 2549 000 130 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - OVERTIME 3250.00 4,000.00 5,650.00
10 2549 000 211 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - FICA 14,800.64 15,834.07 16,213.00
10 2549 000 212 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - MEDICARE 3461.44 3,703.13 379175
10 2549 000 220 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - RETIREMENT 14,323.20 15,323.30 15,690.00
10 2549 000 230 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - HEALTH INSURANCE 32,597.00 34,485.15 34,485.15
10 2549 000 238 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - LIFE INSURANCE 20200 240.00 24000
10 2549 000 240 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - WORKER'S COMP. 688.00 1,005.55 1,023.40
10 2549 000 319 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - PROF. & TECH. 12.410.00 20,000.00 15,000.00
10 2549 000 323 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 75,600.00 72,500.00 64,500.00
10 2549 000 325 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - SNOW REMOVAL 445000 4,800.00 7,000.00
10 2549 000 334 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - TRAVEL - 25000
10 2549 000 411 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - SUPPLIES 39,600.00 46,000.00 43,750.00
10 2549 000 651 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - LIABILITY INSURANCE 17,700.00 17,700.00 38,500.00
2549 OPERATION & PLANT MAINTENANCE 457,802.28 487,229.51 501,693.30
[
2559 TRANSPORTATION
102559 000 114 TRANSPORTATION - SALARIES 104,680.00 116,194.80 12444463
102559 000 120 TRANSPORTATION - SUBSTITUTES -
102559 000 211 TRANSPORTATION - FICA 6,490.16 7,204.08 771557
102559 000 212 TRANSPORTATION - MEDICARE 1517.86 1,684.82 1,804.45
102559 000 220 TRANSPORTATION - RETIREMENT 3,240.00 3,655.28 4,640.94
10 2559 000 230 TRANSPORTATION - HEALTH INSURANCE 8,112.00 8,112.00 8,112.00
102559 000 235 TRANSPORTATION - DENTAL INSURANCE -
10 2559 000 238 TRANSPORTATION - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54,00 54.00
10 2559 000 240 TRANSPORTATION - WORKER'S COMP, 245,00 464.78 497.78
102559 000 319 TRANSPORTATION - PROF. & TECH. 125.00 1,780.00 3,500.00
102559 000 323 TRANSPORTATION - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 13,650.00 8,000.00 1,750.00
10 2559 000 399 TRANSPORTATION - CONTRACTED SERVICES 650.00 600.00 -
102559 000 411 TRANSPORTATION - SUPPLIES 12,650.00 14,500.00 10,900.00
102559 000 413 TRANSPORTATION - FUEL 34,850.00 54,000.00 42,250.00
10 2559 000 640 TRANSPORTATION - DUES & FEES - 100.00 100.00
10 2559 000 651 TRANSPORTATION - LIABILITY INSURANCE 6,650.00 6,650.00 10,000.00
2559 TRANSPORTATION 192,914.02 222999.76 215,769.36
|
2642 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS
102642 000 319 ] | |CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS 640.00 540.00 692.00
2642 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS 640.00 540.00 692.00
[ ]
4190-4191 ESSER NI & I
104190 ** ESSER Il EXPENDITURES 310,909.00 116,987.00
104191 ESSER Il EXPENDITURES 147,620.00 86,345.00
4190-4191 ESSER &l 458,529.00 203,332.00
61006900 CO-CURRICULAR
106100 483 111 FOOTBALL - SALARIES - 16,822.85
106100 483 134 FOOTBALL - CLOCK/SCOREBOARD - 100.00
106100 483 211 FOOTBALL - FICA - 1,043.02
106100 483 212 FOOTBALL - MEDICARE - 24393
106100 483 220 FOOTBALL - RETIREMENT - 1,009.37
106100483 319 FOOTBALL - OFFICIALS & PROF./TECH. 3,250.00 3,250.00 3,750.00
106100 483 411 FOOTBALL - SUPPLIES 4,700.00 4,250.00 4,500.00
10 6100 485 111 BOYS' BASKETBALL - SALARIES - 12,444.30
106100485 132 BOYS' BASKETBALL - OFFICIAL BOOK - 300.00
10 6100 485 134 BOYS' BASKETBALL - CLOCK/SCOREBOARD - 300,00
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106100 485 211 BOYS' BASKETBALL - FICA - 77155
106100 485 212 BOYS' BASKETBALL - MEDICARE } 180,44
106100 485 220 BOYS' BASKETBALL - RETIREMENT| - - 746.66
106100 485 319 BOYS' BASKETBALL - OFFICIALS & PROF./TECH. 4,25000 4,900.00 4,900.00
106100 485 411 BOYS' BASKETBALL - SUPPLIES 1,250.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
106200 480 111 CHEER - SALARIES - 230450
106200 481 211 CHEER - FICA - 142.88
106200 481212 CHEER - MEDICARE } 3342
106200 481 220 CHEER - RETIREMENT - - 138.27
106200 480 411 CHEER - SUPPLIES 110,00 110.00 20000
106200 484 111 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - SALARIES - 11,292.05
106200 484 132 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - OFFICIAL BOOK - 30000
106200 484 134 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - CLOCK/SCOREBOARD - 30000
106200 484 211 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - FICA - 70011
106200 484 212 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - MEDICARE - 163.73
106200 484 220 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - RETIREMENT - 67752
106200 484 319 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - OFFICIALS & PROF.TECH, 4,250,00 4,900.00 4,900.00
106200 484 334 GIRLS BASKETBALL - TRAVEL] - 2,000.00 2,000.00
106200 484 411 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - SUPPLIES 1,250.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
106200 491 111 VOLLEYBALL - SALAREES | - 10,600.70
106200 491 132 VOLLEYBALL - OFFICIAL BOOK - 30000
106200 491 134 VOLLEYBALL - CLOCK/SCOREBOARD - 30000
106200 491 211 VOLLEYBALL - FICA - 657.24
106200 491212 VOLLEYBALL - MEDICARE - 163.71
106200 491 220 VOLLEYBALL - RETIREMENT - 636.04
106200 491315 VOLLEYBALL - REGISTRATIONS - 175.00 175,00
106200 491319 VOLLEYBALL - OFFICIALS & PROF.JTECH. 5450.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
106200 491 411 VOLLEYBALL - SUPPLIES 850.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
106200 498 111 SOCCER - SALARIES - 6:222.15
106200 498 134 SOCCER - CLOCK/SCOREBOARD - 150,00
106200 498 211 SOCCER - FICA - 38577
106200 498 212 SOCCER - MEDICARE - 9022
106200 498 220 SOCCER - RETIREMENT - - 37333
106200 498 319 SOCCER - OFFICIALS & PROF./TECH. 3650.00 3825.00 3,825.00
10 6200 498 411 SOCCER - SUPPLIES [ ] 1,150.00 1,150.00 1,150.00
10 6500 000 114 CO-CURRICULAR - ACTVITY BUS DRIVING 6,800.00 8850.00 8850.00
106900 000 114 CO-CURRICULAR - SALARIES | 160,141.50 169,749.99 37,628.05
106900 000 132 CO-CURRICULAR - OFFICIAL BOOK 3,150.00 2400.00 2400.00
106900 000 133 CO-CURRICULAR - TICKET SELLING 2,640.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
106900 000 134 CO-CURRICULAR - CLOCK/SCOREBOARD 4,840.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
106900 000 136 CO-CURRICULAR - EVENT SUPERVISOR 870.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
106900 000 137 CO-CURRICULAR - EVENT CAMERAMAN/CAMERAWOMAN 960.00 75000 75000
106900 000 211 CO-CURRICULAR - FICA 9928.77 10,524.50 233204
106900 000 212 CO-CURRICULAR - MEDICARE 232206 246137 545,61
106900 000 220 CO-CURRICULAR - RETIREMENT 9,608.49 10,185.00 225768
106900 000 315 CO-CURRICULAR - REGISTRATIONS - 100.00 100,00
106900 000 319 CO-CURRICULAR - OFFICIALS & PROF./TECH. - - -

10 6900 000 334 CO-CURRICULAR-TRAVEL | | ] 1,880.00 1,880.00 1,880.00
106900 000 411 CO-CURRICULAR - AWARDS & SUPPLIES 2,150.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
106900 000 640 CO-CURRICULAR - DUES & FEES 435,00 450.00 450.00
106900 470 111 ANNUAL - SALARIES - 230450
10 6900 470 211 ANNUAL - FICA - 142,88
106900 470 212 ANNUAL - MEDICARE ) 3342
106900 470 220 ANNUAL - RETIREMENT - 138.27
106900 470 319 ANNUAL - PROF. & TECH. 2670.00 - -

106900 470 411 ANNUAL - SUPPLIES 1140000 3,000.00 3,000.00
106900 471 111 DECLAM - SALARIES - 230450
106900 471 211 DECLAM - FICA - 142,88
106900 471212 DECLAM - MEDICARE } 3342
106900 471220 DECLAM - RETIREMENT - - 138.27
106900 471319 DECLAM - PROF. & TECH. 825.00 50000 500.00
106900 471 411 DECLAM - SUPPLIES 27500 27500 27500
106900 472 111 ONE-ACT PLAY - SALARIES - 3687.20
106900 472 211 ONE-ACT PLAY - FICA - 20861
106900 472 212 ONE-ACT PLAY - MEDICARE - 5346
106900 472 220 ONE-ACT PLAY - RETIREMENT - - 2123
106900 472 334 ONE-ACT PLAY - TRAVEL - 2,000.00 2,000.00
106900 472 411 ONE-ACT PLAY - SUPPLIES 25000 75000 95000
106900 473 111 THREE-ACT PLAY - SALARIES - 3456.75
106900 473 211 THREE-ACT PLAY - FICA - 21432
106900 473 212 THREE-ACT PLAY - MEDICARE - 50.12
106900 473 220 THREE-ACT PLAY - RETIREMENT - - 20741
106900 473 411 THREE-ACT PLAY - SUPPLIES 250.00 25000 450.00
106900 474 111 FFA- SALARIES - 1139195
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10 6900 474 211 FFA- FICA 706.30
106900 474 212 FFA- MEDICARE 165.18
106900 474 220 FFA- RETIREMENT - 683.52
10 6900 474 411 FFA- SUPPLIES 100.00 100.00
106900 481 111 CROSS COUNTRY - SALARIES 483945
10 6900 481211 CROSS COUNTRY - FICA 30005
106900 481 212 CROSS COUNTRY - MEDICARE 7047
10 6900 481 220 CROSS COUNTRY - RETIREMENT 29037
106900 481 315 CROSS COUNTRY - REGISTRATIONS 450.00 500.00 500,00
106900 481319 CROSS COUNTRY - OFFICIALS & PROF./TECH. 2,120.00 1,750.00 1,750.00
10 6900 481 411 CROSS COUNTRY - SUPPLIES 890.00 800.00 800.00
10 6900 486 111 WRESTLING - SALARIES 10,139.80
10 6900 486 211 WRESTLING - FICA 62867
10 6900 486 212 WRESTLING - MEDICARE 147.03
10 6900 486 220 WRESTLING - RETIREMENT - - 608.39
10 6900 486 315 WRESTLING - REGISTRATIONS 500.00 600.00 600.00
10 6900 486 319 WRESTLING - OFFICIALS & PROF.TECH. 2,650.00 2500.00 2,500.00
10 6900 486 334 WRESTLING - TRAVEL 1,350.00 1,350.00
10 6900 486 411 WRESTLING - SUPPLIES 2,300.00 2,300.00
10 6900 487 111 TRACK & FIELD - SALARIES 13,596.55
10 6900 487 211 TRACK & FIELD - FICA 84299
10 6900 487 212 TRACK & FIELD - MEDICARE 197.15
10 6900 487 220 TRACK & FIELD - RETIREMENT - 815.79
10 6900 487 315 TRACK & FIELD - REGISTRATIONS 800.00 80000 800.00
10 6900 487 334 TRACK & FIELD - TRAVEL - 650.00 650.00
106900 487 411 TRACK & FIELD - SUPPLIES 2250.00 2,250.00 2,250.00
10 6900 489 411 JHBOYS' & GIRLS' SPORTS - SUPPLIES 25000 25000 25000
106900 492 111 BAND - SALARIES 5761.25
10 6900 492 211 BAND - FICA 357.20
106900 492 212 BAND - MEDICARE 83.54
10 6900 492 220 BAND - RETIREMENT - 34568
106900 492 315 BAND - REGISTRATIONS - 35000 35000
106900492319 BAND - PROF. & TECH. 24000 1,750.00 1,750.00
106900 492 334 BAND - TRAVEL - 75000 75000
10 6900 492 411 BAND - SUPPLIES 185.00 115000 1,150.00
106900 495 111 CHOIR - SALARIES 5761.25
10 6900 495 211 CHOIR - FICA 357.20
106900 495 212 CHOIR - MEDICARE 83.54
10 6900 495 220 CHOIR - RETIREMENT - - 34568
10 6900 495 315 CHOIR - REGISTRATIONS 85.00 500.00 500.00
10 6900 495 319 CHOIR - PROF. & TECH. 2,000.00 2,000.00
10 6900 495 334 CHOIR - TRAVEL 3,250.00 3,250.00
10 6900 495 411 CHOIR - SUPPLIES 425,00 42500 425.00
10 6900 496 111 GOLF - SALARIES 55530.80
10 6900 496 211 GOLF - FICA 34291
10 6900 496 212 GOLF - MEDICARE 80.20
10 6900 496 220 GOLF - RETIREMENT 33185
10 6900 496 315 GOLF - REGISTRATIONS 450.00 450.00 450.00
10 6900 496 334 GOLF - TRAVEL - 400.00 400.00
10 6900 496 411 GOLF - SUPPLIES 1,280.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
106900 497 111 QUIZ BOWL - SALARIES 460.90
10 6900 497 211 QUIZ BOWL - FICA 28.58
106900 497 212 QUIZ BOWL - MEDICARE 6.68
10 6900 497 220 QUIZ BOWL - RETIREMENT 2765
61006900 CO-CURRICULAR 264,130.81 286,110.86 285,763.51
\
7000 CONTINGENCIES
107000 000 619 ] CONTINGENCIES 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
7000 CONTINGENCIES 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
8110 OPE‘RATIN‘G TRANSFERS OUT]
108110 000 690 [ | |OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT 41,500.00 41,500.00 27,840.79
8110 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT 41,500.00 41,500.00 27,840.79
10 TOTAI‘. GENERAL FULD 4,875,628.54 5,020,552.48 5,160,561.05
\ \
21 CAPTIAL OUTLAY FUND FY 2022 Budget FY 2023 Budget FY 2023 Budget
11 ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS
211111000 411 ELEMENTARY - SUPPLIES 12,500.00 12,500.00 7,500.00
211111000 421 ELEMENTARY - TEXTBOOKS 12,500.00 12,500.00 34,500.00
211111000422 ELEMENTARY - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE 19,750.00
211111000479 ELEMENTARY - NON-CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT 27,500.00 20,000.00 8,000.00
211111000 541 ELEMENTARY - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

132 of 143



201111000549 | | [ | ELEMENTARY - EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,150.00 3,600.00 4,000.00
111 ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS 55,650.00 48,600.00 73,750.00
121 MIDDLE SC‘HOOL PROGRAMS

211121000 411 M.S. - SUPPLIES - - 1,000.00
211121 000 421 M.S. - TEXTBOOKS 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00
211121000 422 M.S. - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE 1,500.00
211121000 479 M.S. - NON-CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT 2,500.00 2,750.00
211121 000 541 M.S. - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ) ] -
211121000 549 M.S. - EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,150.00 3,600.00 4,000.00
121 MIDDLE SCHOOL PROGRAMS 33,150.00 36,100.00 29,250.00
1131 SEC‘ONDA}LY PROGRAMS

211131 000 411 H.S. - SUPPLIES

211131000 421 H.S. - TEXTBOOKS 4,050.00 4,500.00 8,000.00
211131000 422 H.S. - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE ; 2,000.00
211131000 471 H.S. - NON-CAPITALIZED COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,500.00 1,250.00
211131000 479 H.S. - NON-CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT 600.00 1,500.00
211131 000 541 H.S. - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 5,204.61 3,000.00 3,000.00
211131 000 549 H.S. - EQUIPMENT LEASE 3,150.00 3,600.00 4,000.00
1131 SECONDARY PROGRAMS 12,404.61 14,200.00 19,750.00
1221 STUDENTS‘ WITH MILD TO MODERATE DISABILITIES

211221000 479 | ] | |SPECIALED. - EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 1,150.00 750.00 750.00
1221 STUDENTS WITH MILD TO MODERATE DISABILITIES 1,150.00 750.00 750.00
1298 CTE ACADI‘EMY

211298 000 479 \ CTE ACADEMY - EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES

1298 CTE ACADEMY

1299 GAR‘RETSO‘N ACADEMY

211299 000 479 \ GARRETSON ACADEMY - EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 1,350.00 1,650.00 1,800.00
1299 GARRETSON /‘\CADEMY 1,350.00 1,650.00 1,800.00
2134 HEALTH SERVICES

212134 000 479 [ ] HEALTH SERVICES - NON-CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT 1,500.00
2134 HEALTH SERVICES 1,500.00
2222 LIBRARY SLRVICES

212222 000 541 LIBRARY SERVICES - LIBRARY COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 2,500.00
212222 000 549 LIBRARY SERVICES - OTHER EQUIPMENT 2,500.00
2202 LIBRARY SERVICES 5,000.00
2207 TEC‘HNOL(‘)GY COORDINATOR

212227 000 472 TECHNOLOGY COOR. - COMPUTER SOFTWARE - ADMIN. 14,750.00 5,000.00 7,000.00
212227 000 479 TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR - TECH. EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 3,750.00 14,000.00 12,500.00
212227 000 541 TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9,500.00 7,500.00 5,000.00
212227 000 549 TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR - TECH. EQUIPMENT LEASE 7,000.00 4,000.00 68,171.75
2227 TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR 35,000.00 30,500.00 92,671.75
2321 SUP‘ERINTI‘ENDENT

212321000 479 \ SUPERINTENDENT - EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 1,000.00 750.00

2321 SUPERINTENDENT 1,000.00 750.00

2410 MS/LS PRILCIPAL'S OFFICE

21 2410 000 541 ] MS/HS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 750.00 850.00
2410 MS/HS PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE 1,000.00 750.00 850.00
2411 ELEMENTA‘RY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE

212411 000 541 \ \ | [ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 750.00 850.00
2411 ELEMENTARY PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE 1,000.00 750.00 850.00
2529 FISC‘AL SELVICES

212529 000 472 FISCAL SERVICES - SOFTWARE 1,650.00 1,350.00 750.00
212529 000 479 FISCAL SERVICES - NON-CAPITALIZED OTHER EQUIP. ] 1,500.00 3,500.00
21 2529 000 541 FISCAL SERVICES - BUSINESS OFFICE COMPUTER EQUIP. 2,000.00 2,000.00 500.00
21 2529 000 549 FISCAL SERVICES - COPIER LEASE 3,150.00 3,750.00 4,000.00
2529 FISCAL SERVICES 6,800.00 8,600.00 8,750.00
2535 CONSTRU(‘)TION & IMPROVEMENTS

21 2535000 479 NON-CAPITALIZED OTHER EQUIPMENT) 34,650.00 34,650.00 32,000.00
21 2535000 520 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 140,350.00 875,000.00 2,300,000.00
2535 CONSTRUCTION & IMPROVEMENTS 175,000.00 909,650.00 2,332,000.00
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2539 COI\‘ISTRU(‘:TION - TRANSPORTATION BLDG.

212539000 319 CONSTRUCTION - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES -

212539 000 520 CONSTRUCTION - BUILDINGS - TRANSPORTATION BLDG. -

2539 CONSTRUCTION - TRANSPORTATION BLDG. -

2542 BLD‘G/GRO‘UNDS - UTILITIES

212542 015 323 ELECTRICITY - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -

212542016 323 HEAT - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE ‘ ‘ -

212542 017 323 SEWER & WATER - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -

212542 018 323 GARBAGE - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE -

2542 BLDG/GROUNDS - UTILITIES -

2549 OPE‘RATIO‘N & PLANT MAINTENANCE

212549 000 479 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - NON-CAPITALIZED OTHER EQUIF - 8,500.00 25,000.00

212549 000 530 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - NON-BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS - 20,000.00 121,275.00

212549 000 541 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - - -

212549 000 549 OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - OTHER EQUIPMENT 17,250.00 8,500.00 40,000.00

2549 OPERATION & PLANT MAINTENANCE 17,250.00 37,000.00 186,275.00

2559 TRA‘NSPOILTATION

212559 000 413 TRANSPORTATION - FUEL - - -

212559 000 549 TRANSPORTATION - OTHER EQUIPMENT - 4,750.00 5,300.00

212559 000 550 TRANSPORTATION - VEHICLES 165,000.00 30,000.00 33,000.00

2559 TRANSI‘:’ORTA‘TION 165,000.00 34,750.00 38,300.00

5000 DEBT SERVICE

215000000 611 DEBT SERVICE - REDEMPTION OF PRINCIPAL 328,575.00 333,925.00 330,000.00

215000 000 612 DEBT SERVICE - REDEMPTION OF INTEREST 21,561.39 23,050.00 93,077.78

215000 000 640 DEBT SERVICE - DUES & FEES - 250.00 500.00

5000 DEBT S‘ERVICI‘E 350,136.39 357,225.00 423,571.78

6100/6200/6900 CO-CURRICULAR

216100 483 479 FOOTBALL - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS - 11,304.00

216100 485479 BOYS' BASKETBALL - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS - 1,700.00

216100 486 479 WRESTLING - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS ‘ - 2,500.00

216200 484 479 GIRLS' BASKETBALL - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS -

216200 491 479 VOLLEYBALL - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS - 3,500.00

216200 498 479 SOCCER - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS ‘ -

216900 000 479 CO-CURRICULAR - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS 29,990.00 37,800.00 20,000.00

216900 000 549 FINE ARTS - EQUIPMENT ‘ 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00

216900 480 479 CHEER - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS - 2,500.00

216900 487 479 TRACK & FIELD - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS -

216900 492 479 BAND - EQUIPMENT/UNIFORMS - - -

6100/6200/6900 |CO-CURRICULAR 34,990.00 42,800.00 44,504.00

8110 OPERATIN‘G TRANSFERS OUT

218110 000 690 ‘ ‘ ‘ OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT 97,550.00 125,000.00 450,000.00

8110 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT ‘ ‘ 97,550.00 | | 125,000.00 450,000.00

21 CAPTI‘AL OUTLAY FU‘ND 988,431.00 1,649,075.00 3,709,578.53
| |

22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND FY 2022 Budget FY 2023 Budget FY 2023 Budget

1221 STUDENTS WITH MILD TO MODERATE DISABILITIES/IDEA

221221000 111 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - SALARIES 34,104.00 26,750.00 62,500.00

221221000 112 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS 142,650.00 156,880.00 174,750.00

221221000 120 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - SUBSTITUTES 27,850.00 10,000.00 6,750.00

221221000 130 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - OVERTIME 660.00 2,500.00 950.00

221221000 211 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - FICA 12,726.37 12,160.06 15,186.90

221221000 212 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - MEDICARE 2,976.33 2,843.89 3,561.78

221221000 220 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - RETIREMENT 13,144.84 13,667.80 16,792.00

221221000 230 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - HEALTH INSURANCE 59,072.40 59,072.40 68,000.00

221221000 235 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - DENTAL INSURANCE 777.60 777.60 777.60

221221000 238 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - LIFE INSURANCE 472.00 472.00 560.00

221221000 240 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - WORKER'S COMP. 543.74 784.52 979.80

221221000 315 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - REGISTRATIONS - 600.00

221221000 319 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - PURCHASED SERVICES 1,750.00 12,500.00 46,500.00

221221000 334 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - TRAVEL 250.00 250.00 300.00

221221000 411 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - SUPPLIES 1,780.00 1,250.00 1,850.00

221221000 421 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - TEXTBOOKS 3,850.00 3,000.00 750.00

22 1221000 422 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - INSTRUCTIONAL SOFTWARE 1,250.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

221221000 424 MILD TO MODERATE DIS. - WORKBOOKS/CLASSROOM SUBSC. - 2,500.00

22 1221611 111 IDEA - SALARIES ‘ ‘ ‘ 88,650.00 79,500.00 67,800.00
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221221611112 IDEA - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS 2,250.00

221221611120 IDEA - SUBSTITUTES 15,000.00 4,000.00

221221611211 IDEA - FICA 5,635.80 5,859.00 4,451.60

221221611212 IDEA - MEDICARE 1,318.05 1,370.25 1,041.10

221221611220 IDEA - RETIREMENT 5,454.00 4,770.00 4,068.00

221221611230 IDEA - HEALTH INSURANCE 14,763.84 14,763.84 9,000.00

221221611235 IDEA - DENTAL INSURANCE

221221611238 IDEA - LIFE INSURANCE 65.52 96.00 64.00

221221611240 IDEA - WORKER'S COMP.

221221611319 IDEA - PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERVICES

221221611334 IDEA - TRAVEL -

221221611411 IDEA - SUPPLIES 400.00

221221611421 IDEA - TEXTBOOKS

1221 STUDENTS WITH MILD TO MODERATE DISABILITIES/IDEA 421,994.49 425,267.36 495,122.78
\

1223 DAY‘ PROGRAMS

221223 000 371 DAY PROGRAMS - OTHER SCHOOLS - 11,000.00 38,000.00

221223000 373 DAY PROGRAMS - OTHER EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS 144,550.00 128,750.00 85,000.00

1223 DAY PROGRAI‘\AS 144,550.00 139,750.00 123,000.00

1224 RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS

221224000 371 ‘ RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS - OTHER SCHOOL DISTRICTS

1224 RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS

1226 EAR‘LY CHI‘LDHOOD PROGRAM

221226 000 111 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SALARIES 26,717.76 23,850.00 25,543.35

221226 000 112 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS 3,211.44 3,000.00 2,900.00

221226 000 120 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SUBSTITUTES 890.00 650.00 520.00

221226 000 211 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - FICA 1,910.79 1,705.00 1,795.73

221226 000 212 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - MEDICARE 446.88 398.75 419.97

221226 000 220 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - RETIREMENT 1,795.75 1,611.00 1,706.60

221226 000 230 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - HEALTH INSURANCE 8,112.00 8,112.00 8,112.00

221226 000 238 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - LIFE INSURANCE 11.50 36.00 36.00

221226 000 240 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - WORKER'S COMP. 84.00 110.00 115.85

221226 000 319 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES 175.00 175.00 175.00

221226 000 411 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SUPPLIES 1,155.00 650.00 650.00

221226 619 111 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SALARIES 3,230.88 2,800.00 2,998.80

221226 619 112 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS

221226 619 120 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SUBSTITUTES - - -

221226 619 211 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - FICA 200.31 173.60 185.93

221226 619 212 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - MEDICARE 46.85 40.60 4348

221226 619 220 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - RETIREMENT 193.85 168.00 179.93

221226 619 230 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - HEALTH INSURANCE 584.16 584.16 584.16

221226 619 235 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - DENTAL INSURANCE

221226 619 238 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - LIFE INSURANCE 6.00

221226 619 240 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - WORKER'S COMP.

221226 619 319 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES

221226 619 411 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SUPPLIES - - -

1226 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM 48,766.18 44,070.11 45,966.80

1227 BIR'I"H TO 'I"HREE CONNECTION

221227000 111 BIRTH TO THREE - SALARIES

221227000 211 BIRTH TO THREE - FICA

221227000 212 BIRTH TO THREE - MEDICARE

221227 000 220 BIRTH TO THREE - RETIREMENT

221227000 319 BIRTH TO THREE - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES 685.00

1227 BIRTH TO THREE CONNECTION 685.00 0.00 0.00
\

2134 NURSING SERVICES

222134000 319 ‘ ‘ NURSING SERVICES - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES 11,595.00 20,000.00 7,500.00

2134 NURSING SERVICES 11,595.00 20,000.00 7,500.00

2142 PSY‘CHOLC‘)GICAL TESTING SERVICES

222142000 313 ‘ ‘ ‘MULTISERVICE COOP - PSYCHOLOGY 18,660.00 25,000.00 27,000.00

2142 PSYCHOLOGICAL TESTING SERVICES 18,660.00 25,000.00 27,000.00

\

2152 SPEECH

222152000 111 SPEECH - SALARIES 47,227.55 50,094.38 53,647.68

222152000 119 SPEECH - OTHER COMPENSATION 1,125.00 1,125.00 850.00

222152 000 211 SPEECH - FICA 2,997.86 3,175.60 3,378.86

222152000 212 SPEECH - MEDICARE 701.11 742.68 790.22

22 2152 000 220 SPEECH - RETIREMENT 2,901.15 3,073.16 3,269.86

222152 000 230 SPEECH - HEALTH INSURANCE 8,812.00 8,812.00 8,812.00
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222152000 235 SPEECH - DENTAL INSURANCE 1,587.36 1,587.36 1,567.36
222152000 238 SPEECH - LIFE INSURANCE 54.00 54.00 54.00
222152000 239 SPEECH - VISION INSURANCE - 38712 387.12
222152000 240 SPEECH - WORKER'S COMP. 15439 204.88 21799
222152000 315 SPEECH - REGISTRATIONS 690.00 50000 50000
222152000 319 SPEECH - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES 9,800.00 22,000.00 16,500.00
222152000 334 SPEECH - TRAVEL [ ] 12500 125,00 125.00
222152000 399 SPEECH - CONTRACTED SERVICES 600.00 35000 35000
222152000 411 SPEECH - SUPPLIES 475.00 30000 30000
2152 SPEECH 71,250.42 92,531.18 90,770.09
2171 PHY‘SICAL THERAPY

222171000 319 [ ] PHYSICAL THERAPY - SERVICES 21,600.00 19,000.00 16,500.00
2171 PHYSICAL THERAPY 21,600.00 19,000.00 16,500.00
2172 OCCUPATI‘ONAL THERAPY

222172000 319 [ ] OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY - SERVICES 4175000 39,000.00 32,125.00
2172 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 41,750.00 39,000.00 32,125.00
213 IN-S‘ERVICI‘E - STAFF TRAINING

222213000 319 \ IN-SERVICE - STAFF TRANING 500.00

213 IN-SERVICE - STAFF TRAINING 500.00

2710 SPE‘CIAL EL. DIRECTOR

222710000 113 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - SALARY 36,905.58 35,000,00 37,485.00
222710000 119 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - OTHER COMPENSATION 600.00
222710 000 211 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - FICA 2,288.15 2,70.00 2324.07
222710000 212 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - MEDICARE 535.13 507.50 54353
222710000 220 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - RETIREMENT 221434 2,100.00 2,249.10
222710 000 230 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - HEALTH INSURANCE 4,550.88 4,979.28 4,979.28
222710000 235 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - DENTAL INSURANCE 79368 79368 79368
222710 000 238 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - LIFE INSURANCE 22.00 27.00 2700
222710000 240 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - WORKER'S COMP. 112,60 140,00 149.94
222710000 313 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - COOP. DIRECTOR 5,896.00 7,000.00 7,750.00
222710000 315 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - REGISTRATIONS 27500 35000 35000
222710 000 334 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - TRAVEL 24000 600.00 975.00
222710 000 411 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - SUPPLIES 7750 100,00 25000
222710 000 640 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR - DUES & FEES 10000 100,00 95000
2710 SPECIAL ED. DIRECTOR 54,010.86 53,867.46 59,426.60
2712 EMOTIONA‘LLY DISTURBED

222712000 313 [ ] EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED - CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,100.00

2712 EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED 1,100.00

2713 CO(‘BNATIV‘E DISABILITIES

222713 000 313 [ COGNATIVE DISABILITIES - CONTRACTED SERVICES 850,00

2713 COGNATIVE DISABILITIES 850.00

2715 LEA‘RNING‘DISABLED

222715000 313 [ ] LEARNING DISABLED - CONTRACTED SERVICES 950,00

2715 LEARNING DISABLED 950.00

2120 SPEECH/L%‘\NGUAGE

222720 000 313 [ ] SPEECH/LANGUAGE - CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,350.00

2720 SPEECH/ILANGUAGE 1,350.00

2722 AUT‘ISM

222722000 313 [ AUTISM - CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,350.00

2722 AUTISM 1,350.00

2736 MUL‘TIPLE DISABILITIES - TRANSPORTATION SERVICES

222736 000 114 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - SALARIES 15,860.00 15,250.00 7,500.00
222736000 211 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - FICA] | 983.32 94550 465.00
222736 000 212 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - MEDICARE 22997 2113 108.75
222736000 332 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - MILEAGE PAID TO PARENTS

222736 000 334 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES } - -
2736 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 17,073.29 16,416.63 8,073.75
2756 MUL‘TIPLE ‘DISABILITIES - ‘OTHER

222756000 313 OTHER SPECIAL ED. COSTS - MULTISERVICE COOP 6,250.00

222756 000 391 OTHER SPECIAL ED. COSTS - MULTIPLE DISABILITIES 24,650.00

222756 000 411 OTHER SPECIAL ED. COSTS - SUPPLIES 890.00

2756 MULTIPLE DISABILITIES - OTHER [ ] 31,790.00
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L 1|
22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 895,825.23 874,902.73 905,485.01
\ \
51 FOOD SERVICE FUND FY 2022 Budget FY 2023 Budget FY 2023 Budget
2562 FOOD SERVICE \
512562 000 111 FOOD SERVICE - SALARIES
512562 000 120 FOOD SERVICE - SUBSTITUTES
512562 000 211 FOOD SERVICE - FICA
512562 000 212 FOOD SERVICE - MEDICARE
512562 000 220 FOOD SERVICE - RETIREMENT
512562 000 230 FOOD SERVICE - HEALTH INSURANCE
512562 000 235 FOOD SERVICE - DENTAL INSURANCE
512562 000 238 FOOD SERVICE - LIFE INSURANCE
512562 000 240 FOOD SERVICE - WORKER'S COMP.
512562 000 322 FOOD SERVICE - CLEANING SERVICES - . -
512562 000 399 FOOD SERVICE - CONTRACTED SERVICES 252400.00 268,000.00 300,160.00
512562 000 411 FOOD SERVICE - NON-TECH. SUPPLIES 1,545.00 75000 155000
512562 000 412 FOOD SERVICE - TECHNOLOGY SUPPLIES 100.00
512562 000 461 FOODSERVICE-FooD | [ ] 9,20000 18,000.00 18,000.00
512562 000 462 FOOD SERVICE - DONATED COMMODITIES 22,500.00 22,500.00 22,500.00
512562 000 472 FOOD SERVICE - COMPUTER EQUIPMENT/SOFTWARE 2950.00 4,000.00 1,104.00
512562 000 479 FOOD SERVICE - OTHER EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 3,090.00 10,000.00 8,000.00
512562 000 690 FOOD SERVICE - MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS - 20000 650.00
512562 000 910 FOOD SERVICE - DEPRECIATION - LOCAL FUNDS 2,750.00 2,750.00 3,250.00
2562 FOOD SERVICE 204,535.00 326,200.00 355,214.00
51 FOOD SERVICE FUND 204,535.00 326,200.00 355,214.00
[ |
53 DRIVER'S ED FUND FY 2022 Budget FY 2023 Budget FY 2023 Budget |
132 DRIVER'S EDUCATION
531132 000 114 DRIVER'S EDUCATION - SALARIES 7410.00 7,854.60 8,325.88
531132 000 211 DRIVER'S EDUCATION - FICA 459.42 48699 516.20
531132 000 212 DRIVER'S EDUCATION - MEDICARE 107.45 113.89 120.73
531132 000 411 DRIVER'S EDUCATION - SUPPLIES 676.00 676.00 800.00
531132 000 413 DRIVER'S EDUCATION - FUEL 1,265.00 1,850.00 2,250.00
132 DRIVER'S EDUCATION 9917.95 10,981.56 12,012.81
53 DRIVER'S ED FUND 9,917.95 10,981.56 12,012.81
54 PRESCHOOL FUND FY 2022 Budget FY 2023 Budget FY 2023 Budget
1141 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM
54 1141000 111 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SALARIES 47,143.28 50,007.58 53,557.85
541141000 112 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANTS 28,850.00 27,000.00
541141000 120 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SUBSTITUTES 50000 150.00 20000
54 1141000 130 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - OVERTIME 25000 20000 25000
54 1141000 211 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - FICA 474258 478377 3332.99
54 1141000 212 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - MEDICARE 1,109.15 111878 77949
541141000 220 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - RETIREMENT 455060 462045 321347
54 1141000 230 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - HEALTH INSURANCE 16,224.00 16,224.00 16,224.00
541141000 235 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - DENTAL INSURANCE
54 1141000 238 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - LIFE INSURANCE 9175 108.00 108.00
541141000319 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - PROF. & TECH. SERVICES 250.00 25000 30000
541141 000 411 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM - SUPPLIES 500.00 750.00 875.00
1141 EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAM 104,220.36 105,212.59 78,840.79
54 PRES(‘:HOOL FUND 104,220.36 105,212.59 78,840.79
TOTAL TOTAI‘. - ALL FUNDS 7,168,558.08 7,986,924.36 10,221,692.19
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Garretson School District #49-4

ACCOUNT NUMBER

10

101110
101110 020
101120

10 1140

10 1190

10 1510
101710

10 1710 481
101710 483
10 1710 484
10 1710 485
10 1710 486
10 1710 487
10 1710 491
10 1710 498
10 1790
101792

10 1920
101973

10 1990
102110
103111
103112
103114
104149 011
104153

10 4158 006
10 4158 007
10 4159 009
104190
104191
108110
TOTAL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

21

211110
211120
211190
TOTAL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

22

221110
221120
221190
221972
221973
223121
224175611
224186 619

GENERAL FUND - REVENUES

GENERAL FUND - REVENUES

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND - REVENUES

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND - REVENUES

SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND - REVENUES

DESCRIPTION FY 2024 Budget
ADVALOREM TAXES 1,014,550.00
OPT-OUT TAXES 250,000.00
PRIOR YEAR TAXES 4,000.00
UTILITY TAXES 127,265.00
PENALTIES & INTEREST - TAXES 1,750.00
EARNED INTEREST 15,000.00
ADMISSIONS - ACTIVITY PASSES 8,000.00
REGISTRATIONS - CROSS COUNTRY 1,200.00
ADMISSIONS - FOOTBALL 5,000.00
ADMISSIONS - GIRL'S BASKETBALL 6,500.00
ADMISSIONS - BOY'S BASKETBALL 4,500.00
ADMISSIONS - WRESTLING 3,350.00
REGISTRATIONS - TRACK & FIELD 1,500.00
ADMISSIONS - VOLLEYBALL 6,000.00
ADMISSIONS - SOCCER 2,750.00
PUPIL ACTIVITY INCOME 3,000.00
IPAD/TECH DAMAGE - IPAD FEES/PAYMENTS 6,000.00
CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS 1,000.00
MEDICAID - INDIRECT ADMIN. SERVICES 6,000.00
OTHER REVENUE 50,000.00
CITY APPORTIONMENT - STATE FINES 13,500.00
STATE AID 2,054,461.00
STATE APPORTIONMENT 32,500.00
BANK FRANCHISE TAX 125,000.00
SMALL RURAL ACHIEVEMENT GRANT (G5) 35,750.00
TITLE IV 10,000.00
TITLE I BASIC 51,380.00
TITLE 1, 1003 30,000.00
TITLE Il & REAP 29,082.00
ESSERII 310,909.00
ESSERIIl 147,620.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY TRANSFER 450,000.00
4,807,567.00
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 Budget
ADVALOREM TAXES 1,084,287.46
PRIOR YEAR TAXES 62,500.00
PENALTIES & INTEREST - TAXES 3,650.00
1,150,437.46
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 Budget
ADVALOREM TAXES 475,000.00
PRIOR YEAR TAXES 1,250.00
PENALTIES & INTEREST - TAXES 550.00
MEDICAID - DIRECT SERVICES 16,500.00
MEDICAID - INDIRECT ADMIN. SERVICES 850.00
STATE AID 175,000.00
IDEA PART B GRANT 98,650.00
IDEA PRESCHOOL GRANT 3,333.00
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TOTAL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

51

511610
511620
511690
513810
514810
TOTAL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

53
531331
TOTAL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

54

54 1340
541990
TOTAL

TOTAL REVENUES ALL FUNDS

SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND - REVENUES 771,133.00
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 Budget
FOOD SERVICE FUND - REVENUES
STUDENT SALES 173,635.00
ADULT SALES 4,450.00
ALA CARTE SALES 54,630.00
STATE REIMBURSEMENT 21,960.00
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT 77,870.00
FOOD SERVICE FUND - REVENUES 332,545.00
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 Budget
DRIVER'S EDUCATION FUND - REVENUES
Tuition 8,800.00
DRIVER'S EDUCATION FUND - REVENUES 8,800.00
DESCRIPTION FY 2023 Budget
PRESCHOOL FUND - REVENUES
Tuition 19,000.00
Inter-Lakes Partnership 32,000.00
PRESCHOOL FUND - REVENUES 51,000.00
TOTAL REVENUES ALL FUNDS 7,121,482.46
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SDHSAA

SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SEHHUL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

V

SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
2023 OFFICIAL ELECTION BALLOT

Division 1 Representative
TERM: JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2025

Division I Representative- To be filled by a Principal

This position was vacated by Mike Talley of Rapid City Public Schools. The Division I
Representative may be a Principal or Assistant Principal from any SDHSAA member
school with a 2021-22 ADM from 1517 to 1152. Division 1 schools include Rapid City
Central with a 2021-22 ADM of 1517 to Harrisburg with a 2021-22 ADM of 1152.

Any

member school may nominate a person for this position and all member schools have
the opportunity to vote. The person elected will serve a two-year term on the SDHSAA
Board of Directors and is unable to run for re-election. Member schools in Division 1
include: Rapid City Central, Sioux Falls Washington, Sioux Falls Lincoln, Sioux Falls
Jefferson, Rapid City Stevens, Sioux Falls Roosevelt, and Harrisburg.

You may vote for one candidate.

The deadline for the return of this ballot is July 21 , 2023.

[ ] Dan Conrad, Sioux Falls Jefferson High School

Krista Inman, Rapid City Stevens High School

[ ] Ryan Rollinger, Harrisburg High School

Name of Member School Date

Signature (Superintendent or Principal) Signature (School Board President)

Unless there are TWO signatures, this ballot will be unacceptable and declared void.
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Division | Representative Bios

Dan Conrad, Sioux Falls Jefferson

Dan Conrad was born and raised in Sioux Falls, South Dakota. He is a graduate of Roosevelt High School,
Augustana University, and has completed graduate work at University of Sioux Falls and University of South
Dakota. Dan has served the Sioux Falls School District as a teacher & coach for 11 years, and as a
principal/assistant principal for 14 years. He is currently serving as the principal Jefferson High School. Dan has
been involved in activities throughout his educational career. As a student, he benefited from the SDHSAA as he
participated in football and basketball, and in college he played baseball at Augustana University. As a teacher,
coach, and administrator, he has seen first-hand the importance of students being involved in high school activities
and the impact it has on students.

Krista Inman, Rapid City Stevens

Hello, my name is Krista Inman. | have been in the educational system for 28 years. | began my teaching career at
Watertown High School teaching special education. | worked in that capacity for 23 years from 1995-2018. In 2019,
I moved to Rapid City and was a Special Education Program Specialist that oversaw our middle schools, high
schools, and 18-21 special education programs for students with moderate to severe disabilities. This was a great
job, however; | was missing the piece | loved the most, being a part of a school. Last year, | was fortunate enough
to be offered a position at Stevens High School as an assistant principal. | am back where | belong, in a high school
where | can be a part of everything | love — a family of students, teachers, and coaches. The pride in our athletic
and fine arts programs and doing what’s best for them is a pivotal and rewarding piece not only for our high school
but for all of the high schools in the state of South Dakota.

While in Watertown, | was the sideline cheer coach from 1995-2013 and competitive cheer coach from 2008-2018.
As a sideline coach, | was very involved with and provided support in all the sports which the girls cheered for
(football, boys & girls basketball, wrestling). | attended every game and enjoyed each sport. In addition, both of
my children were involved in a variety of school athletics. When competitive cheer began as a new sport, | was an
integral piece in the creation of the current rubric and building the sport to where it is today. Currently | am a
judge for competitive cheer and dance.

Ryan Rollinger, Harrisburg

My name is Ryan Rollinger, and | have just completed my 23" year in education in the state of South Dakota; 7 of
those teaching in the classroom, 10 as an assistant principal, and most recently 6 years as the high school principal
of Harrisburg High School, in Harrisburg, SD. Athletics and coaching were a big part of my journey as | served as a
head girls and boys basketball coach, an assistant girls and boys basketball coach, and an assistant football coach
for the first 17 years of my career.

In my educational career, | have been a part of the fastest-growing district in our region. | have helped create
policy and change as we grew from a high school of 300 to now topping 1,700. | have been on several educational
committees, state boards, and national advocacy groups, along with SDHSAA on the basketball advisory
committee. As | feel the activities we offer to our student-athletes are an extension of the classroom and an
important part of their development, | would be honored to represent the Division | schools in the principal
position on the SDHSAA Board of Directors.

141 of 143



SDHSAA

SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SEHHUL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

VR

SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION

2023 RUNOFF ELECTION BALLOT
DIVISION III REPRESENTATIVE- SECONDARY PRINCIPAL
TERM: JULY 1, 2023 TO JUNE 30, 2028

Division III Representative- To be filled by a SDHSAA member school Secondary Principal.

This position is currently held by Dani Walking Eagle of St. Francis High School. The Division
III representative may be a secondary principal from any SDHSAA member school with a 2021-
22 ADM from 443 to 125. The Division III schools include Tea Area with a 2021-22 ADM of
543 to Redfield with a 2021-22 ADM of 125. This position must be filled by a secondary
Principal. Any member school may nominate a person for this position and all member
schools have the opportunity to vote. The person elected will serve a five-year term on the
SDHSAA Board of Directors and is unable to run for re- election in the Division III
Representative slot. Member schools in the Division III Representative group include: Tea Area,
Todd County, Lakota Tech, Belle Fourche, Dakota Valley, West Central, Vermillion, Sioux Falls
Christian, Lennox, Madison, Cheyenne-Eagle Butte, Little Wound, Milbank, Sisseton, Canton,
Custer, Dell Rapids, Chamberlain, Tri-Valley, Pine Ridge, Beresford, Hot Springs, Hamlin,
Lead-Deadwood, Flandreau, Rapid City Christian, Elk Point-Jefferson, Mobridge-Pollock,
Wagner, Sioux Valley, St. Francis, Winner, Red Cloud, St. Thomas More, McLaughlin, Groton,
Baltic, Deuel, and Redfield. Groton is ineligible as they already have representation on the
Board.

You may vote for one candidate.

The deadline for the return of this ballot is July 21, 2023.

| | Adam Shaw, Madison High School

[ ] Jeff Sheehan, Hamlin High School

Name of Member School Date

Signature (Superintendent or Principal) Signature (School Board President)

Unless there are TWO signatures, this ballot will be unacceptable and declared void.
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Division Illl Principal- Candidate Biographies

Adam Shaw- Madison Central High School

Thank you for taking the time to read through this quick bio. My name is Adam Shaw, and | am currently the
high school principal for the Madison Central School District. | live in Madison with my wife Kate, and we
have three wonderful children Brandon (22), McKenna (18), and Daveney (16). This year will conclude my
22nd year in public education. | was born and raised in Rochester, NY and graduated from high school in
1995. During the fall of 1995 | arrived in Madison, South Dakota to obtain a degree from Dakota State
University and play football for the Trojans. At the conclusion of my collegiate career in 2000, | was hired by
the Flandreau School District to teach Middle School Science. While teaching in Flandreau | coached football,
wrestling, track, and summer boys’ softball.

In 2004 | enrolled at the University of Sioux Falls and completed two master’s degrees in school
administration and technology integration. In 2006 | began my administrative career for the Marion School
District. My role at Marion was high school principal from 2006-2010 and superintendent from 2010-2013. In
2013 | was hired to be the high school principal in Madison. During my time in Madison, | have had the
opportunity to work with the SDHSAA through state events and also serving on the financial board of
directors representing the SDASSP for the last five years.

Having children who have participated in athletics, and knowing the importance of the SDHSAA is what drives
me to take on the challenge of serving on the SDHSAA Board of Directors. This would provide me with the
chance to work on behalf of school districts and the SDHSAA to enhance the opportunities for the current
and future students in our amazing state. | would appreciate your vote of support.

Jeff Sheehan- Hamlin High School

Hello, my name is Jeff Sheehan. | graduated from Watertown High School where | was a 4-sport athlete. |
received my Bachelor’s degree in Physical Education and Master’s in Educational Leadership from North
Dakota State University and my Specialist from University of Sioux Falls. | have been in education for 23
years, 8 as a classroom teacher and 15 years as a principal. | have also served as Athletic Director for 9 years
at 3 different schools throughout those years. | have been a coach all 23 years of my career, coaching several
sports at various levels, including volunteer coaching Special Olympic athletes.

| am currently finishing my 14" year as the middle/high school principal at Hamlin Education Center and am
also the head football coach and assistant athletic director. | have always been passionate about sports and
believe there are many life lessons to be learned from participation in athletics. They are an extension of the
classroom and can be character building. | believe | can bring a unique perspective to the board, being from
Hamlin with our distinctive population and circumstances and | would appreciate the opportunity to
represent fellow coaches, athletes and educators as a member of the board of directors.
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	HEIMAN FIRE EQUIPMENT
	HEIMFIR
	44665
	51432
	1




	HEUMILLER, JACOB 
	HEUMJAC
	06042023
	22717
	1




	HILLYARD / SIOUX FALLS
	HILLYARD
	605117914
	51433
	1
	2
	3


	605139820
	51433
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10


	605145717
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	605152712
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8


	700545226
	51433
	1
	2
	3


	700545227
	51433
	1
	2
	3
	4




	HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC
	HOLMMUR
	712855
	22718
	1




	HORACE MANN COMPANIES
	HORACEMAN1
	06152023
	22719
	1




	HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
	HOUGMIF
	955799753
	51434
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33




	I-STATE TRUCK CENTERS
	ISTAT
	C261335155:01
	Outline
	1
	2




	INFINITE CAMPUS
	INFICAM
	ANNUAL043561
	Outline
	1
	2
	3




	INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN GROUP, INC.
	INFRDES
	22929
	Outline
	1


	22983
	51435
	1


	23090
	51435
	1


	23149
	Outline
	1




	INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, LLC
	INNOOFF
	IN4202972
	51436
	1




	INTELLIPRO SECURITY, LLC
	INTESEC
	3675
	51437
	1
	2




	INTERPRECORPS
	INTECOR
	4162
	51438
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14


	4163
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13




	J.J. KELLER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
	JJKELL
	V*9107974525
	51353
	1




	J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.
	JWPEPP
	365348131
	51439
	1




	JD'S HOUSE OF TROPHIES
	JDSHOUS
	191833
	22705
	1




	JOHNSON, GUY 
	JOHNGUY
	05172023
	51440
	1
	2
	3




	KIENTOPF, ALYSHA 
	KIENALY
	03082023
	22706
	1




	KIENTOPF, BRENDA 
	KIENBRE
	05082023
	22707
	1




	LASTING IMPRESSIONS UNLIMITED, INC.
	LASTIMP
	14022
	51441
	1
	2
	3


	14028
	51441
	1
	2
	3




	LODGE AT DEADWOOD, THE 
	LODGDEA
	59272
	Outline
	1




	LUNCHTIME SOLUTIONS, INC.
	LUNCSOL
	INV-35502
	51442
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14


	INV-35541
	51442
	1




	LYNN, JACKSON, SHULTZ & LEBRUN, P.C.
	LYNNJAC
	170262-1-145086-SDK
	51443
	1




	MAMMOTH SPORTS CONSTRUCTION
	MAMMSPO
	05302023-21208-2
	51444
	1


	22-0005-FGP-01
	51444
	1
	2




	MENARDS - SIOUX FALLS EAST
	MENASFE
	00563
	Outline
	1


	98897
	51445
	1


	98964
	51445
	1


	99039
	51445
	1


	99377
	51445
	1




	MITCHELL SCHOOL DISTRICT #17-2
	MITCSCH
	04282023
	51446
	1


	05312023
	51446
	1




	NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION
	NATIFFA
	MDS303164
	22708
	1
	2
	3


	MDS303310
	22708
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5




	NELSON, REID 
	NELSREI
	06012023
	Outline
	1




	NORTHERN PLAINS INSURANCE POOL
	NORTPLA
	05292023
	22721
	1


	06282023
	22724
	1




	OLSON'S PEST TECHNICIANS
	OLSOPES
	302916
	Outline
	1




	PALISADES OIL, CO.
	PALIOIL
	466
	51447
	1


	58667
	51447
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	69033
	51447
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	69034
	51447
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	72092
	Outline
	1


	72188
	Outline
	1


	73260
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	73263
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	964
	51447
	1




	PALISADES PROPANE, CO.
	PALIPRO
	68122
	51448
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


	68123
	51448
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7


	70932
	51448
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	70934
	51448
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6




	PEDERSON, DREW 
	PEDEDRE
	06052023
	51449
	1




	PERFORMANCE PRESS, INC.
	PERFPRE
	30812
	22710
	1


	31015
	22710
	1


	31052
	22710
	1


	31149
	22725
	1




	PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC
	PITNBOW2
	3317527508
	51450
	1




	POPPLERS MUSIC, INC.
	POPPMUS
	2730648
	51451
	1


	2733345
	51451
	1


	2735113
	51451
	1


	2746883
	51451
	1
	2
	3
	4




	PRAIRIE LAKES EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE
	PRAILAK
	23087
	51452
	1
	2


	23096
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4




	RIDDELL ALL AMERICAN SPORTS CORP.
	RIDDALL
	60478710
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	60478710-2
	Outline
	1
	2
	3


	60478710-3
	Outline
	1
	2


	60478710-4
	Outline
	1


	951886408
	Outline
	1
	2




	ROSS, NORA 
	ROSSNOR
	06052023
	51453
	1




	SANFORD HEALTH OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE
	SANFOCC
	723142
	51454
	1


	725122
	Outline
	1




	SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY, LLC
	SAVVLEA
	4026957966
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10


	7028406097
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6




	SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS OF SOUTH DAKOTA
	SASD
	07122023
	Outline
	1
	2
	3




	SD FFA ASSOCIATION
	SDFFA
	7502
	22711
	1


	7603
	22711
	1
	2




	SDRS - SPP
	SDRETI
	06122023
	22714
	1


	06302023
	Outline
	1




	SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP.
	SHIINT
	B16984982
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5




	SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
	SDHSAA
	8607
	Outline
	1




	STAN HOUSTON EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
	STANHOU
	2276169
	51456
	1




	STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
	STANLIF
	05292023
	22722
	1


	06282023
	22726
	1




	STEVE'S ELECTRIC & PLUMBING, INC.
	STEVELE
	06122023
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4




	STURDEVANT'S AUTO PARTS OF BRANDON
	STURAUT
	822012468
	Outline
	1


	822012529
	Outline
	1




	TAYLOR MUSIC
	TAYLMUS
	2157406-IN
	51457
	1
	2




	TEACHWELL SOLUTIONS
	TEACSOL
	7792300112
	51458
	1
	2
	3


	7792300132
	51458
	1
	2
	3


	7792300133
	51458
	1
	2
	3


	8032300290
	51458
	1


	8032300316
	51458
	1




	TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION IN EDUCATION
	TECHINN
	MBR24-27734
	Outline
	1
	2




	TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49-6
	TRIVALLSCH
	05182023
	51459
	1




	UHL, MIKE OR ANNA 
	UHL
	06052023
	51460
	1




	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
	UNITSTA
	07012023
	22727
	1




	VISION SERVICE PLAN
	VISISER
	05292023
	22723
	1


	06282023
	22728
	1




	WILLIAM H. SADLIER, INC.
	WILLSAD
	168551
	Outline
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7




	WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.
	WASTMAN
	7192293-1762-8
	51461
	1


	7196442-1762-7
	Outline
	1




	XCEL ENERGY
	XCELENE
	1040063341
	9273
	1


	1040063433
	9273
	1


	1040064659
	9273
	1


	1040266468
	9268
	1


	1045310540
	9270
	1


	1045312963
	9270
	1


	1045313418
	9270
	1


	1045314740
	9270
	1
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	Outline

	C
	Outstanding Checks

	G
	Outstanding Deposits and Manual Journal Entries



	59b13c13-2aba-49d1-9d8f-ababff006ff0.pdf
	2
	B
	Outline

	C
	Outstanding Checks

	G
	Outstanding Deposits and Manual Journal Entries




	Fiscal Year 2024 Budget Hearing Docs
	SDSTATE Teacher Education MOA 6.14.2021
	GA Fixed Price Contract Renewal SY23-24 Revised
	2023 Board Election Ballot2



